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260030002 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Bal Mandir Basic School

260030065 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Baradayani Basic School

260030021 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Basu Secondary Schhool

260030003 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Bhim Adarsha Basic School

260030026 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Brahmacharini Basic School

260030028 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Bramhayani  Basic School

260030106 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Dattatraya Basic School

260030016 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Dhyola Basic School

260030044 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Hansabahini Basic School

260010016 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Khwopa Secondary School

260030107 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Mahendra Basic School

260030064 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Medha Secondary School

260030012 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Mutiple Disabilities /Deaf Special School 

260030010 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Nabin Basic School

260030001 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Santati Basic School

260030105 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Shree Basic School

260030120 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Sustamanasthiti Kalyan School

260030088 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Bhaktapur   Udaya Basic School

260080011 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Changunarayan   Changu Narayan Secondary School

260130002 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Changunarayan   Chetana Basic School

260020032 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Changunarayan   Gramin Apangata Special School

260080009 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Changunarayan   Gurukul Vidyamandir

260040002 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Changunarayan   Krishna Basic School

260030141 Bagamati  Bhaktapur Madhyapur Thimi   BODE OPEN SECONDARY SCHOOL 

350050101 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur   Gargi Kanya Gurukul 

350300010 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Aadhabhut vidyalaya  Birendra Nagar

350300003 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Aadharbhut vidyalaya  Bhramapuri

350180004 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Aadharbhut vidyalaya Tangdrang

350360002 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Adharbhut Bidhyalaya  Hanumannagar

350290011 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Adharbhut vidyalaya  Kanchan Basti

350300008 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Amar Ma Vi, bharatpur-22

350050007 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Baikunthanath paramabaidik bidhya pratisthanam gurukulam,Bharatpur-4

350050109 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Bal Kumari College

350050113 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Barkati Madarsa Aadharbhut Vidyalaya

350050047 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Bharatpur Ma Vi,Bharatpur-10

350260016 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Imaan Madrassa

350050012 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Jakhadi Mai Aadharbhut vidyalaya

350050032 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Ma Vi  Lanku Bahraghare, 

350050110 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Maiya Devi Girls  College

350180011 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  National Basic School Dhodeni

350180013 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Rastriya Aadharbhut vidhyala Dumre

350180007 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Rastriya Aadharbhut vidyalaya  Phewatar

350180005 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Rastriya Aadharbhut vidyalaya  Syaule

350340001 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Shaheed Smarak College

350050046 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Sharadpur Ma Vi, Bharatpur-8

350260002 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Shree Aadharbhut vidyalaya Mohanpur

350150009 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Shree Adharbhut  Bidyalaya Bhuwanbasti 

350300001 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Shree Basic School  Dhanauji

350270005 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Shree Rastriya Basic School Andrauli
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350180003 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Shree Rastriya Basic School Bharlang

350270003 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Shree Rastriya Basic School Laukhari

350160008 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Siddhartha Ma Vi  

350120004 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Susta Manasthiti Kalyan School

350050103 Bagamati  Chitwan Bharatpur  Yogee Narharinath Sanskrit Gurukulam, 

350080015 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Adarsha Basic School, laymdar

350100014 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Amardeep Basic School Beldada Sorathok

350090008 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Chandeshwari Rastriya Basic School, Syandgi

350080011 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Devibhanjyang national basic school

350100008 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Ganesh National Basic School Orek

350100007 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       National Basic School 1-5 Dhusa

350080003 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       National Basic School Aadhamara (1-5)

350080006 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Rastriya Basic School  Chanaute

350200006 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Rastriya Basic School Bhotegaun

350100018 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Rastriya Basic School Chaibung

350200011 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Rastriya Secondary School Hatibang

350200009 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Shree National Basic School Bharang

350200005 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Shree National Basic School Tipang

350090007 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Shree Rastriya Basic  School Kuyelghari

350090006 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       shree Rastriya Basic School Kape

350200004 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Shree Siraichuli Basic School

350100019 Bagamati  Chitwan Ichchhakamana       Siddhakamana Basic School Dadabari

350280002 Bagamati  Chitwan Kalika   Basic School Gadyauli

350280007 Bagamati  Chitwan Kalika   Basic School Kamalpur

350350006 Bagamati  Chitwan Kalika   Basic School Latauli

350170009 Bagamati  Chitwan Kalika   Shivalaya National Basic School

350210035 Bagamati  Chitwan Khairahani   Bhuwanishankar Multiple College

350130009 Bagamati  Chitwan Madi   Basic school  Pandabnagar

350130002 Bagamati  Chitwan Madi   Basic School Ratnapur (Seruwa)

350030009 Bagamati  Chitwan Madi   Basic School Sitalpur Ka

350250010 Bagamati  Chitwan Madi   Birendra Basic School

350130001 Bagamati  Chitwan Madi   Nationa Basic School Simrahani

350010002 Bagamati  Chitwan Madi   Pra V Dakshin Aoydhyapuri

350240012 Bagamati  Chitwan Rapti   Bhabishyanirman Basic school 1_3

350060008 Bagamati  Chitwan Rapti   Peace Land Public School

350020009 Bagamati  Chitwan Ratnanagar   Adarsha Pra V

350330006 Bagamati  Chitwan Ratnanagar   Panchatejjyoti National Basic School

350330027 Bagamati  Chitwan Ratnanagar   Shree Gayatri V. V.San. School Gurukulam

350330022 Bagamati  Chitwan Ratnanagar   Shree Kaparphori secondary school

350330041 Bagamati  Chitwan Ratnanagar   Shree Secondary School Chitrasari

350330048 Bagamati  Chitwan Ratnanagar   ShreeRam Vaidik Sanskrit Gurukulam

300110011 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Bagh Bachchhala Basic School

300040024 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Mangaladevi Babike

300280016 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Pancha Kanya basic school

300040020 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Prajjwal Chattan Smriti Basic School

300280025 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Sahara Bal Bikas Basic School

300110004 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Shree Gothivanjyang  Basic School

300110019 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Shree Jalkanya Basic School

300280024 Bagamati  Dhading Benighat Rorang       Siddhakali Balbikash Kendra
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300340006 Bagamati  Dhading Dhunibeshi   Saraswati Basic School

300130012 Bagamati  Dhading Gajuri       Bageshwari Basic School

300370016 Bagamati  Dhading Gajuri       Bagh Sundar basic school

300030010 Bagamati  Dhading Gajuri       Beleshwori Ba Bi Ke

300250011 Bagamati  Dhading Gajuri       Bhumeshwori Babike

300250012 Bagamati  Dhading Gajuri       Ganeshthan Babike

300370015 Bagamati  Dhading Gajuri       Santaneshwor Babike

300130018 Bagamati  Dhading Gajuri       Sundar Basic School

300020003 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Amaleshwor Basic School

300020008 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Bandre Basic School

300020019 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Bhairabi Basic School

300140009 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Chainpur Community Child Development Centre

300200011 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Chiuri Bhanjyang Basic School

300040026 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Ripchhap Child Development Centre 

300200017 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Suntar Basic School

300020001 Bagamati  Dhading Galchhi       Thantichaur Basic School

300150005 Bagamati  Dhading Gangjamuna       Netrawati Basic School

300290016 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Adarsha Basic School

300290006 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Baishnabi Basic School

300100002 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Bal Jyoti Basic School

300240005 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Dhuseni Basic School

300100005 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Gyan Jyoti Basic School

300070012 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Gyanbodh basic School

300100003 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Jagriti Basic School

300070002 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Jalamukhi Basic School

300070001 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Nabodit Basic School

300070005 Bagamati  Dhading Jwalamukhi       Paropakar Basic School

300430009 Bagamati  Dhading Khaniyabas       Amarjyoti Early Childhood Center

300090004 Bagamati  Dhading Khaniyabas       Bhogteni Basic School

300430002 Bagamati  Dhading Khaniyabas       Chandra DeviBasic School

300090001 Bagamati  Dhading Khaniyabas       Ganesh Himal Pra V

300430003 Bagamati  Dhading Khaniyabas       Narayani Devi Pra V

300350031 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Aamako Maya Sanskar School

300350006 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Ahal Danda Basic School

300230013 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Annapurna Basic School

300230016 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Bageshwori Basic School

300120002 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Bal Bikash Basic School

300350013 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Balmandir Secondary School

300190011 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Bar Peepal Basic School

300420006 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Batuwa Basic School

300460018 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Chakradevi Basic School

300320004 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Deurali Basic School

300320013 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Dharapani Basic School

300190004 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Golabhanjyang    basic school

300320001 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Jal Devi Basic School

300460003 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Jal Kanya Basic School

300230017 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Jamune Basic School
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300190008 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Jana Bhawana Basic School

300230009 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Kalika Basic School

300350002 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Kalika Basic School

300320007 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Kalika Basic School

300350027 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Kalika Basic School

300230004 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Kanya Devi Basic School

300350026 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Madrassa Hanfiya Rajbiya

300230012 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Manakamana Basic School

300350001 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Mangala Devi Basic School

300120003 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Namrung Basic School

300350029 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Namuna Baudhik Apangata Adharbhut Bisesh Bidyalaya

300460005 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Newarpani Basic School

300420010 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Pandit Chaur Basic School

300460009 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Rakta Kali Basic School

300420007 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Rudra Kanya Basic School

300120005 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Salla Ghari Basic School

300350005 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Sarah Devi Basic School

300350023 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Sirdevi Basic School

300350008 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Sohraghar Basic School

300350007 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Sundaradevi Basic School

300320011 Bagamati  Dhading Neelakantha   Swabalambi Basic School of Deaf

300210010 Bagamati  Dhading Netrawati Dabjong       Namuna Basic School

300210002 Bagamati  Dhading Netrawati Dabjong       Sunkanya Basic School

300450002 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Chyamra Devi Secondary School

300490004 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Ganesh Himal Basic School

300490002 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Gothan Devi Basic School

300270009 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Kanchan Basic School

300450003 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Kanya Devi Basic School

300450006 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Kharsa Gaun Basic School

300270008 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Pancha Kanya Basic School

300270010 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Sangharsa Basic School

300490005 Bagamati  Dhading Rubi Valley       Somteng Chholeng Gonpa School

300330010 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Amrit Basic School

300260002 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Bagh Bhairung Basic School

300330003 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Baldevi Basic School

300390011 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Baraha Basic School

300260012 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Bhumeshwor Basic School

300330019 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Chaturadevi Basic School

300330009 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Jaleshwori Basic School

300330013 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Jana Jagrit Basic School

300330017 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Janajagarn Basic School

300330011 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Kalika Devi Basic School

300390013 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Khadga Devi Basic School

300390007 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Mahakali Basic School

300330005 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       NAYADEVI BASIC SCHOOL

300260015 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Pancha Kanya  Basic School

300390008 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Rewoti Basic School
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300330016 Bagamati  Dhading Siddhalek       Saraswati Basic School

300140005 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Baghbachchhala  Basic School

300470011 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Lali Guras Basic School

300050018 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Madrassa Hanfiya Pra V

300050012 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Mahakali Basic School

300470003 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Rastriya Basic School

300050017 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Setidevi Basic School

300470004 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       ShivaShankar basic school

300220001 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Shree Barahi Basic School

300470002 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Siddheshwori basic school

300470001 Bagamati  Dhading Thakre       Sundari Basic School

300310001 Bagamati  Dhading Tripurasundari       Naghkanya Basic School

300410015 Bagamati  Dhading Tripurasundari       Thapakatheri Bbk

220170003 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Bishnu Secomdary School, Baiteshwor-1,Dolakha

220110001 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Dharmashala Basic School

220420007 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Hanumanteshwor Basic School

220170004 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Himalaya Basic School

220260007 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Jaladevi Secondary School

220170002 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Janajyoti Secondary School

220170006 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Kaileshwor Basic School

220260001 Bagamati  Dolakha Baiteshwor       Netrajyoti Basic School

220500008 Bagamati  Dolakha Bhimeshwor   Buddha Pra V

220040044 Bagamati  Dolakha Bhimeshwor   Kalinchowk Ecd

220040006 Bagamati  Dolakha Bhimeshwor   Phulpa Pra V

220040008 Bagamati  Dolakha Bhimeshwor   Tripura Sundari Basic School

220090003 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Bhirmuni Basic School

220090005 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Bulungkhani Basic School

220070002 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Deudhunga Basic School

220430001 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Devlingeshwor Secondary School

220330003 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Gauri Shankar Basic School

220070003 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Gaurishankar Secondary School

220330005 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Gongar Dada Basic School

220090006 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Gramin Samudayik Swastha Bikash ECD Centre

220310003 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Gyalsung Basic School

220300001 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Jamuna Basic School

220120005 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Kaileshwori Basic School

220090001 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Kalidevi Basic School

220010003 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Mane Danda Basic School

220070006 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Setidevi ECD Centre

220090004 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Sharda Secondary School

220430003 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Shivalingeshwor ECD Centre

220070004 Bagamati  Dolakha Bigu       Tashichhime Gachhal Gumba Basic School

220390003 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar        Himwarti Secondary School

220230001 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Chandeshwori Basic School

220390004 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Gokuleshwor Basic School

220230004 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Gorpang Basic School

220230011 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Gurupadma Basic School
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220230006 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Hari Siddhi Basic School

220250013 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Kalidevi Babike

220290009 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Mani Smriti Basic School

220390002 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Marbu  Basic School

220180006 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Rolwalling Sangchhoyoling Gumba

220490009 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Sepding Basic School

220230010 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Seti Devi Basic School

220250012 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Shiva Darshan Basic School

220490010 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Shivalaya Basic School

220390005 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Singhadevi Bbk

220180003 Bagamati  Dolakha Gaurishankar       Tashinam Basic School

220240018 Bagamati  Dolakha Jiri   Kunsal Thondoling Gumba

220510004 Bagamati  Dolakha Jiri   Pancha Pokhari Pra V

220370006 Bagamati  Dolakha Jiri   Sarbakhasa Gumba

220350007 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Balambu Basic school

220020004 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Basapandit Pra V

220350004 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Bhadrawati Pra V

220020003 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Bindabasini Adhar V

220340007 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Bishmure Pra V

220480004 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Chandi Devi Primary school

220350009 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       deurali prabi

220470005 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Devisthan Basic School

220270001 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Divyashwori secondary  school

220480007 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Guranse Pra V

220340010 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Hilepani Sanskrit secondary school

220480002 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Jagaran Bhimeshwor basic School

220350003 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Janajyoti secondary school

220340001 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Janakalyan Pra V

220470011 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Janata Basic school

220340012 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Kali Devi Pra V

220350006 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Kalika Bhagawati Pra V

220340008 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Kalinag Secondary School

220020002 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Kamala Pra V

220020008 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Laliguransh Pra V

220350001 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Lapilang secondary school

220340013 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Mahadeveshwor Pra V

220470004 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Mahadevsthan Pra V

220470007 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Majuwa Pra V

220340002 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Manakamana Pra V

220020011 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Niko Bhagawati Primary School

220020009 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Niko Mahankal Pra V

220020006 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Nikobhume secondary school

220270007 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Nikomaithan Babike

220020010 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Nikosaptamai Pra V

220340003 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Pokhare Pra V

220020007 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Pragatishil Milijuli Basic school

220470003 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Saraswati Bidya Mandir Pra V
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220470012 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Saraswati Pra V

220270003 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Seti Devi Pra V

220270006 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Setidevi Babike

220470009 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Sitka secondary school

220470008 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Suryodaya Basic

220270002 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Suryodaya Basic School

220340005 Bagamati  Dolakha Kalinchok       Tettiskoti Pra V

220190001 Bagamati  Dolakha Melung       Charanwati Basic School

220030008 Bagamati  Dolakha Melung       Chitre Basic School

220190002 Bagamati  Dolakha Melung       Janajagriti Basic School

220190005 Bagamati  Dolakha Melung       Saraswati Basic School

220160003 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Bhadreshwor Basic School

220460003 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Chandika Basic School

220460005 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Jal Dhara primary School

220460010 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Kalapani Basic School

220280003 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Kali Bhume Secondary School

220160006 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Kalika Secondary school

220360004 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Kamala Basic School

220060003 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Kamala Mai Basic School

220150005 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Kunda Basic School

220460009 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Mahadev Basic School

220060001 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Mahilishwori Basic School

220360007 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Man Mohan Sikshya Sadan Basic School

220460004 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Sailungeshwor Basic School padekhani

220460006 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Sailungheshwor Basic School , dhunge

220160007 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Sanjivani Basic School

220150004 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Saraswati Basic School

220160001 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Seti Devi Basic School

220460001 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Sharada Secondary School

220060005 Bagamati  Dolakha Shailung       Tapke Danda Basic School

220130007 Bagamati  Dolakha Tamakoshi       Jana KalyanBasic School

220130005 Bagamati  Dolakha Tamakoshi       Saraswati Basic School

270080025 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Bal Vikash Samaj Adhar V

270080032 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Budhanilkantha Bed Bidhyashram

270080048 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Budhanilkantha Mahila Vidyalaya

270300004 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Gram Shikshya Mandir Secondary School

270300013 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Jana Jagriti Ma V

270080021 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Madan Ashrit Adarsha Adharbhut Vidyalaya

270130005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Naulin Secondary School

270100002 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   SHREE GANESH SECONDARY SCHOOL

270300001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Budhanilkantha   Yagyamati Ma V

270020001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Champa Sikhar basic school

270350002 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Chundevi Basic School

270560005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Chundevi Secondary School

270040009 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Gramin Mahila Bidyalaya

270120001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Indra Jyoti Basic School

270120006 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Jana Chetana Pra V
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270360001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Maha Laxmi Basic School

270350008 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Perception Montessori School

270360010 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Prabhat Secondary School

270390006 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Seti Devi Basic School

270490010 Bagamati  Kathmandu Chandragiri   Unnati Mahila Bidhyalaya

270150008 Bagamati  Kathmandu Dakshinkali   ADZOM LOSAL GATSAL LING SCHOOL

270150001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Dakshinkali   Bagh Bhairab Pra V

270150009 Bagamati  Kathmandu Dakshinkali   Brahmananda Saraswati Vedic Gurukulum

270090001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Dakshinkali   Champadevi Secondary School

270030010 Bagamati  Kathmandu Dakshinkali   INTL JONANG YOGI WISDOM SCIENCE SCHOOL

270550007 Bagamati  Kathmandu Dakshinkali   Nyingma Palyul Urgen Dorje Chholing Secondary School

270110003 Bagamati  Kathmandu Dakshinkali   Shree Panchakanya Secondary School

270050009 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Aadarsha Women Alternative School

270280076 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Chamunda Alternative School

270280074 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Khanduma Boudha Dharmik Vidyalaya

270200025 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Nawa Buddha Alternative School

270050010 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Saraswati Mahila Bidhya Mandir

270040016 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Shree Bhimeshwar Alternative School

270050008 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Subidha Mahila Pathshala

270200001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Sushrut Alternative School

270040022 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Taklung Kagyu Tashi Pal Monastic School

270280090 Bagamati  Kathmandu Gokarneshwor   Yogmaya Mahila Vidhyalaya

270060004 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kageshwori Manohara   Adarsha Secondary School

270140005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kageshwori Manohara   Chalantar Basic School

270190007 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kageshwori Manohara   Gagal Phedi Harsa Basic School

270230031 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kageshwori Manohara   Navajagaran Mahila Baikalpic Grihini Vidyalaya

270530005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kageshwori Manohara   Nyingma Palyul Buddhist Basic School

270310001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Ajad Adhar V

270310153 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Arunodaya Basic V

270160057 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Bagmati Alternative Secondary School

270310910 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Bagmati Community School

270310848 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Bal Pith Basic School

270310183 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Balsewa Secondary School

270310404 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Bandi Bikash Adhar V

270310193 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Bhanu  Ma VI

270310778 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Bhibhuti  Baikalpik Vidhalaya

270310101 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Bidhyodaya Adhar V

270310014 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Buddha Jyoti Bal Udhyan Basic School

270310674 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Buddha Nagar Aadharbhut V

270310264 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Dhumra Baraha Ma V

270310493 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Guheshwori Bal Sikshya Ma V

270310024 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Guheshwori Ma V

270310788 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Gyan Bikash Adhar V

270310731 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Gyan Jyoti Mahila Viddhalaya

270310331 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Gyanodaya Ma V

270310028 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Himalaya Ma Vi

270310789 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Jamia Gausia Ahasnul Barakat
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270310708 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Jamiya Ashrafia Razaul Uloom

270310363 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Jana Jagriti Gyan Rashmi Ma V

270310366 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Jana Prabhat Ma V

270310491 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Janabikash Ma V

270310528 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Janasewa Alternative School

270310860 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Jeevan Jyoty Baikalpik Bidhalaya

270310039 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Kamal Basic School

270310557 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Kanchan Alternative School

270310040 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Kankeshwori Basic School

270310173 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Kendriya Bahira Ma V

270310646 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Khawalung Basic School

270310401 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Koteswar Saraswati Secondary School

270310418 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Lok Hit Adhar V

270310027 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Madrassa Islamiya School

270310576 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Madrassa Khadijatul Kubra

270310950 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Madrassa Noorul Quraan Primary School

270310053 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Mahankal Ma Vi

270310054 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Mahendra Boudha Secondary School

270310056 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Mahendra Rastriya Ma V

270310764 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Mahila Bandi Pra V

270310058 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Mangala Devi Ma Vi

270080039 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Manjushree Baikalpic Vidhyalaya

270310059 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Mitra Basic School

270310037 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Namuna Mahila Vidhyalaya (Baikalpik)

270310060 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Nawa Jagriti Ma Vi

270310063 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Nawa Yug Ma V

270310504 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Nepal Rastriya Adhar V

270310502 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Nepal Ved Vidyashram Sanskrit Secondary School

270310505 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Nepal Yuwak Ma V

270310065 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Nil Barahi Ma V

270310569 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Nirmal Bal Bikash Vidhyalaya

270310068 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Pancha Kanya Ma V

270310556 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Paropakar Ma V

270310558 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Pashupati Mitra Secondary School

270310567 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Prabhat Secondary School

270060016 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Proudh Mahila Bidhyalaya

270311073 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Punyawati Mahila School

270310593 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Rani Devi Secondary School

270310022 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sagarmatha Alternative (Adult) School

270310484 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sahayogi Pathsala Baikalpic Bidyalaya

270310613 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sahid Sukra Ma V

270310415 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Samuhik Mahila Bidyalaya

270080037 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sandra Numuna Vidhyalaya

270310663 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sanjeevani Bailkalpik Vidhaylaya

270310624 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sanskrit Ma Vi Durbar high school

270310891 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Santwona Baikalpika Vidalaya

270310718 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Saraswati Alternative School
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270310083 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Saraswati Niketan Ma V

270310085 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sawal Dhola Pra V

270310625 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shanti Nikunja Ma V

270310079 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Sharada Ma V

270310813 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shechen Mahaboudha Vidyalaya

270310773 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shitala Secondary School

270310487 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shree Bal Kalyan Basic School

270310012 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shree Bhimsengola Secondary School

270310034 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shree janakalyan ma vi

270310036 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shree Juddhodaya Ma Vi

270310050 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shree Kuleshwor Secondary School

270310631 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  shree Sarbeshwor Basic School

270310217 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Shree Venkatesh Gurukul Vidyalaya

270310763 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Siddhartha Alternative School

270310656 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Siddhi Ganesh Ma V

270310697 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Tarun Madhyamic Vidhyalaya

270310729 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Tyaud Ma V

270310100 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Ujyalo Vidhya Griha

270310673 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Utprerana Women School

270010013 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Vaishnabi Alternative School

270310202 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Vijaya Memorial Secondary School

270060020 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kathmandu  Zaina Baikalpik Vidyalaya

270330033 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kirtipur   Salyansthan Secondary School

270330050 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kirtipur   Saphalta HIV Shikshya Sadan

270330057 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kirtipur   Shahid Smarak College

270330005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kirtipur   Star School

270330053 Bagamati  Kathmandu Kirtipur   Tsoknyi Gechak School

270500001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Amar Jyoti Ma V

270240005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Halchowk Ma V

270500010 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Hamro Adarsha Mahila Vidyalaya

270310560 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Himalaya waldorf school

270240003 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Ichangu Narayan Adharbhut Vidhayalaya

270460004 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Indra Pra V

270460003 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Jyoti Basic School

270460002 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Kalpeshwor Pra V

270520020 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Karma Samten Ling School

270070001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Mahesh Narayan Pra V

270070006 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Majuwa Basic school

270500007 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Panchakanya Ma V

270240007 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Shree Shradha  women school

270240001 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Sita Bal Bikash Adhar V

270520013 Bagamati  Kathmandu Nagarjun   Sitapaila Ma Vi

270080061 Bagamati  Kathmandu Shankharapur   Palyul Ling Secondary School

270410010 Bagamati  Kathmandu Shankharapur   Pokharichaur Basic School

270030009 Bagamati  Kathmandu Shankharapur   Sakwa Mahila Vidyalaya

270340007 Bagamati  Kathmandu Shankharapur   Surya Jyoti Basic School

270310980 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   Cream Learning Ambience School
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270470004 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   Kalika Kateri Aa Bi

270270005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   Khadwalkot Pra V

270380005 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   Manamaiju Mahila Bidyalaya

270380023 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   Manamaiju Secondary School

270380030 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   Nepal ratna school

270390013 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   Sano Sansar

270220041 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tarakeshwor   sanskritis shikshya sadan

270220042 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tokha   Chetana Mahila Viddhalaya

270160092 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tokha   Chundevi Aadharbhut Vidyalaya

270220051 Bagamati  Kathmandu Tokha   Shubha Shree Baikalpik Mahila Viddhalaya

240620001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Arunodaya Pra V

240060038 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Bidhya Kunja Non-Formal Secondary School

240620011 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Chandeshwori  Shristikanta Secondary school

240710003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Ganga Devi Basic School

240060025 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Kavre Deaf School

240060044 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Pragati Ecd Center

240890005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Sapaneshwor  Secondary school

240550003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBanepa   Shree Ganesh Bharati Secondary School

240780003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBhumlu       Golma Devi primary school

240360005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBhumlu       Shree Ganesh Primary school

240780001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBhumlu       Shree Ganesh Primary School

240740008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokBhumlu       Shree Kaushiki Baidik Gurukulum

240770003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokChaurideurali         Shree Suryodaya Secondary School

240100002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokChaurideurali       Bachchheshwar basic school

240390002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokChaurideurali       Bal Kalyan primary  school

240510004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokChaurideurali       Chauri Khola Pra V

240330008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokChaurideurali       Kalidevi Pra V( Ramchandra Pra V)

240390005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokChaurideurali       Shree Sunkoshi Basic School

240230029 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokDhulikhel   Bahupratibha Bal Bikas Kendra

240670008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokDhulikhel   Thhujchhe Gumba

240280002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Bal Bikash Secondary School

240730001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Bal Jyoti Basic School

240730004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Baspur Pravi School

240750004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Bhanjyang Basic School

240180001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Bhrikuti Secondary School

240180002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Bir Pravi

240280004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Dharne Jyoti Secondary School

240600011 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Ganesh Adharbhut bidhyalaya

240600010 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Gyan Jyoti Pra V

240180009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Gyanjyoti Pra V

240280010 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Jana Ekta Pra V

240730005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Jana Priya Adharbhut Vidyalay

240600009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Jwala Devi Adharbhut Bidhyalaya

240180007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Kendra Jyoti Pra V

240180005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Kumari Pra V

240180004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Kumari Secondary School

240730002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Mahadevsthan Pra V
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240750002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Netra Jyoti Pra V

240600002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Rakta Basic School

240730003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Ram Gopal Basic School

240730006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Sharada Secondary School

240600006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Shree Buddha Secondary School

240730007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Shree Gyan Kunja Basic School

240180006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Shree Hanuman Shakti Pra V

240280007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Shree Jana Shakti Primary  School

240180003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Shree Janarta Basic School

240600001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Shree Mahendra Primary School

240280006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Shree Seti Devi Primary School

240600004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Sita Pra V

240750001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokKhanikhola       Taleshwori Basic School

240320002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Gokule Secondary School

240320001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Gyanodaya Basic School

240310006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Jana Balhit Basic School

240320012 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Jana Sendesh Basic School

240320005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Kali Devi Secondary School

240290006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Lokpa Basic School

240050001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Saraswati Basic School

240320008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Seti Devi Basic School

240310007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Shantideep Basic School

240320007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMahabharat       Soktel Bhumi Basic School

240300010 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Bhimsen Besic School

240350004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Chandeni Secondary School

240350001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Chandrawati Basic School

240040008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Dandagaun babike

240640005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Golmeshwori Basic School

240350005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Jana Jagriti Pra V

240640001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Jana Prabhat Basic School

240040010 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Jhalkinedevi Babike

240300005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Mahankaleshwor Pra V

240360008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Namuna Pra V

240300009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Nawa Chetana Pra V

240520009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Radha Krishna Ghanshyam Basic School

240040005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Shree Janakalyan Basic School

240140003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Shree Kali Kumari Praimary School

240140004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Shree Kalika Basic School

240300001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Shree Pancha Kanya Primary School

240300003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokMandandeupur   Tapeshwor Secondary School

240840006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha    Gautam Buddha Basic School

240840007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha    Namo Buddha Basic School

240840005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha    Namo Buddha Basic School

240590004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Amar Basic School

240700002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Bal Ujjwal Secondary School

240430013 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Bhagawati Basic School

240190002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Ganesh Basic School
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240580007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Jana Jagriti Basic School

240380002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Jana Jagriti Basic School

240380001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Jana Shakti Basic School

240430005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Janahit Secondary School

240580006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Janata Basic School

240380009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Kalika Basic School

240380007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Kanpur Secondary School

240190008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Krishna Secondary School

240840003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Mahankal Basic School

240380006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Mahankal Basic School

240580001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Mathurapati Secondary School

240430003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Nabin Basic School

240190005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Pancha Kanya Basic School

240380005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Rakta Kali Basic School

240590005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Ram Secondary School

240430004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokNamobuddha   Seti Devi Basic School

240650023 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Bal Adarsha Ma. Vi.

240650014 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Bal Kalyan Primary School

240650038 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Gramodaya Basic School

240650017 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Kamala Devi Basic School

240020001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Ladkeshwar Basic Shcool

240490003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Lali Guras Pra V

240100008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   MAHARSHI MUDAGAL SANDIPANI GURUKUL

240650024 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Punya Secondary School

240100009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   SHACHITIRTHA TRIVENI GURUKUL

240720009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Shree Bagh Bhairab Primary School

240720003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Shree Bhalchandra Secondary School

240650006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Shree Dhaneshwor Mahadev Basic School

240020002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Shree Ladkeshwor Basic School

240370001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Shree Mahankal Primary School

240650031 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Shree Ram Secondary School

240720002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Shree Shiva Primary School

240720001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanauti   Surya Praimary school

240210006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Bhuwaneshwori Basic  School

240440002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Ganga Devi Basic School

240210003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Jan Bhawana Pra V

240340001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Janata Ma.Vi.

240820005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Kali Devi Primary School

240210001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Narayan Primary school

240660007 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Nava Prativa Secondary School

240660009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Bhabishya Ujjwal Primary School

240440005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Bhagawati Secondary School

240660008 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Jana Uddhar Primary School

240660016 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Jorpati Secondary School

240010004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Kalika Secondary School

240210005 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Mahankal Secondary School

240820003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Palanchok Bhagawati Secondary School
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240660003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Shree Prativa Basic School

240010006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Srijana Primary School

240200009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokPanchkhal   Thakurigaun Pra V

240080011 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Bhubaneshwori Basic School

240400004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Buddha Pra V

240830002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Ganesh Pra V

240080015 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Jana Adarsha Pra V

240570004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Mangaleshwor Pra V

240400009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Prabhu Primary School

240030002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Shree Buddhi Binod Basic School

240870009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Siddhartha Pra V

240420004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokRoshi       Therachaur Pra V

240810004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal        Mallabi Devi Basic School

240110002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Dorje Ghyang Pra Bi

240690009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Himchuli Pra V

240810001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Jana Uddhar pravi

240480002 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Kali Devi Adharbhut Vidyalaya

240110004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Kalika Basic school

240480004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Khadkeshwori Primary School

240500009 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Kusheshwor  Secondary School

240690004 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Narayansthan Basic School

240690006 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Narayansthan secondary school

240500003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Sanman Basic school

240500001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Shiva Shakti Primary School

240880001 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Sunakanya Pra. vi

240110003 Bagamati  KavrepalanchokTemal       Temal Secondary School

250040002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati        Bhanu Basic School

250040003 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati        Bhattedanda Basic School

250170009 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati        Mochedanda Bal bikash kendra

250040001 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Bagh Bhairab Basic School

250310001 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       BALCHANDRA BASIC SCHOOL

250340004 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Dhandanda Basic School

250220003 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Gyanodaya Basic School

250170002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Kaushe Basic School

250170008 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Manakamana Basic School

250170003 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Shahumara Pra V

250220001 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Shanti Pra V

250170001 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Shree Shomani Basic School

250170005 Bagamati  Lalitpur Bagmati       Thumki Basic School

250050002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Godawari   Chapakharka Basic School

250100005 Bagamati  Lalitpur Godawari   Indrakamal Bbk

250100001 Bagamati  Lalitpur Godawari   Lumbini Bbk

250020002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Godawari   Navajyoti Bal Bikash Kendra

250050008 Bagamati  Lalitpur Godawari   Phulchowki Basic School

250190012 Bagamati  Lalitpur Godawari   Samye School

250290007 Bagamati  Lalitpur Godawari   Saraswati Basic School

250120002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Konjyosom       Buddha Basic School
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250120004 Bagamati  Lalitpur Konjyosom       Janahit Basic School

250360002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Konjyosom       Kali Devi Basic School

250270250 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Babike Ward No 20

250270064 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Balmaitree Pratisthan

250270185 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Bbk Lalitpur 17

250270178 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Bbk, Lalitpur 4

250270176 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Bbk, Lalitpur 5

250270180 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Bungmati Bal Bikas Kendra(BFN)

250270163 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Caspian Valley Secondary School

250270129 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Grand Secondary School

250270204 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Hamro Fulbari Kindergarten

250270164 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Holy Community Child Care

250270006 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Kirshi Udaya Basic School

250270174 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Little Flower Bbk

250270041 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Lok Smriti Bidyalaya

250070003 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Mahankal Basic School

250380011 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Maria Montessori

250270096 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Moon Light MA VI

250270019 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Nakhhu Karagar Khulla Vidhyalaya

250270187 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Nepal Adharshila Bbk

250270158 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Patan CBR

250270012 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Prerana Mahila Madhyamik Vidhyalaya

250270279 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Samarpan Mahila Vidyalaya

250270167 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Samudayik Babike

250270177 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Samudayik Bbk 14

250270258 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Shining Star Pre Primary School

250140005 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Shree Krishna Secondary School

250270018 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Shree Kumbeshwor Basic School

250270062 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Shree Mahalaxmi Secondary School

250270256 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Susta Manasthiti Kalyan Bidyalaya

250270088 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Tri-Padma Vidyashram  Secondary School

250270190 Bagamati  Lalitpur Lalitpur  Yuwak Bauddha Mandal School

250270229 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahalaxmi   Genius School

250280003 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahalaxmi   Kalidevi Secondary School

250300007 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahalaxmi   Mahalaxmi Secondary School

250420002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahalaxmi   Narayan Basic School

250230002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahalaxmi   Suryodaya Bal Bikash Basic School

250300010 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahalaxmi   West Wing Secondary School

250320002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahankal       Gyan Chachhu Pra V

250250003 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahankal       Namuna Basic School

250060001 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahankal       Pita Basic School

250200002 Bagamati  Lalitpur Mahankal       Seti Devi Basic School

310360008 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bagmati       Amar Adharbhut Vidyalay

310050007 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bagmati       Dakschinkali Adharbhut Vidyalay

310050008 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bagmati       Gyankunja Adharbhut Vidyalay

310360003 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bagmati       Janaprabhat Adharbhut Vidyalay

310160017 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bagmati       Saraswati Adharbhut Vidyalay
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310400031 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bakaiya       Jana Sthapit Rant Pra V

310320013 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bhimphedi       Bashuki Basic School

310330004 Bagamati  Makwanpur Bhimphedi       Lekh Pandran Primary School

310340010 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Bramha Devi Pra V

310190007 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Dibyajyoti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

310200006 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Him Ganga Pra V

310040014 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Jwala Devi Pra V

310040002 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Kalika Pra V

310200005 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Madarasa Darul Kuran Hetauda

310040021 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Napal Japan Maitri Janaahit Pra V

310340007 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Pashupati Adhar V

310190001 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Shree Laxmi Basic School

310190006 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Shree Tribhuwan Secondary School

310200027 Bagamati  Makwanpur Hetauda Sub  Tribhuvan Secondary School

310320002 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Jaleshwor Pra V

310170002 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Mahakal Pra V

310130003 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Pancha Kanya Pra V

310230004 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Pra V Likchhe

310170012 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Shat Kanya Pra V

310170001 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Shree Krishna Basic School

310320003 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Shyarshe Kali Pra V

310170009 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Siddha Devi Pra V

310170007 Bagamati  Makwanpur Kailash       Tileshwor Mahadev Pra V

310420007 Bagamati  Makwanpur Makawanpurgadhi       Bageshwori Pra V

310420001 Bagamati  Makwanpur Makawanpurgadhi       Jana Jagriti Pra V

310020012 Bagamati  Makwanpur Makawanpurgadhi       Jyoti Pra V

310020013 Bagamati  Makwanpur Makawanpurgadhi       Manjushree  Pra V

310280013 Bagamati  Makwanpur Makawanpurgadhi       Pratibha Pra V

310380003 Bagamati  Makwanpur Raksirang        Rashtriya Basic School

310250009 Bagamati  Makwanpur Raksirang       Bethani Namuna School

310240013 Bagamati  Makwanpur Raksirang       Chepang Pragati Pra V

310370010 Bagamati  Makwanpur Raksirang       Jaisintal Basic School

280250005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Bageshwori basic school

280040002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Bardevi Basic school

280350009 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Ganesh basic school

280250008 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Jana Sahabhagita Basic School

280450003 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Jana Samudayik basic school

280250004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Jana Shahyog basic school

280250006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Karunakar Basic School

280350010 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Krishna basic school

280180014 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Lek Said Saishik Bidyalaya Pra V

280180010 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Nepal Ghedung Basic School

280380017 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   PanchaKanya Pra Vi, Ghodaghad

280180005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Panchase Secondary School

280450004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Saraswati Basic School

280380018 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Thanapati basic school Dandakateri

280180012 Bagamati  Nuwakot Belkotgadhi   Utpanneshwor basic school
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280080011 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Annapurna Panchakanya Basic school

280080014 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Bal Mandir Basic School

280310008 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Chandeshwori Basic School

280220006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Mahakali Basic School

280110002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Mandredhunga Basic School

280220007 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Shanti Kalyana Basic school

280220014 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Siddheshwor Basic School

280220005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Bidur   Singha Devi  Basic school

280210002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Bageshwori Basic School

280020004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Bal Kalyan Basic School

280460002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Dhaneshwori Basic School

280210004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Himalaya  Basic School

280050009 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Maneshwori Basic School

280210008 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Maple Secondary School

280210003 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Narayan Basic School

280230001 Bagamati  Nuwakot Dupcheshwar       Suryamati Basic School

280420007 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani        Mahalaxmi Basic School

280140002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Angetar Basic School

280140004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Bageshwori Basic School

280380008 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Devisthan Pra V

280140001 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Gaurikharka Basic School

280140006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Maneghang Basic School

280140007 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Mangala Devi Basic School

280140010 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Navsrijanshil Pra V

280270013 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Sat Kanya Basic School

280120004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Shila Devi PRA V

280120007 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Shree Deurali Mahakali Aa. Bi.

280420006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Kakani       Surya Basic School

280590006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Likhu       Kalika Devi Basic School

280130004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Likhu       Kanya Devi Basic School

280330002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Likhu       Ratandeu Basic School 

280550005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Likhu       Shree Panchkanya Basic School

280560005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Bachchhala Aa.Vi.

280390005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Bhume Devi Basic School

280370002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Bishnu Devi Basic School

280390011 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Ghyankunj Basic School

280390008 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Gorhithum Bhume Basic School

280540001 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Jaleshwor Basic School

280490008 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Jana Sahayog Basic School

280370009 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Magaladevi Pra V

280370001 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Maidan Basic School

280370006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Mangche Bhume Pra V

280390006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Nepane Basic School

280580004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Ramche Basic School

280520003 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Shivapuri Ekta Adhar V

280390009 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Shree Asthadevi Aa. Vi.

280560003 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Sitaram Basic School
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280540004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Sundara Devi Basic School

280370005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Shivapuri       Thankshank Bhumi Pra V

280010008 Bagamati  Nuwakot Suryagadhi       Jagriti Jwala Devi Basic School

280360005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Suryagadhi       Jana Shakti Basic school

280360009 Bagamati  Nuwakot Suryagadhi       Kalika Devi Basic School

280280002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Suryagadhi       Sapta Kanya Basic School

280410005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tadi       Dudh Devi Basic School

280410013 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tadi       Hemawateshwor Vedvidhyashram

280410004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tadi       Janakalyan Basic School

280530007 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tadi       Phulbari Bbk

280090005 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tarakeshwor       Bhanjyang Kharka Pra V

280240003 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tarakeshwor       Bhume Devi Pra V

280310010 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tarakeshwor       Bhumesthan Pra V

280570002 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tarakeshwor       Bp Smriti Pra V

280090006 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tarakeshwor       Dadha Kharka Pra Vi

280570004 Bagamati  Nuwakot Tarakeshwor       Namuna Jana Jagriti Pra V

210310005 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Bramha Bishnu Basic School

210150006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Buddhodaya Pra V

210220003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Debal Dhunga Basic School, Simtar

210550009 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Dreamland Montessori School

210310012 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Ganatantrik Pra V

210150010 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Kalidevi Bbk

210220004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       nabinbal Pragati Basic School

210120006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Nawanalanda Pra V

210120002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Salletar Babike

210120008 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Siddartha Jana Jyoti Basic School

210310008 Bagamati  Ramechhap Doramba Sailung       Surya Jyoti Pra V

210170003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Bharati Basic School

210170005 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Gaiyashwori Bal bikas kendra

210470003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Jatteshwori Basic School

210170004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Jyamkiri Pra V

210110007 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Kali Devi Pra V

210370002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Kalika Basic School

210110008 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Mahadeveshwori Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya

210020006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Shiva Adharbhut vibyalaya

210170001 Bagamati  Ramechhap Gokulganga       Shree Secondary School, Gokulganga-6, Pharpu

210410008 Bagamati  Ramechhap Khandadevi       Gyan Devi Basic School

210060006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Khandadevi       Manakamana Balbikash Kendra

210330002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Khandadevi       Tarkeshwori Balbikas Kendra

210480003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Chhita Devi Basic School

210290003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Deurali Dada Bal Bikash Kendra

210360007 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Laliguras Chhering P S Chhaptol

210540004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Saraswati Basic School

210080002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Setidevi Basic School

210480006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Shree Chandeshwari Secondary School

210160007 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Shree Kalika Basic School

210540007 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Shree Nawa Jyoti Basic School
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210160002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Shree Shankareshwari Basic School

210160005 Bagamati  Ramechhap Likhu Tamakoshi       Siddheshwor Pra V

210400010 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Bhimeshwor Pra V

210180011 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Gyandan Pra V

210180010 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Kalika Basic School

210100006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Kalika Devi Basic School

210180006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Kalika Devi Pra V

210260006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Kalika Ni Ma V

210100005 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Kapileshwor Pra V

210260005 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Mahadev Pra V

210050009 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Nawa Chandra Basic School

210430006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Nawa Deepeshwor Basik School

210430005 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Pragyadatri Pra V

210180012 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Ranikunja Pra V

210430001 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Sthanapati Ma V

210180008 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Tama Koshi ECD

210430003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Manthali   Thanapati Basic School

210450008 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Bal kalyan Basic School

210450009 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Bhumeshwori Basic School

210450012 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Bhumethan Basic School

210130003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Champa Devi Pra V

210510003 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Gaiyashwori Basic School

210380002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Jalakanya Devi Basic School

210380007 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Jana Sakriya basic school

210500002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Kalika Ishwori Besik school

210450004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Kebaleshwor Basic School

210450014 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Mudkeshwori Pra V

210450005 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Nawa Prabhat Basic School

210250007 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Raktamala Pra Vi

210130004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Seti Devi Pra V

210450006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Shree Bal Mandir Basic School

210200002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Shree Bhumeshwor Basic School

210130001 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Shree Mahakali basic school

210200004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Siddeshwor Basic School

210510006 Bagamati  Ramechhap Ramechhap   Siddeswor Basic School

210280012 Bagamati  Ramechhap Sunapati       Balkalyan Basic School

210280011 Bagamati  Ramechhap Sunapati       Dili Basic School

210280014 Bagamati  Ramechhap Sunapati       Gyanjyoti Pra V

210030004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Sunapati       Kali Devi Pra V

210140001 Bagamati  Ramechhap Sunapati       Nawa Durga Besic school

210220008 Bagamati  Ramechhap Sunapati       Pancha Kanya Pra V

210030002 Bagamati  Ramechhap Sunapati       Sunapati Basic School

210420004 Bagamati  Ramechhap Umakunda       Kalika Devi Basic School

210010010 Bagamati  Ramechhap Umakunda       Setidevi Adharbhut Vidyalaya

290060002 Bagamati  Rasuwa Aamachhodingmo       Gre Basic School

290050002 Bagamati  Rasuwa Gosaikunda       Bhimali Basic School

290050001 Bagamati  Rasuwa Gosaikunda       Gaun Pharka Basic school
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290050007 Bagamati  Rasuwa Gosaikunda       Gyanjoti Basic school

290140001 Bagamati  Rasuwa Gosaikunda       Komin Shyamewanphel Secondary School

290020003 Bagamati  Rasuwa Gosaikunda       Lingling Basic School

290110001 Bagamati  Rasuwa Gosaikunda       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

290140005 Bagamati  Rasuwa Gosaikunda       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

290090001 Bagamati  Rasuwa Kalika       Jhanglang basic school

290090010 Bagamati  Rasuwa Kalika       Kalika Himalaya  Secondary School

290090012 Bagamati  Rasuwa Kalika       Nilkantha Namuna Secondary School

290090007 Bagamati  Rasuwa Kalika       Sundhara Ma V

290010002 Bagamati  Rasuwa Kalika       Suryodaya Adharbhut Biddhlaya

290120004 Bagamati  Rasuwa Kalika       Temrang Adharbhut Biddhlaya

290180001 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Bhume Devi Pra V

290130009 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Bhumeshwari Primary School

290180009 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Ghormu Pra V

290130001 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Gyanodaya Pra V

290010011 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Jana Kalyan Pra V

290130003 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Kalikadevi Primary School

290010013 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Lokil Pra V

290130002 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Namuna Pra V

290180007 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Narayan Secondary School

290180004 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Simbandhi Pra V

290180011 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Surya Pra V Sangyual

290010007 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Suryodaya Pra V

290180005 Bagamati  Rasuwa Naukunda       Thangdor Pra V

290040005 Bagamati  Rasuwa Uttargaya       Ganesh Basic School

290040002 Bagamati  Rasuwa Uttargaya       Karumaryang Basic School

290150001 Bagamati  Rasuwa Uttargaya       Saraswati aadharbhut school

200310006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Adharbhut  School Pokhare

200310003 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Bal Kalyan Pra V

200180003 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Dhruba Tara Jana ekata Pra V Banka

200150009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Gaurishankar Basic (0-4)School

200460002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Gyankunja Ma V Pachrukhi

200230007 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Janakalyan Pra V Chitre Manedada

200150008 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Janata Primary School Patyani

200020006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Jiwan Jyoti Pra V Magardanda

200020011 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Nawaratna Pri V Dhikithumka

200180001 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Pra V Apbhanjyang

200180004 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Pra V Bhorleni

200310009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Pra V Chyan Danda

200150007 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Saraswati Pra V Ratmate

200230012 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Sirjana Aadharbhut Bidhyalay Ramite

200510009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Dudhauli   Tulasi Basic School Tallo Dhansari

200450004 Bagamati  Sindhuli Ghyanglekh       Ganesh Adharbhut School Rancha

200350014 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       BALKALYAN PRA VI DHANMANA KHOLA

200350010 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Banthakur Pra Vi Ahaldada (basic school)

200390013 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Basantapur Primary School

200300006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Bramheshwar Pra V



21

SchoolCode  District Local Level SchoolName

अनुसूची १- तोकिएिो समयावधि भित्र IEMIS प्रणाऱीमा माग पेश नगन ेववद्याऱयिो वववरणः

200300005 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Dhaneshwar Basic School

200160006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Jana Kalyan Adhar V

200300019 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Janaklyan Pra V

200350011 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Janpragti Pra V

200300012 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Kakeshwar Pra V

200300001 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Kundeshwori Pra V

200390008 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Kusheshwor Pra V

200300015 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Milan Pra V

200300007 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Pra V Range Dovan

200160008 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Samjhana Pra V

200300002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Hariharpurgadhi       Sishu Pra V

200250058 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Basic School,  Kerabari

200250013 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Deurali Primary School, Satpatre

200420006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Dhamile Primary School, Jhakridanda

200250055 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Harithakur Primary School, Harithumka

200250053 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Hariyali Basic School, Korangkhola

200420015 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Janajivan Bidyashram Primary School, Jasmantar

200250061 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Janamukhi Basic School, Dhande

200130009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Janasebi Primary School Nipanedamar 

200250052 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Janasrijana Primary School, Gaurungtol

200250011 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Kalika Basic School, Pokhrelgau

200410002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Kamala Janajyoti Basic Level School, Khoriya

200250034 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Kamala Janajyoti Secondary School, Silame

200080012 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   KamalKanya Primary School, Majhabohore

200080009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Kusum Primary School, Kusumtar

200130004 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Laligurans Primary School, Majhinidamar

200080004 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Mahakali Primary School, Walding

200250002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Manakamana Primary School, Jarayotar

200420002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Saraswati Basic School, Ritthabote

200250062 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Saraswati Basic School, Shakhajor

200250004 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Satkanya Basic School, Thuldanda

200080011 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Tinkanya Basic School, Sundanda

200250023 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Triveni Primary School, Dovantar

200080010 Bagamati  Sindhuli Kamalamai   Utpanna Primary School, Pachabhaiya

200240016 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Balkalyan Pragatishil Balbikas Kendra

200260023 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Balklyan Balbikas Kendra Mungre

200240014 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Dukhila Balbikas Kendra

200240015 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Kholaghari Balbikas Kendra

200060009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Nawajyoti Prarambhik Balbikas Kendra Terse

200060010 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Pragatishil Prarambhik Balbikas Kendra

200060007 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Prarambhik Balbikas Kendra Kureni

200060008 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Sunaulo Prarambhik Balbikas Kendra Deurali

200060011 Bagamati  Sindhuli Marin       Yonjantol Balbikas Kendra

200270001 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Balkalyan Primary  school  pokharidada

200330006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Janakalyan Primary School Pathibhara

200440010 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Janapriya Primary School Bhaluthumka

200280005 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Kalika Primary School, Kholagaun
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200280006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Mahakali Primary School Tallochanaute

200270006 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Siddheshwori Primary School poti

200480004 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Sunkoshi primary School Jhagare

200480009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Phikkal       Shree Suryodaya Primary School Khanigaun

200400001 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Adharbhut Vidyalaya KashiKharka

200290008 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Basic School Khanigaun

200400012 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Bhumeswar Pra Vi Khaniyakharka

200210010 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Binayak Basic School

200470002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Chandeshwori Adharbhut Vidyalaya

200470005 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Gramkali Ma Vi

200360008 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Jakhani Pra Vi

200400003 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Jana Jyoti Pra Vi

200210005 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Kapileswar Adharbhut Bidhyalaya

200360001 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Pancha Kanya Basic School

200290010 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Panchakanya Secondary School

200210007 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Pra Vi Chilaune Kharka

200290012 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Pragatisheel Pramary School

200400005 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Satbise Pra Vi

200210002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Sati Devi Pra Vi

200290003 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Seti Devi Basic School

200400009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Shree Ganesh Ma Vi

200400011 Bagamati  Sindhuli Sunkoshi       Shree Pashupati Basic School

200030011 Bagamati  Sindhuli Tinpatan       Shree Basic School  Ahaldanda

200320002 Bagamati  Sindhuli Tinpatan       Shree Basic School  Jyamjim

200030009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Tinpatan       Shree Bengkateshwar Secondary School

200320009 Bagamati  Sindhuli Tinpatan       Shree Jana Jagaran Basic School Gorbhanjyang

200540005 Bagamati  Sindhuli Tinpatan       Shree Jana Kalyan Primary Schol Charghare

230460020 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Baljyoti Basic School

230460006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Betrawati Basic School

230180008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Binjyal Purba Pra V

230200001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Chyan Danda Pra V

230460012 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Golma Devi Basic School

230180002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Janasewa Basic School

230180011 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Phalate Devi Pra V

230460016 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Satkanya Babike

230180003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Seti Devi Pra V

230320003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Shree Ananda  Secondary School

230200008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       SHREE PHULPINGKOT SECONDARY SCHOOL

230200003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Balefi       Simasing Pra V

230060002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Barhabise   Mahakali Basic School

230060014 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Barhabise   Private Paradise Secondary School

230680007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Bhairab Kunda Pra V

230470001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Deudhunga Basic School

230190004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Gorakh Nath Pra V

230680001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Gupteshwori Basic School

230430001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Himalaya Pancha Kanya Basic School

230470003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Kali Devi Basic school
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230430011 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Kali Devi Pravi

230680003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Kodari Ma V

230190007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Mahakali basic school

230190008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Narayan Basic School

230680008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Seti Devi Pra V

230430008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Suryodaya Pra V

230680006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Thami Gaun Basic school

230190001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Bhotekoshi       Thapi Narayan Secondary School

230550002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi    Siddhi Kamala Devi Secondary School

230580003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Bachala Devi Adhar V

230390005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Bachala Devi Pra V

230550001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Bageshwori Adhar V

230770002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Bagh Bhairab Pra V

230140002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Bal Kalyan Pra V

230140005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Bal Sudhar Pra V

230580006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Balhit Pra V

230140003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Bandevi Ma V

230080007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Batashe Pra V

230660005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Betreswori Pra V

230590006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Gyan Mandir Namuna Ma V

230580023 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Gyanjyoti Pra V

230580007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Gyanpunj Pra V

230580013 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Jana Jyoti Adhar V

230390006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Janajagriti Pra V

230080006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Jugal Pra V

230770004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Kali Devi Pra V

230660002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Kalika Devi Pra V

230080009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Kalikadevi Ma V

230580016 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Laliguras Pra V

230660004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Mangala Bhairab Pra V

230580015 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Namuna Janasewa Adhar V

230140010 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Pokhare Bbk

230580008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Pokhare Pra V

230660009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Saraswati Pra V

230660003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Sat Kanya Kalika Devi Aadharvut Bidyalaay

230350005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Sat Kanya Kalika Pra V

230040009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Seti Devi Panchkannya Balbikash Kendra

230310001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Seti Devi Pra V

230080008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Setidevi Adhar V

230350004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Setiidevi Pra V

230770006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Shuva Kanya Pra V

230590005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Siddhi Ganesh Ma V

230350006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Singha Devi Pra V

230660006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Chautara Sangachokgadhi   Wangwa Bhairab Pra V

230440008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Helambu       Bolde Pra V

230290001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Helambu       Gorakh Nath Pra V

230300011 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Helambu       Kharkadanda Samudayik Bbk
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230640005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Bageshwori basic school

230090005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Dhotar Basic School

230100009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Lamatole Babike

230640006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Nawa Kanya Pra V

230400003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Pancha Kanya Pra V

230630010 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Rajeshwori Madhyamik Vidyalaya Open School

230020016 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Salle Samudayik Babike

230630004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Sarba Sudhar Pra V

230640003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Shree Bhubaneshwori Basic School

230090003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Shree Setidevi Secondary School

230100003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Indrawati       Sunrise Community School

230050004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Bhumeshwori Basic School

230530004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Dallepokhari A. V.

230250008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Gondegau Adhar. V.

230600009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Gorakh Nath Basic School

230270004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Kali Devi Basic School

230600003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Kunegau Basic School

230050009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Lok Shanti Babike

230600010 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Selang Basic School

230050008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Shree Gyanjyoti Balbikas kendra

230530005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Shree Kalidevi Secondary School

230270009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Siddharha Adhar. V

230240001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Sindurche Pra V

230050001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Singha Mai Basic School

230240002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Solethan Adhar. V

230250002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Tembathang Pra V

230240009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Jugal       Tilumrang Babike

230760003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Lisankhu Pakhar       Bhumesthan Pra V

230420003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Lisankhu Pakhar       Janalahar Aa Bi

230420001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Lisankhu Pakhar       Janata Pra V

230030009 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Bhanjyang Basic School

230120013 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Bhumesthan Preprimary School (ECD)

230710008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Dihi Basic School

230340004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Golmeshwory Basic School

230120001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Jaleswori Basic School-1

230120003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Jalkeshwori Basic School

230620007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Mahabir Early Children Learning Centre

230480003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Pancha Kanya Basic School

230340005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Panchakanya Basic School

230670005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Panchakanya Basic School

230090011 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Phatkeshwor Balbikash Kendra

230340006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Rakta Kali Basic School

230710007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Salme Basic School

230030004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Saraswati Basic School

230340002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Satkanya Secondary School

230120002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   SHREE  NIBUGAUN  BASIC  SCHOOL

230120007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Singeshwori Basic School
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230670002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Suryodaya Basic School

230280002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Melamchi   Thunge Danda Basic School

230070004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Panchpokhari Thangpal       Ganesh Basic School

230110002 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Panchpokhari Thangpal       Pancha Pokhari Basic School

230780004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       B.P. Adarsha Basic School

230790007 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Betrawati Basic School

230360001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Bhumeshwori Basic school

230650001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Bhumeswori Secondary School

230780003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Deurali Basic School

230650005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Dhaneshwori Pra V

230510004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Gokhureshwor Basic School

230740006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Jamune Bbk

230780008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Koldong Devi Secondary School

230740010 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       NawaJyoti Basic School 

230650004 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       SaraSwoti Basic School

230650008 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       SetiDevi Basic School

230780010 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Setidevi Secondary School

230740014 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Sunkoshi       Thorpa Bbk

230130005 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Tripurasundari       Bachala Devi Pra V

230230006 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Tripurasundari       Buddha Adhar V

230560001 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Tripurasundari       Janata Pra V

230700003 Bagamati  Sindhupalchok Tripurasundari       Tauthali Basic School

450250008 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Bhanu Ma V

450090003 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Bhimgithe Secondary School

450250006 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Bhir Katera Tal Pra V

450190001 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Bidya Prakash Pra V

450250002 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Chamere Gupha Pra V

450250010 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Deep Joti Pra V

450190011 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Deurali Pra V

450540005 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Devithan Pra V

450460004 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Kalika Pra V

450170003 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Kalika Pra V

450540002 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Kanchana Devi Pra V

450540004 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Kiteni Pra V

450460005 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Lungkhani Basic School

450090004 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Maisthan Pra V

450190002 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Nawa Jagaran Pra V

450190004 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Shree Bhanu Basic School

450460007 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Shree Bhrikuti Secondary School

450540001 Gandaki  Baglung Badigad       Sisakhani Ma V

450070006 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Baraha Primary School

450530004 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Bhagawati Primary School

450310005 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Bhagawati Primary school, Shima

450020005 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Bhairab Pra V

450070008 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   BHAIRAB SECONDARY SCHOOL

450020013 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Bhairab Sthan Pra V

450020004 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Bhudhidatri Primary School
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450310007 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Deurali Pra V

450310041 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Dhaulagiri Deaf Residential Secondary School

450410010 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Durga Basic  School

450410006 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Durga Bhawani Pra V

450310010 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Gauri Shankar basic School

450600003 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Janasewa Primary school

450410014 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Janata Pra V

450020003 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Krishna Praimary School

450600006 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Krishna Primary School

450310026 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Kundule Secondary School

450310022 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Lahare Pipal Secondary School 

450310052 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Madrassa Islamiya Gulsane Madina Pra V

450360001 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Malika secondary school

450310048 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Muktinatha Bed Vidhyashram

450480002 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Okhle Pra V

450410005 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Prajatantra Pra V

450480001 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Sahid Smriti basic school (1-3)

450380003 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Saraswati Primary school, Narayansthan, Armaha

450480004 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Saraswati Primary School, Ramtola

450380006 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   SHREE AADHARBHOOT BASIC SCHOOL

450310030 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Shree Bishwakarma Secondary School

450480003 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Siddha Pra V

450310003 Gandaki  Baglung Baglung   Upallachaur Basic School

450510004 Gandaki  Baglung Bareng       Dhaulagiri Primary School

450060004 Gandaki  Baglung Bareng       Janata Primary School

450240004 Gandaki  Baglung Bareng       Nepal Bishwa Swatantra Primary School

450290012 Gandaki  Baglung Bareng       Sagarmatha Primary School

450510003 Gandaki  Baglung Bareng       saraswati primary school

450240002 Gandaki  Baglung Bareng       Shanti Primary School

450240001 Gandaki  Baglung Bareng       Timure Ghat Primary School

450150016 Gandaki  Baglung Dhorpatan   Ahle Sunnat Gulshane Raza Basic School

450140012 Gandaki  Baglung Dhorpatan   Dhor Patan Durgam Basic School

450140011 Gandaki  Baglung Dhorpatan   Namuna Basic School

450270006 Gandaki  Baglung Galkot   Dhustang Pra V

450270003 Gandaki  Baglung Galkot   Jaya Santoshi Ma Basic School

450390002 Gandaki  Baglung Galkot   Shree Sitalpati Basic School

450320003 Gandaki  Baglung Galkot   Thale Pokhara Pra V

450470007 Gandaki  Baglung Jaimini   Bal Saksherata Primary school

450180008 Gandaki  Baglung Jaimini   Jana Bhawana Primary school

450520005 Gandaki  Baglung Jaimini   Janapriya Basic School

450160014 Gandaki  Baglung Jaimini   Quandi Primary School

450520003 Gandaki  Baglung Jaimini   Sarbodaya Primary School

450160003 Gandaki  Baglung Jaimini   Tara Jyoti Primary School

450120011 Gandaki  Baglung Nisikhola       Jaga Pra V

450120003 Gandaki  Baglung Nisikhola       Karna Pra V

450400013 Gandaki  Baglung Nisikhola       Nava Srijanshil Pra V

450120006 Gandaki  Baglung Nisikhola       Shree Jyoti basic school
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360020005 Gandaki  Gorkha Aarughat       Chhaya Devi Basic School

360040006 Gandaki  Gorkha Aarughat       Gyan Bhumi Primary School

360650008 Gandaki  Gorkha Aarughat       Jamune Primary School

360030009 Gandaki  Gorkha Aarughat       Madrasa Ahale Sunnat Gulshan Faizur Rasool

360420006 Gandaki  Gorkha Aarughat       Nara Buddhi Basic School

360420010 Gandaki  Gorkha Aarughat       Naya Nepal Basic School

360650003 Gandaki  Gorkha Aarughat       Shankha Devi Primary

360440003 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Bhale Dhunga Laxmi Pra V

360550002 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Devisthan Pra V

360260003 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Dewal Swaran Pra V

360260002 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Dhansira Ma V

360550011 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Himalaya Secondary School

360440007 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Jana Prabhat basic school

360290007 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Jeevan Jyoti Ma V

360440005 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Jhakrapuri Primari School

360550003 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Kalika Pra VI

360260001 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Milim Pra V

360350004 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Olang Primary school

360290003 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Shital Danda Pra V

360350005 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Syartan Adharbhut Vidyalaya

360440011 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Tara Chandra Ma V

360550009 Gandaki  Gorkha Ajirkot       Uma Maheshwor Primary School

360530005 Gandaki  Gorkha Barpak Sulikot       Baraha Pra V

360570003 Gandaki  Gorkha Barpak Sulikot       Bhanu Pra V

360490007 Gandaki  Gorkha Barpak Sulikot       Bramhacharini Basic School

360670002 Gandaki  Gorkha Barpak Sulikot       Gyan Jyoti Pra V

360530001 Gandaki  Gorkha Barpak Sulikot       Saptakanya Basic School

360570006 Gandaki  Gorkha Barpak Sulikot       Shree Akala Basic School

360430001 Gandaki  Gorkha Bhimsen Thapa       Bal Kalyan Pra V

360060002 Gandaki  Gorkha Bhimsen Thapa       Chamunda Pra V

360110009 Gandaki  Gorkha Bhimsen Thapa       Ghatbesi Pra V

360110002 Gandaki  Gorkha Bhimsen Thapa       Laxmi Jyoti Pra V

360430002 Gandaki  Gorkha Bhimsen Thapa       Nimel Primary School

360610010 Gandaki  Gorkha Bhimsen Thapa       Saraswati Sadan Pra V

360060005 Gandaki  Gorkha Bhimsen Thapa       Shiva Jyoti Pra V

360220007 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Akala Basic School

360620004 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Bhalaya Danda Basic School

360620005 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Dal Bhanjyang Pra V

360620007 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Jana Kalyan Pra V

360400002 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Jivan Jyoti Pra V

360170002 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Kalika Pra V Darbung

360620008 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Pashupati Praja Pra V

360270010 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Shakti Pra V

360090004 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Shila Bhairab Pra Vi

360620003 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Shree Janajagriti Basic School, Gordi

360620006 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Shree Tanglichok Secondary School

360270011 Gandaki  Gorkha Gandaki       Siddha Pra V
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360630020 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Amalshwanra Madarsa

360210005 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Bajra Bhairab Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360070008 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Boharabensi Bal Bikas Kendra

360630005 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Daya Jyoti Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360070007 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Fatuma Jahara Lilbanat

360500011 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Gorakhkali Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360500046 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Gorakshyanath Baidik Gurukul

360210012 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Islamiya Hanafia Madrassa

360630002 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Jana Shakti Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360460004 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Jyoti Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360630004 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Kalika Devi Jhalak Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360180002 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Kanya Devi Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360180009 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Karma Singha Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360500025 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Krishna Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360630015 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madarasa  Sayyadina Abubakar Letahfizul Quran

360630018 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madarasa Islamiya Barkatiya

360210013 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madarasa Serajul Uloom

360500053 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madarsa Jyaul Islam

360630019 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madarsa Unmul Muminan Hufsalil Banad

360500047 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madrassa Ekrame Muslim

360500049 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madrassa Faizane Alahazrat

360630006 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madrassa Hanfia Rajbiya Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360630016 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Madrassa Islamiya Jame Masjid

360500023 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Nawajyoti primary school

360500048 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Nur Madarsa

360500004 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Prithvi Narayan Bal Bikash Prathamik Vidhyalaya

360500050 Gandaki  Gorkha Gorkha   Saliha Islamic Ladies Madarsa

360200008 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Akala Secondary School

360470002 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Bhrikuti Basic School

360360005 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Devisthan Pra V

360010008 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Himalaya Basic School

360360010 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Jala Kanya Basic School

360230006 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Jana Jyoti Basic School

360200002 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Kalika Basic School

360230010 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Lamtari Basic School

360080006 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Lapsichaur Basic School

360360011 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Namuna Balbikash pra vi

360160010 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Omkar Yoga Aayurveda Gurukul

360080002 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Ram Jyoti Basic School

360470011 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Ridgewater School

360010006 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Sagarmatha Basic School

360010004 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Sharada Basic School

360360001 Gandaki  Gorkha Palungtar   Tribhuwan Primary School

360410012 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Bakreshwori Pra V

360410003 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Bal Jyoti Pra V

360250001 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Bhagawati Himalaya Secondary School

360410005 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Chandi Deurali Pra Vi
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360120006 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Chandika Basic School

360250004 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Chandra Kala Pra V

360120001 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Dahale Pra Vi

360250002 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Durga Pra V

360250003 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Ganesh Pra V

360070005 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Indra Pra VI

360450002 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Jal Devi Pra V

360250006 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Jal Kanya Pra V

360450004 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Kalika Amar Jyoti Pra V

360410011 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Karangtar Namuna Pra V

360120008 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Lakhan Thapa Pra V

360070001 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Laxmi Pra V

360250005 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Pipala Pokhari Basic School

360580007 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Pragati Pra V

360410013 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Shilingtar Pra V

360070002 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Thani Basic School

360580001 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Toren Pra V

360410002 Gandaki  Gorkha Shahid Lakhan       Triveni Pra V

360310004 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Adarsha Basic School

360330001 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Bal Kanya Pra V

360300002 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Bigyan Pra V

360540005 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Buddha Kalyan Pra V

360540006 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Chandrodaya Secondary School

360240006 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Hanuman Pra V

360140001 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Jana Kalyan Basic School

360330004 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Mahendra Jyoti Pra V

360300007 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Mahendra Lila Secondary School

360240003 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Namaruk Devi Basic School

360140002 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Sahayog Sadan Basic School

360310002 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Samudayik Basic School

360300001 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Saraswati Basic School

360310005 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Satyadevi Basic School

360540009 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Shreenath Basic School

360310006 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Sita Devi Basic School

360640004 Gandaki  Gorkha Siranchowk       Suryodaya Basic School

400070011 Gandaki  Kaski Annapurna       Chandi Basic School

400130002 Gandaki  Kaski Annapurna       Dhaulashree Secondary School

400070004 Gandaki  Kaski Annapurna       Komache Baraha Basic School

400070001 Gandaki  Kaski Annapurna       Sharada Basic School

400200006 Gandaki  Kaski Machhapuchchhre       Jana Jagaran Basic School

400110003 Gandaki  Kaski Machhapuchchhre       Jana Kalyan Basic School

400200003 Gandaki  Kaski Machhapuchchhre       Sudin Basic School

400260005 Gandaki  Kaski Madi       Bishwo Jyoti Basic school

400430005 Gandaki  Kaski Madi       Bramha Charini Pra V

400430008 Gandaki  Kaski Madi       Saraswati Pra V

400210001 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Akala Pra V

400010007 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  AMAR JYOTI BASIC SCHOOL
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400320075 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  AMAR SINGH SECONDARY SCHOOL

400330001 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Anadu basic school

400220032 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  ANANDA JYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400320005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Annapurna Pra V

400020003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  ANNAPURNA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400220003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Arun Jyoti Basic School

400190009 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Bakrek Basic School

400320117 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  BAL MANDIR SECONDARY SCHOOL

400180005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Bal Prabodhini Basic School

400190004 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Bayali Basic School

400320082 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  BHADRAKALI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400260004 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Bhurtel Pra V

400180003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  BIJAY BASIC SCHOOL

400320040 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  BINDYAWASINI GURUKUL BIDHYASHRAMA

400220028 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  BRAHMHARUPA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400330002 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  CHANDI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400060003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Chapakot Pra V

400050012 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Chirshanti Basic School

400450001 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Devi Pra V

400340006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Dhara Pra V

400190007 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Dhuwarkot Basic School

400150006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Divya Jyoti Basic School

400320140 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Divya Jyoti Basic School

400330012 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  DURGA BASIC SCHOOL

400150001 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Gauri Shankar Basic School

400320068 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  GUPTESHWOR MAHADEV VED BIGYAN PATHASALA

400270002 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  GYANODAYA RAGHU BASIC SCHOOL

400020008 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Hari Siddhi Pra V

400220058 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  HIMALAYA BASIC SCHOOL

400150003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Himalaya Basic School

400190005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Himalaya Basic School

400220009 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Jaladhar Basic School

400450003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  JANA CHETAN BASIC SCHOOL

400300004 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  JANA JAGRITI BASIC SCHOOL

400050011 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  JANA JYOTI BASIC SCHOOL

400170009 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  JANA JYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400390002 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  JANAJAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400320018 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  JANAPRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400020005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Janata Pra V

400020006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Jhuprangkot Pra V

400020010 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Jyoti Bhawan Pra V

400160002 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400180007 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400330010 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  LAXMI BASIC SCHOOL

400220033 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  LAXMI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400170012 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Lekhnath Basic school

400330011 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  LILA BASIC SCHOOL
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400320035 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  MAHARSHI GURUKUL VED VIDYASHRAM

400450004 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Mahendra Rastriya Pra V

400320131 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  MAHENDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400450005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  MAHENDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400060008 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Makanna Devi Pra V

400390004 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Mani Jyoti Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

400150013 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Mount Kailash Basic School

400220011 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Nawa Durga Basic School

400320132 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  NAWA PRABHAT SECONDARY SCHOOL

400220024 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  NAWAJYOTI SANATDURGA BASIC SCHOOL

400320221 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  PAL TASHI CHYOLING GUMBA

400180009 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  PAME BASIC SCHOOL

400150018 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Pema Ts'al Sakya Monastic Basic School

400060006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Pipaldali Deurali Basic School

400390010 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  POKHARA CHISAKHOLA VEDA VIDYASHRAM

400320017 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  RAM BASIC SCHOOL

400220057 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SAHID SMARAK BASIC SCHOOL

400320104 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SANSKRIT SECONDARY SCHOOL

400330006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Saraswati basic school

400270004 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Saraswati Birmaya Pra V

400180006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Saraswati Kunja Pra V

400390006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Saraswati Pra V

400050014 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SARASWOTI TIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400050010 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SHANTI UDAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400390009 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Sharada Pra V

400320070 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SHITALADEVI COMMUNITY SECONDARY SCHOOL

400220013 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SHIVA SHAKTI BASIC SCHOOL

400220004 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Shiva Shakti Pra V

400320062 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SHIVA SHAKTI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400340007 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Shiveshwori Pra V

400450009 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Shramik Adharbhut Vidyalaya

400210003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Shree Gayatri Basic School

400320137 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SHREE KEDARESWAR BAIDIK GURKUL 

400020009 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Shree Narayani Basic School

400040011 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SHREE SIDDHA BARAHA GURUKUL BIDHARASARAM

400270005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Shree Sita Basic school

400320099 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SHUKRARAJ BALABHADRA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400180008 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SIDDHA BARAHA BASIC SCHOOL

400060005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SIDDHA BARAHA SECONDARY SCHOOL

400220017 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Siddha Ganesh Pra V

400320193 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  SIDDHA PAROPAKAR BAIDIK GURUKUL ASHRAM

400010008 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Siddhartha Basic School

400040003 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Sidhane Basic School

400220005 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Sita Basic School

400390008 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Srijana Pra V

400320006 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  TAL BARAHI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400220016 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Tarun Pra V
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400220026 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  TRIBHUBHAN SHANTI SECONDARY SCHOOL

400150019 Gandaki  Kaski Pokhara  Vikramshila Buddhist Bidya Sasthan Basic Level

370190007 Gandaki  Lamjung Besishahar   Bal Ratna Pra V

370410002 Gandaki  Lamjung Besishahar   Bouddha Milan Pra V

370030008 Gandaki  Lamjung Besishahar   Jana Ashapurna Pra V

370470005 Gandaki  Lamjung Besishahar   Janasewa Pra V

370010014 Gandaki  Lamjung Besishahar   Setogurash ECD

370090007 Gandaki  Lamjung Dordi       Karmodaya Basic school

370390005 Gandaki  Lamjung Kwholasothar       Bidya Mandir Pra V

370390001 Gandaki  Lamjung Kwholasothar       Gaumati Pra V

370040007 Gandaki  Lamjung Kwholasothar       Lok Wala Pra V

370610002 Gandaki  Lamjung Kwholasothar       Ramodaya  Pra V

370040003 Gandaki  Lamjung Kwholasothar       Surendra Pra V

370100005 Gandaki  Lamjung Kwholasothar       Tamu Pra V

370110002 Gandaki  Lamjung Madhya Nepal   AKALA BASIC SCHOOL

370490003 Gandaki  Lamjung Madhya Nepal   BAL KALYAN BASIC SCHOOL

370500003 Gandaki  Lamjung Madhya Nepal   BHAWANI BASIC SCHOOL

370350002 Gandaki  Lamjung Madhya Nepal   BISHWO JYOTI BASIC SCHOOL

370500002 Gandaki  Lamjung Madhya Nepal   MAHENDRI BASIC SCHOOL

370330004 Gandaki  Lamjung Madhya Nepal   SHAILESHWORI BASIC SCHOOL

370360002 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Amar Ma V

370280006 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Amrit Pra V

370280009 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Annapurna Pra V

370520003 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Arunodaya Pra Vi

370560002 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Bal Kalyan Pra V

370140010 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Baraha Mandir Pra V

370280001 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Bidya Jyoti Pra V

370360011 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Dhaneshwor Primary School

370140005 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Durga Mai Pra V

370360007 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Him Premi Pra V

370290001 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Himalayan Pra V

370280004 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Jana Kalyan Pra V

370520002 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Jana Pragati Pra V

370280007 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Jana Priya Pra V

370020004 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Jateshwor Adharbhut Vidyalaya

370140004 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Laligurans Pra V

370520001 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Laxmi Pra V

370140011 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Madan Pra V

370140002 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Narendra Pra V

370290007 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Pabitra Pra V

370140007 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Pancha Bichar Pra V

370290002 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Ratna Bidya Mandir Pra V

370140003 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Sapta Kanya Pra V

370020002 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       shree naya jyoti basic school

370520004 Gandaki  Lamjung Marsyangdi       Surya Jyoti Pra V

370590001 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Amar Jyoti Basic School

370160002 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Basantawati Basic School
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370400004 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Bhairab Secondary School

370160007 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Champawati Basic School

370480002 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Devi Basic School

370160008 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Jana Chetana Basic School

370400003 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Janata Secondary School

370160009 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Manakamana Basic School

370400005 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Sapta Kanya Basic School

370160006 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Shishu Vidyashram Secondary School

370590005 Gandaki  Lamjung Rainas   Sudarshan Basic School

370540004 Gandaki  Lamjung Sundarbazar   BHAIRAB DEVI PRIMARY SCHOOL

370240002 Gandaki  Lamjung Sundarbazar   GAUN PHARKA PRIMARY SCHOOL

370220001 Gandaki  Lamjung Sundarbazar   JWALA DEVI PRIMARY SCHOOL

370120003 Gandaki  Lamjung Sundarbazar   KALIKA SHIKSHA MANDIR PRIMARY SCHOOL

370240003 Gandaki  Lamjung Sundarbazar   Shreesadan Pra Vi

420040001 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Araniko Pra V

420040003 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Dip Jyoti Basic School

420140003 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Gyan Bhumi Pra V

420080001 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Jana Mukti Pra V

420060003 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Jana Priya Pra V

420060001 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Janasewa Pra V

420140004 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Jwalamukhi Pra V

420080003 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Kagchhode Gumba School

420080005 Gandaki  Mustang Baragaun Muktikshetra       Machapuchhre Pra V

420070001 Gandaki  Mustang Gharapjhong       Dhumba Basic School

420130004 Gandaki  Mustang Gharapjhong       Janabal Secondary School

420070005 Gandaki  Mustang Gharapjhong       Mukti Model Basic School

420130001 Gandaki  Mustang Gharapjhong       Namuna Basic School

420010004 Gandaki  Mustang Lo Ghekar Damodarkunda       Charang lekshey choeling chunmey lobta

420050003 Gandaki  Mustang Lo Ghekar Damodarkunda       Dhakmar Bac  V

420050002 Gandaki  Mustang Lo Ghekar Damodarkunda       Ghami Basic School

420010002 Gandaki  Mustang Lo Ghekar Damodarkunda       Marang Pra V

420150004 Gandaki  Mustang Lo Ghekar Damodarkunda       Saligram Basic School

420010003 Gandaki  Mustang Lo Ghekar Damodarkunda       Shree Tsarang Choedhe Shedrup Dharkellilng Gumba

420030003 Gandaki  Mustang Lomanthang       Dibya Deep Ma. Vi.

420030005 Gandaki  Mustang Lomanthang       Manjushree Gumba Bidhayalaya

420120001 Gandaki  Mustang Lomanthang       Rastriya Basic School

420020004 Gandaki  Mustang Lomanthang       SHREE CHHONHUP JINJU BASIC SCHOOL

420100004 Gandaki  Mustang Thasang         Bhanu Bhakta Basic School

420100001 Gandaki  Mustang Thasang         BidyaJyoti Basic School

420100003 Gandaki  Mustang Thasang         GyanJyoti Basic School

420110001 Gandaki  Mustang Thasang         Sishu Niketan Basic School 

420160004 Gandaki  Mustang Thasang        Nalanda Buddhist School

430260001 Gandaki  Myagdi Annapurna       Dhawalagiri Basic School

430400001 Gandaki  Myagdi Annapurna       Himalaya Basic school

430100004 Gandaki  Myagdi Annapurna       Saraswoti Basic School

430160005 Gandaki  Myagdi Annapurna       Tikot Secondary School

430020016 Gandaki  Myagdi Beni   Darul Ulum Nure Mahadddi Madrasha
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430310007 Gandaki  Myagdi Beni   Jagan Nath Pra V

430300001 Gandaki  Myagdi Beni   Okhale Pra V

430230005 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Bageshwori Pra V

430240005 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Buddhi Bikas Secondary School

430390008 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Hem Secondary School

430230002 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Jana Bikash Basic School

430220001 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Jana Jyoti Pra V

430230003 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Jana Vikash Secondary School

430150001 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Janakalyan Secondary School

430240001 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Kailash Adharbhut Bidhyalaya

430230001 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Kalleni Pra V

430390004 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Kot Pra V

430210003 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Lamsung Secondary School

430210002 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Lulang Basic School

430240004 Gandaki  Myagdi Dhawalagiri       Nervanga Pra V

430360008 Gandaki  Myagdi Malika       Bidya Jyoti Pra V

430360007 Gandaki  Myagdi Malika       Jana Jyoti Pra V

430110003 Gandaki  Myagdi Malika       Jana Priya Ma V

430070001 Gandaki  Myagdi Malika       Kisani Ma Vi

430360012 Gandaki  Myagdi Malika       Saraswati Pra V

430120004 Gandaki  Myagdi Malika       Saraswati Pra V

430050005 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Araniko Basic School

430030012 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Balkalyan Basic School

430010005 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Bharati Basic School

430030013 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Bikash  Basic School Lareni

430050009 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Bishwo Jyoti  Basic School

430190008 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Deepshikha Secondary School

430190009 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Gupteshwor Basic School

430190003 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Jana Awaj Basic School

430010009 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Janakalyan Sishu Syahar Basic School

430050006 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Janapriya Basic School

430010002 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Kisani Basic School

430050001 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Mahendra Ratna  Secondary School

430050010 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Mandali Basic School

430050013 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Pakher  Basic School

430030001 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Prabhat Basic School

430050011 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Punyajan Basic School

430010003 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Sarada Basic School  Tikabang

430010010 Gandaki  Myagdi Mangala       Srijana Basic School

430330004 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Amar Singh Basic School

430320003 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Annapurna Basic School

430080001 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Chimkhola Basic School

430320005 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Deurali Basic School

430170001 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Gaurav Basic School

430200003 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Janasewa Basic School

430040005 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Kalika Secondary School

430040003 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       krishna Basic School
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430200002 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Kuine Basic School

430040006 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Mahadev Secondary School

430170003 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Mahendra Secondary School

430330002 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Malika Devi Basic School

430320001 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Muktidham Secondary School

430330001 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Raghuganga Secondary School

430200001 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Ritung Secondary School

430170002 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Shishukalyan Basic School

430090001 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Shiva Basic School

430320004 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Siddhartha Gyan Mandir Basic School

430200006 Gandaki  Myagdi Raghuganga       Sundar Basic School

480070013 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Binayi Tribeni       Bal Kalyan Basic School(1-3)

480200003 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Binayi Tribeni       Bhrikuti Basic School(1-5)

480730011 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Binayi Tribeni       Madrassa Islamiya Imdadul Olum

480730007 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Binayi Tribeni       Nawa Durga Basic School(1-5)

480200002 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Binayi Tribeni       Ratna Ranikuwa Basic School(1-5)

480110009 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Bulingtar       Gorakh Nath Pra V

480110008 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Bulingtar       Kali Gandaki Pra V

480110007 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Bulingtar       Sahid Sukra Pra V

480530006 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Devchuli   Devchuli Basic School

480150009 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Devchuli   Milijuli Basic School

480510006 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Devchuli   Narayani Basic School

480510015 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Devchuli   Nawa Nepal Basic School

480210030 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Gaindakot   Kalika Sanskrit Vidyapeeth

480210025 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Gaindakot   Mangaladevi Adharbhut Vidhyala

480210009 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Gaindakot   Saraswati Basic  School

480020011 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Gaindakot   Yogi Narharinath Adhyatma Bigyan Gita Pathshala

480310010 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Kawasoti   Lumbini Adarsha Secondary School

480540016 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Madhyabindu   Gaurishankar Primari School Damphaghera

480090010 Gandaki  Nawalparasi (Bardhghat Susta East)Madhyabindu   Janatasidda Basic School

440550001 Gandaki  Parbat Bihadi       Kalika Pra V

440140004 Gandaki  Parbat Bihadi       Nepal Tara Ma Vi

440200001 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Amar Basic School

440200002 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Bhume Pra V

440200003 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Deurali Pra V

440070003 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Deurali Pra V

440330002 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Devisthan Pra V

440360001 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Din Kalyan Basic School

440450006 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Jana Chetena Pra V

440070002 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Jana Jyoti Pra V

440200007 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Jyoti Pra V

440330004 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Malika Adharbhut Vidyalaya

440360014 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Saraswati Pra V

440200006 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Saraswati Pra V

440450002 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Shanti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

440330003 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Shivalaya Pra V

440360010 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Siddha Baba Basic School
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440450005 Gandaki  Parbat Jaljala       Yuwa Pra V

440400005 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Bhagawati Pra V

440410009 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Bhawani Bbk

440480006 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Gupteshwor Bedbedang Ashram

440300001 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Jagadamba Pra V

440010009 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Jana Ekta Pra V

440010001 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Jana Kalyan Basic School

440010006 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Jana Priya Pra V

440400006 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Janata Pra V

440300007 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Kam Dhenu Pra Vi

440410005 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Laxmi Pra V

440170002 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Marang Singh Pra V

440010002 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Nawa Ratna Pra V

440300004 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   pipalpokhari community child development centre

440010003 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Saraswati Pra V

440410011 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Shramik Pra V

440410012 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   siddeshwor community child development centre

440290003 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Sishu Kalyan Pra V

440480004 Gandaki  Parbat Kushma   Yuwa Barsa Pra V

440350004 Gandaki  Parbat Mahashila       Chanaute Pra V

440250003 Gandaki  Parbat Mahashila       Goradi Pra V

440390002 Gandaki  Parbat Mahashila       Jayashwor Pra V

440430004 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Bal Kalyan Pra V

440160003 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Bhumi Pra V

440190001 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Bidhyajyoti Basic School

440160005 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Dhaulashree Pra V

440530010 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Dimuwa Pra V

440160004 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Durga Bhawani Pra V

440530006 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Hari Primary School

440530001 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Jana Prakash Pra V

440160002 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Janasiddha Secondary School

440430003 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Jivan Jyoti Basic School

440320004 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Khuijari Basic School

440160007 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Laxmi Pra V

440320002 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Lespar Secondary School

440040009 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Riverside Pra V

440430006 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Saraswati Basic School

440430002 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Shree Shiddha Adharbhut Vidyalaya

440160001 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Sidda Baraha Pra V

440120005 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Siddha Pra VI

440040006 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Siddhartha Basic School

440530008 Gandaki  Parbat Modi       Tulodaya Secondary School

440080003 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Bal Nayan Pra V

440460003 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Bhagawati Pra V

440540002 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Dandabari Babike

440080004 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Deep Jyoti Pra V

440110001 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Mandali Pra V
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440110005 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Matri Sishu Kalyan Pra V

440490003 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Namuna Saraswati Pra V

440260002 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Nayak Balbikash kendra

440080005 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Palusthan Secondary School

440540004 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Sarada Babike

440080001 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Sindure Pra V

440460009 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Suryodaya Babike

440260003 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Tulasi Bal Bikas Kendra

440460004 Gandaki  Parbat Paiyun       Yagyeshwor Adharbhut Vidyalaya

440370004 Gandaki  Parbat Phalewas   Bp Smriti Pra V

440470007 Gandaki  Parbat Phalewas   Jana Sahayogi Adharbhut Vidyalaya

440500001 Gandaki  Parbat Phalewas   Saraswati Pra V

440500004 Gandaki  Parbat Phalewas   Sishu Kalyan Pra V

390510002 Gandaki  Syangja Aandhikhola       Bal Ranjan Basic School

390390002 Gandaki  Syangja Aandhikhola       Chandrama Basic School

390510016 Gandaki  Syangja Aandhikhola       GAURISHANKAR  community  bal bikash kendra"

390210001 Gandaki  Syangja Aandhikhola       Jana Jyoti Basic School

390510017 Gandaki  Syangja Aandhikhola       NETRAJYOTI  community bal bikash kendra

390510013 Gandaki  Syangja Aandhikhola       SRIJANSHIL CCDC community bal bikash kendra

390510011 Gandaki  Syangja Aandhikhola       THULI BARAHI  community bal bikash kendra

390020010 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Amar Jyoti Ma Vi

390020004 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Bhawani Aa. Vi.

390460007 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Chandi Danda Adharbhut Vidyalaya

390030002 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Deep Jyoti Basic School

390030007 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Devisthan Pra V

390460004 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Jana Priya Pra V

390460002 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Kamachhyadevi Pra V

390020008 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Krishna Pra V

390460003 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Lakuri Pra V

390020011 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Panchakanya Secondary School

390020006 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Pipal Danda Pra V

390020005 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Ranichari Pra V

390020003 Gandaki  Syangja Arjunchaupari       Siddha Pra V

390030011 Gandaki  Syangja Bheerkot   AHALE SUNNAT GAUSIYA MADARASA

390280002 Gandaki  Syangja Bheerkot   Janasewa Basic School

390280005 Gandaki  Syangja Bheerkot   Kalika Basic School

390280008 Gandaki  Syangja Bheerkot   Simoulchaur Basic School

390330004 Gandaki  Syangja Chapakot   Binadi Mandali Basic School

390300013 Gandaki  Syangja Chapakot   Garahaun Kalika Ecd

390500001 Gandaki  Syangja Chapakot   Jal Devi Adharbhut V

390380012 Gandaki  Syangja Chapakot   Srijanshil ECD

390430005 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Bal Kalyan Basic School

390240008 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Bam Bhanjyang Basic School

390360012 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Bidya Jyoti Basic

390430004 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Chandi Basic School

390360002 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Durga Devi Basic

390430003 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Jivan Jyoti Basic School
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390410002 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Jyoti Basic School

390240018 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Laligurans Adharbhut Vidyalaya

390430007 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Punya Bhumi Basic School

390340002 Gandaki  Syangja Galyang   Shiva Shakti Babike

390520010 Gandaki  Syangja Kaligandaki       Basbari Basic School

390120003 Gandaki  Syangja Kaligandaki       Karikot Basic School

390040002 Gandaki  Syangja Phedikhola       Arukharka Basic School

390040004 Gandaki  Syangja Phedikhola       Chhapali Thok Bal Bikas Kendra

390220020 Gandaki  Syangja Phedikhola       Thumki Bal Bikas Center

390550002 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Annapurna Basic School

390260003 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   bal jyoti adharbhut school kalkhu

390560005 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Bal Kalyan Basic School

390060002 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Chandishwori Basic School

390440052 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Divya Gyan Basic School

390550007 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Durga Bhagawati Basic School

390260004 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Jana Bikash Basic School

390060007 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Jana Jagrit Basic School

390060005 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Janata Pra V

390560007 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Janmat Basic School

390550004 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Laharebar Babike

390440036 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Laxmi  Adarbhut

390560003 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Lok Priya Basic School

390440007 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Mahendra Dev Bani Basic School

390400002 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Saraswati Adharabhut Vidyalaya

390400001 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Saraswati Basic School

390440006 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Shitala Basic School

390400008 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Shiva Babike

390440030 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Shree Gau Phark Basic School

390440044 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Sishu Ranjan Basic School

390560006 Gandaki  Syangja Putalibazar   Sitala Basic School

390600010 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Amilithum Basic School

390600008 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Banpala Basic School

390600003 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Chakra Devi Basic School

390600001 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Dangse Basic School

390600029 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Ganesh Man Smriti Basic School

390600020 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Grahaun Kalika Basic School

390250008 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Jana Kalyan Basic School

390570012 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Janasewa Basic School

390230005 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Kalika Basic School

390530005 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Mahendra Basic School

390570005 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Phulbari Basic School

390600005 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Phulbari Namuna Basic School

390530002 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Prabhat Basic School

390600018 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Rastriya Secondary School

390250005 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Saurikhalta Maisthan Basic School

390270001 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Shree Bidya Jyoti Basic School

390540011 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Sworek Kalika Basic School
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390320001 Gandaki  Syangja Waling   Thati Pokhari Basic School

380180010 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Arun Secondary School

380040002 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Chamunda Mai Basic School

380040003 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Deep Jyoti Early Child Development Center

380040015 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Deurali Basic School

380040007 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Dil Basic School

380040036 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Himchuli Sishu Bbk

380180003 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Jana Jagriti Basic School

380180008 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Jaya Nepal Basic School

380230002 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Jyoti Basic School

380040020 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Kalika Basic School

380260005 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Padma Basic School

380040016 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Siddha Devi Basic School

380230011 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Tamung Basic School

380040006 Gandaki  Tanahun Bandipur       Tribhuwan Basic School

380070021 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Bishwa Jyoti Basic School

380050018 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Chandroday Basic School

380350001 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Chitikhola Basic School

380070004 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Ganga Basic School

380060005 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Jaya Mangal Basic School

380050008 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Kalika Basic School

380150004 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Kalika Basic School

380350004 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Marsyangdi Basic School

380150005 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Narayan Basic School

380410011 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Nepal Islamic Hanafiya Madrassa Pra vi

380400003 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Rastriya Basic School

380470009 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Rastriya Basic School

380400004 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Satyawati Pra V

380070015 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE BHANU SANSKRIT SECONDARY SCHOOL

380470012 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE BIDHYA NIKUNJA SECONDARY SCHOOL

380050011 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   Shree Buddha Basic School

380150009 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE JANAJAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL

380350010 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE KARMADA SECONDARY SCHOOL

380350008 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE MANOHAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHANU-8, TANAHUN

380050001 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE NARAYANI BASIC SCHOOL

380450006 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE PRABHAT SECONDARY SCHOOL

380060006 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE PURKOT SECONDARY SCHOOL

380470005 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE RASTRIYA BASIC SCHOOL

380470002 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE RASTRIYA JALDEVI BASIC SCHOOL

380400009 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL

380050012 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE SARASWATI SADAN SECONDARY SCHOOL

380150008 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE SARASWOTI BASIC SCHOOL

380070002 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE SHANTI BASIC SCHOOL

380400008 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhanu   SHREE TRIBHUWAN SECONDARY SCHOOL

380090009 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhimad   Bal Bidyashram Basic School

380080001 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhimad   Bhairab Basic School

380080006 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhimad   Buddha Jyoti Basic School
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380090014 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhimad   Gyan Jyoti Samudaik  Basic School

380080002 Gandaki  Tanahun Bhimad   Siddha Jyoti Basic School

380170017 Gandaki  Tanahun Devghat       Ved Vedanga Bidyalaya

380440003 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Akala Devi Basic School (1-3)

380440014 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Baljyoti Basic School (1-3)

380420013 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Bhairabi Basic School (1-3)

380220005 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Bishnu Adharbhut Vidyalaya

380220001 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Chandi Pra V

380220004 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Gudi Bhanjyang Basic School (1-5)

380420006 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Jal Bahari Basic School (1-3)

380420011 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Jaya Nepal Pra. Vi.

380420004 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Kalika Basic School(1-3)

380440001 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Kalika Devi Pra V

380370010 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Kalyan Devi Basic School (1-5)

380420012 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Kamadhenu Madhyamik Bidhyalaya

380370002 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Krishna Ganga Adharbhut Vidyalaya

380220009 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Laxmi Pra V

380440007 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Pashupati Nath Basic School (1-5)

380420005 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Rajpur Basic School

380440011 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Rastriya Ma V

380440015 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Ro Albert Bal Bikash Kendra

380220010 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Saraswati Adharbhut Vidyalaya

380420010 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Saraswati Pra V

380420003 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Sattya Devi Pra V

380320006 Gandaki  Tanahun Ghiring       Thani basic school (1-3)

380330002 Gandaki  Tanahun Myagde       Bed Kalika Basic School

380330001 Gandaki  Tanahun Myagde       Jana Jau Kumari Shahi Basic School

380120003 Gandaki  Tanahun Myagde       Jana Prakash Basic School

380120002 Gandaki  Tanahun Myagde       Jana Shakti Basic School

380120009 Gandaki  Tanahun Myagde       Pancha Kanya Basic School

380330011 Gandaki  Tanahun Myagde       Ratna Secondary School

380240008 Gandaki  Tanahun Myagde       Ravi Chandra Basic School

380380003 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Ajambari Prathamik Bidhyalaya

380380004 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Amar Jyoti Primary School

380300007 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Arun Pra V

380100011 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Bal Bikash Secondary School

380090018 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Baladevi Primary School

380370011 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Barahi Primary School

380250005 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Bhaskar Pra V

380250002 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Chandi Pra V

380300006 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Chandra Jyoti Primary School

380250008 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Deepak Secondary school

380300005 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Dharma Adharbhut Bidhyalaya

380100004 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Jana Shakti Pra V

380370008 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Jaya Durga Ma V

380090019 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Jivan Primary School

380100005 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Kalika Pra V
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380030004 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Krishna Pra V

380250003 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Laligurans Pra V

380250006 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Radha Adharbhut Vidyalaya

380100012 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Saraswati Adharbhut Vidyalaya

380030003 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Saraswoti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

380250001 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Shahid Ganga Secondary School

380100003 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Shiva Sundar Primary School, Rishing -3

380250010 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Shivshakti Primary School

380250007 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Shree Amar Secondary School

380100010 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Shree Bhirkot Basic School

380100002 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Shree Sahabeer Basic School

380250009 Gandaki  Tanahun Rishing       Shree Shukla Secondary School

380360010 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Baljyoti Basic School

380210007 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Barahi Basic  School

380360002 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Mahendra Secondary School

380460006 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Matrijagriti Basic School

380360004 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Narayan Basic School

380190002 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Rajasthal Basic School

380360005 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Saraswoti Basic School

380190005 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Shanti Barsa Basic  School

380190008 Gandaki  Tanahun Shuklagandaki   Surya Basic School

380430004 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Jana Jyoti Pra V

380260009 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Keshavtar Pra V

380310008 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Kyaminkot Secondary School

380110079 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Maharshi Vedvyas Vedvidyashram(Gurukul Sanskrit vidhyalaya)

380230005 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Manakamana Primary School

380110022 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Padhama primary school

380050023 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   SETO GURANS BALBATIKA

380110041 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Shree Janasewa Basic School

380310018 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   SHREECHAUR ABHIBHABAK BALBIKAS KENDRA

380110068 Gandaki  Tanahun Vyas   Thani Bal Bikas Kendra

600430019 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Bhawani Bal Bikash Kendra Daha Sinyari

600010018 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Deuti Balbikas Kendra

600010015 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Goganpani Balbikash Kendra

600430014 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Gynodaya Balbikash Kendra

600430017 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Krishna Bhakta Balbikash Kendra

600540009 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Lali Guras Pra V

600430018 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Madarsha Ahele Sunnat Basic School

600430009 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Saraswati Babike

600010013 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Satyadebi Balbikash Kendra

600500008 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Suradaya Pra V Manakot

600430012 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Suryadaya Balbikas kendra

600430013 Karnali  Dailekh Aathabis   Ujyalo Balbikash Kendra

600020008 Karnali  Dailekh Bhagawatimai       Pantola Babike

600320009 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Basudhara Basic School Mathegaun

600270008 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Bhakti  Basic School Bhairabi-6, Dailekh

600320012 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Deuti basic Chauda Chautara
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600270019 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Dornachal Basic Deula

600040008 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Jaganath Basic Lamji  Pokheral Bada

600470007 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Janakalayan Basic Jaljale  Bhairabi 1

600040005 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Janasewa Basic Bhuwatakura

600320010 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Janasewa Pra V Dewal

600270014 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Madan Ashrit Basic Kusapani

600040006 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Madarasa Kadariya O Madina Basic school 

600320004 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Nepal Rastriya Basic School, Thapabada

600270016 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Panchakoshi Basic  Koldanda

600320011 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Panchokoshi Basic Bhairi

600470005 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Ratna Nera Basic school Kaina

600320013 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Sharaswati Basic School Chapdaritole

600320003 Karnali  Dailekh Bhairabi       Yuwa Basic School Budhana

600120033 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Ananda Adharbhut Vidyalaya

600120025 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Bhirab Pra V Bhirmanma

600120016 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Bp Pra V

600120020 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Deepjoti Pra V

600120018 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Devi Pra V Patikanla

600120034 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Ekata Babike

600310006 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Jana Premi Pra V

600310012 Karnali  Dailekh Chamunda Bindrasaini   Ram Laxman Pra V

600370007 Karnali  Dailekh Dullu   Gagan Jana Jyoti Basic School 

600330012 Karnali  Dailekh Dullu   Tiyadi Basic School 

600420006 Karnali  Dailekh Gurans       Jana Kalyan Pra VI Gurans 6 Badawal

600260006 Karnali  Dailekh Mahabu        Palti Basic School mahabu -01 kharigaira Kalasim Dailekh

600230012 Karnali  Dailekh Mahabu       Janashewa Basic School Mahabu -6 Bagakhor Dailekh

600230008 Karnali  Dailekh Mahabu       Kailash Basic School mahabu 06 utiseni Dailekh

600460004 Karnali  Dailekh Mahabu       Nepal Rastrya Basic School mahabu -06 Akapate Dailekh  

600230013 Karnali  Dailekh Mahabu       Pipaldanda basic school mahabu -5 Kashikandh Dailekh

600460003 Karnali  Dailekh Mahabu       Saraswati Basic School Mahabu -4 kaprikhola Dailekh

600350010 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Bal Mandir Pra V

600350050 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Basantamala Veda Vidyashram

600350020 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Bhairab Basic School

600350026 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Jana Sahayog Pra V

600350018 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Janashram Pra V

600090002 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Janata Pra V

600350025 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Pancha Koshi Pra VI, Gaikhore

600100005 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Ram Gagan Pra V

600350035 Karnali  Dailekh Narayan   Shamudik Pra V Bisuna Dailekh

600220006 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Bal Sital Pra V

600380001 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Bhairab Nath Pra V

600550004 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Bhawani Pra V

600490007 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Gogan Pani Pra V

600130004 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Jaganath Pra V

600550010 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Little Angles School

600380004 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Phulbari Pra V Naumula Naulaghar

600050011 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Pipaldanga Babike
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600100010 Karnali  Dailekh Naumule       Tamedanda Balbikash Kendra

620170002 Karnali  Dolpa Jagadulla       Sundari Adharbhut Vidyalaya

620070004 Karnali  Dolpa Mudkechula       Bhairab Pra V

620070007 Karnali  Dolpa Mudkechula       Citizen ECD

620130001 Karnali  Dolpa Mudkechula       Mahadev Pra V

620070008 Karnali  Dolpa Mudkechula       Mastabhawani ECD

620070001 Karnali  Dolpa Mudkechula       Nawa Jyoti Pra V

620070009 Karnali  Dolpa Mudkechula       Prataptole ECD

620190010 Karnali  Dolpa Shey Phoksundo       Gyaldhongrong  Babike

620190002 Karnali  Dolpa Shey Phoksundo       Shree Yanjer Gumba Basic School

660010006 Karnali  Humla Adanchuli       Bhairabnath basic school

660230006 Karnali  Humla Adanchuli       Chhatrapal Basic School

660230009 Karnali  Humla Adanchuli       Galphagad Pra V Galphagad

660240004 Karnali  Humla Chankheli       Gauri Shankar Pra V

660160006 Karnali  Humla Chankheli       Lamalekh Pra V Masidhara

660170002 Karnali  Humla Chankheli       Mahendra Pra V

660240002 Karnali  Humla Chankheli       Ram Shah Adharbhut Vidyalaya

660170004 Karnali  Humla Chankheli       Shanti Pra V Rokayawada

660120001 Karnali  Humla Kharpunath       Bhanu Bhakta Basic School

660080009 Karnali  Humla Sarkegad       Chamkilo Laligurash ECD

660060005 Karnali  Humla Sarkegad       Jana Premi Basic School

660220004 Karnali  Humla Sarkegad       Sarada Basic School

660200006 Karnali  Humla Sarkegad       Surya Tara Basic School

660150007 Karnali  Humla Tanjakot       Banadev basic school

660150005 Karnali  Humla Tanjakot       Janak Basic School

660150014 Karnali  Humla Tanjakot       Janata Basic School

610240013 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       Kalika Samudayik Balbikas Kendra

610250015 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       Krishan Pra Vi

610240016 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       Laliguras Prathamik Bidhyalaya

610240015 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       National Samudayik Balbikas Kendra

610180016 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       Naumuli Pra Vi

610240012 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       Ranakot Samudayik Bbk

610250004 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       Shankar Ni Ma Vi

610240008 Karnali  Jajarkot Barekot       Shanti Pra Vi

610140032 Karnali  Jajarkot Bheri   Nepal Bal Sangathan Babike

610280011 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Bhairabsthan Pra V

610260017 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Bhairi Pra V

610060027 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Deuti Bbk Badaban

610060030 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Dhruba Tara Bbk Tallo Jewa

610120018 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Durgadevi Pra V

610260022 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Gusara Bbk

610280005 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Jana Jyoti Basic School

610280004 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Jana Sarokar Pra Vi

610060023 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Janta Pra V Kadalna

610100008 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Kalika Pra V

610260030 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Khar Samudayik Babike

610120024 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Khara Babike
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610260025 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Laligurans Samudayik Bbk

610120016 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Laxmi Pra V

610280010 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Laxmi Pra V

610060007 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Laxmi Pra Vi

610060012 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Mahadev Pra V

610260026 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Malika Akhanda Gurukul Sanskrit Bed Bidhyapith

610260023 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Malika Bbk Majheri

610260024 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Malika Samudayik Bbk Suyada

610100018 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   malingya samudayik bal bikas kendra

610060031 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Nawajyoti Bbk Chaurjewa

610120023 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Nawajyoti Bbk Palepat

610100004 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Saraswati Basic School

610260016 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Saraswati Primary school

610060018 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Shankar Pra V

610200023 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Sunaulo Bbk Gaira

610120007 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Surya Jyoti Pra V

610100015 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Suryodaya Pra V

610060028 Karnali  Jajarkot Chhedagad   Suryodip Bbk Lewa

610150010 Karnali  Jajarkot Junichande       Durgapujan Primary School

610170012 Karnali  Jajarkot Junichande       Himalaya Primary School

610170021 Karnali  Jajarkot Junichande       Sudhar Gaun Primary School

610010017 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Patlakteri Babike

610200010 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Bhagawati Basic School

610070013 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Birendra Basic School,

610190018 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Chaurata Babike

610190014 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Dadakhet Balbikas kendra

610190013 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Darna Babike

610070012 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Jana Bikash Basic school

610070022 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Kasturi Basic school 

610010003 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Laxmi  Basic school

610070016 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Nawajyotit Basic School

610190020 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Paink Babikendra

610200024 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Ripya Balbikas kendra

610070011 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Saraswati Basic School 

610190015 Karnali  Jajarkot Kushe       Shree Tallo Lato Balbikas kendra

610070036 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Bal Kalyan Balbikash Kendra

610050017 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Balhit Pra V

610020006 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Bhagawati Pra V

610160009 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Bhanubhakta Secondary School 

610160007 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Birendra pra v

610070035 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Dip Jyoti Balbikash Kendra

610160013 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Himalaya Pra V

610160019 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Himchuli Pra V

610050012 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Jana Aadarsha Pra V

610160011 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Jana Priya Pra V

610050006 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Jana Priya Pra V

610070030 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Janachetana Samudayak Balbikash Kendra
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610130015 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Janakalayan Pra V

610160004 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Janata Pra V

610050009 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Kailash Kanya Basic School

610050015 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Namuna Pra V

610070032 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Neta Dokhu Balbikash Kendra

610070037 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Pragatishil Samudayik Balbikash Kendraa

610220011 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Samaj Paribartan Pra V

610130002 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Saraswati Pra V 

610070038 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Siddhadeb Samudayik Balbikash Kendra

610160015 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Sita Pra V

610220012 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Srijana Pra V

610050007 Karnali  Jajarkot Nalagad   Suryodaya Secondary School

610270023 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Dobhan Bal Bikas Kendra

610110019 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Gayankunj Basice School

610270022 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Ghodachal Bal Bikas Kendra

610110020 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Gyanodaya Basic School

610270006 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Indra Jyoti Basic school

610300012 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Jana Jyoti Bal Bikas Kendra

610300018 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Kachali Bal Bikas Kendra

610270017 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       kalika Bal Bikas Kendra

610110013 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Mastamandir Bal Bikas Kendra

610110008 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

610270007 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Nepal Rastriya Secondary School

610110021 Karnali  Jajarkot Shibalaya       Sunari Bal Bikas Kendra

630040003 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Ashok Basic School

630040005 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Bal Mandir Basic School

630040013 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Bhairab Babike

630040038 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   BuduMasta Babike

630040010 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Chandannath Gurukul Pathasala

630040023 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Chepto Babike

630280006 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Deuti Basic School

630040018 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Himali Babike

630040041 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Karakot BaBiKe

630040016 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Kartikswami Babike

630040012 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Kotila Babike

630040024 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Kulalbada Babike

630040026 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Malika Babike

630010020 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   NAWA BAL BIKASH KENDRA

630040047 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Paropakar Samudayik Babike

630040044 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Ranichaur BaBiKe

630040039 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Saideu Babike

630200002 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Saraswati Basic School

630040009 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Siddhi Basic School

630040043 Karnali  Jumla Chandannath   Talium Babike

630110003 Karnali  Jumla Guthichaur       Hira Dhananjaya  Basic School

630110008 Karnali  Jumla Guthichaur       Ogreni Babike

630090003 Karnali  Jumla Guthichaur       Shankar Bahuudashya Ma Vi
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630110004 Karnali  Jumla Guthichaur       Shree Basic School Kundi

630110006 Karnali  Jumla Guthichaur       Tinmase Basic School Gadhigaun

630090017 Karnali  Jumla Guthichaur       Ushadevi Babike

630130019 Karnali  Jumla Hima       Rapti Sallahrukh Babike

630020009 Karnali  Jumla Kanakasundari       Jaya Bhawani Babike

630030007 Karnali  Jumla Kanakasundari       Maharudra basic school

630080020 Karnali  Jumla Patarasi       Hanspali Bal bikash Kendra

630080019 Karnali  Jumla Patarasi       Lasur Bal Bikash Kendra

630080022 Karnali  Jumla Patarasi       Malika Bal bikash kendra

630050006 Karnali  Jumla Patarasi       Pere Bal Bikash Kendra

630080021 Karnali  Jumla Patarasi       Srijanshil Bal Bikash Kendra

630270010 Karnali  Jumla Sinja       Janata basic school

630270012 Karnali  Jumla Sinja       Mahadev Basic School Syaule

630170015 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Basanta Pra V

630120001 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Ganesh Adharbhut Vidyalaya

630300008 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Harish Chandra Babike

630290002 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Janata Sevak Pra V

630300009 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Janta Sebak Basic School 

630170011 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Kalika Pra V Lamra Shreenagar

630300018 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Kopila Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya

630120004 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Malika Pra V Gautam Bada

630170012 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Masta Pra V Nepani

630290010 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Nadai Devi Basic School 

630120002 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Netrajyoti Secondary School

630300015 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Paikela Basic School

630300005 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Pragatisil Pra V

630300001 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Sundarmani Basic School

630290011 Karnali  Jumla Tatopani       Suryodaya Pra V

630220010 Karnali  Jumla Tila       Kailash Bbk Jumlakot

630100005 Karnali  Jumla Tila       Mahadev Pra V

640200008 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra    Pragatisil Basic School

640020007 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra    Saldanda Basic School

640050006 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Babira   Basic School

640050008 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Chandradev Basic School, Salimbada

640050011 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Durga Bhawani Basic School, Birambada

640200011 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Jairamjaisi Basic School

640140012 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Jana Chetana Basic School, Dubichaur

640200005 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Janajyoti Secondary School

640050003 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Kalika Secondary School

640140014 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Masta Basic School

640050005 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Megmati Basic School

640020009 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Nainal Dev Basic School, Hamdi

640050010 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Nainaldev Basic School

640140016 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Naineldev Basic School

640050014 Karnali  Kalikot Khandachakra   Panchamul Basic School

640070001 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Adarsha Adharbhut Vidyalaya

640070012 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Chundhunga Basic school
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640040002 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Jaganatha basic school

640070013 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Jalpa Devi Pra V

640190006 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Janata Basic School

640190010 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Kaju Janasikshya Pra V

640190007 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Laligurans Basic School

640070015 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Nava Shanti Pra V

640070005 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       Pancha Dewal Pra V

640070010 Karnali  Kalikot Mahawai       R J M Basic School

640110006 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath        Rupa Devi Basic School

640120007 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath        Saraswati Basic School

640100002 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Gurudev Basic School

640110007 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Hari Shankar Basic school

640110002 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Jana Kalyan Basic School

640260016 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Janajagriti Basic School

640120015 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Janauthan Basic School

640260006 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Mahadev Basic School

640260012 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Mahadev Basic School

640100005 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Nainaldev Basic School

640120010 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Nawa Deepak Basic School

640110004 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Nilkanthimadu Basic School

640120012 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Pragatishil Basic School

640100006 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Raha Karnali Basic School

640130011 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Roma Rosan Basic School

640100010 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Santi Basic School

640260011 Karnali  Kalikot Naraharinath       Shanti Basic School

640180014 Karnali  Kalikot Pachaljharana       Bajju Padamawati Ba Bi Ke 

640010013 Karnali  Kalikot Pachaljharana       Birabal Smriti Ba.Bi.Ke.

640180018 Karnali  Kalikot Pachaljharana       Laligurans Ba Bi Ke

640180016 Karnali  Kalikot Pachaljharana       Nabakiran Ba Bi Ke 

640180013 Karnali  Kalikot Pachaljharana       Namuna Ba Bi Ke Tudikhet

640230005 Karnali  Kalikot Pachaljharana       Shishu Kalyan Basic School 

640300023 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Bhatedi Babike

640300013 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Deuti Bajai Aadharvut

640300021 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Jana pragatisil Ba.bi.k

640300005 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Kalika Basic School

640300022 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       karnti smrti babike

640300018 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Laligurash Babike

640300008 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Lok Jagaran Basic school bhera

640300014 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Mahadev  Basic School

640060009 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Nawa Kiran basic school

640090014 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Prativa Babike

640300011 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       Saraswati Babike Salyana

640300015 Karnali  Kalikot Palata       USHAKIRANA BA.BI.KE.

640290010 Karnali  Kalikot Raskot   Dudhesilla Bbk

640290008 Karnali  Kalikot Raskot   Himnadi Basic School

640290019 Karnali  Kalikot Raskot   Pragatishil Bbk

640220018 Karnali  Kalikot Raskot   sahid smriti Bbk 
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640290018 Karnali  Kalikot Raskot   Suryodaya Bbk

640250007 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Bhanu Bhakta Basic School

640080019 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Bishal Balbikash Kendra

640080020 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Chandika Balbikash Kendra

640250008 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Chandra Jyoti Basic School

640080018 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Dulya Balbikash Kendra

640250001 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Gadulsnani Basic School

640150010 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Governer Basic School

640170011 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Janaprabhat Basic School

640080021 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Kadadev Balbikash Kendra

640170010 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Laliguras Basic School

640250009 Karnali  Kalikot Sanni Tribeni       Surya Jyoti Basic School

640020011 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Adarsha Pra V

640020004 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Ajmare Bhagbati Adharbhut Vidyalaya

640280005 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Bhawani Basic School

640020005 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Buki Malika Adharbhut Vidyalaya

640280006 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Chandra Surya Secondary School

640280015 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Dallai Babike

640280014 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Deurali bbk Thana

640020018 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Deuti Bajyai Babike

640020017 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Gothimula Babike

640020010 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Jana Kalyan Pra V

640160011 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Janakalyan Babike

640280004 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Janata Basic School

640020008 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Kalika Secondary School Balachaur

640020015 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Kaneda Babike

640160002 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Kul Dev Adharbhut Vidyalaya

640160006 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Laliguras Pra V

640160001 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Mahadev Adharbhut Vidyalaya

640020019 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Mastamandu Babike

640280012 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Nabadurga Basic School  Mudikatiya

640020016 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Naineldev Babike

640010016 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Saraswati Bbk Samalagaun

640160004 Karnali  Kalikot Shubhakalika       Saraswati BS Khimli

640210005 Karnali  Kalikot Tilagupha   Janata Basic School

640040005 Karnali  Kalikot Tilagupha   Kalika Basic School

640040004 Karnali  Kalikot Tilagupha   Satya Narayan Basic School

650070007 Karnali  Mugu Chhayanath Rara   Dalit Babike Dhuma

650180007 Karnali  Mugu Chhayanath Rara   Dharmodaya Pra V, Atikhola

650140011 Karnali  Mugu Chhayanath Rara   Mahadev Babike

650240006 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       Bamdika Balbikas Kendra

650210010 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       Dadupata Samudayik Babike

650040008 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       Kudu Balbikas Kendra (Community Based)

650240010 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       Lauthi Bal Bikash Kendra, Karkha Jamir (Community Based)

650240002 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       Nepal Rastriya Basic School  Karkha  Jamir, Mugu

650200007 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       SHREE BALDEV BALBIKAS KENDRA

650200006 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       SHREE BHAWANI POKHARI BALBIKAS KENDRA
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650040009 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       Shree Pariwartan Gowachaur Balbikash Kendra

650220004 Karnali  Mugu Khatyad       Tarmalika Basic School Kerai, Mugu

650100004 Karnali  Mugu Mugum Karmarong       Aananda Basic School Chimath, Mugu

650080001 Karnali  Mugu Mugum Karmarong       Ablang Pra V, Karti, Mugu

650110001 Karnali  Mugu Mugum Karmarong       Jana Jagriti Pra Vi Mugu

650030003 Karnali  Mugu Mugum Karmarong       Ne Ra Pra V Chitai, Mugu

650150003 Karnali  Mugu Mugum Karmarong       Ne Ra Pra V Riush, Mugu

650120008 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Bishnudev Samudayik Bal Vikas Kendra

650010001 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Dalitbada Basic School Bhee

650120012 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Dharmalal Bal Vikas Kendra

650010002 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Guru Secondary School

650010006 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Kalika Bal Vikas Kendra 3 Katigaun

650020009 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Mahakali Bal Vikas Kendra

650060006 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Nepal Rastriya Basic School Jima, Mugu

650130002 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Nepal Rastriya Basic School Photu,

650020011 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Saroj Kalika Bal Vikas Kendra

650160012 Karnali  Mugu Soru       Tarapani  Bal Vikas Kendra

540130005 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Bal Kalyan Pra V hampa

540010018 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Balchetana Bal Bikash Kendra arabare

540120006 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Brahamadevi Pra V

540120007 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Chitrapatan Pra V School

540120009 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Indrajyoti Pra V Chulti

540120011 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Jaladevi Adhar V Ghamtakuri

540010007 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Jana Bikash Pra V

540020017 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Janachetana Pra V

540010022 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   janamukti aa.vi.

540120005 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Kalika Pra V Manka

540120003 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Malika Bhagawati Pra V Chimi

540020013 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Manakamana Pra V

540130015 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Nawajyoti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

540120008 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Pra V Thapagaun

540230009 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Sai Ram Pra ghorilash

540010020 Karnali  Rukum PaschimAathbiskot   Srijanshil Ba bi ke lampuja

540230010 Karnali  Rukum PaschimBanphikot       Bal Sewa Basic School 

540200002 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Aiswarya Basic School 

540200004 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Bal Kalyan Bal Bikas kendra  Pedikhola

540200005 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Basic School 

540220009 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Janachetana BalBikas kendra  

540280012 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Kalika BalBikas Kendra 

540200010 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Samaj Sewa Balbikas Kendra Dovankhola

540200014 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Samaj Sudhar Bal Bikas Kendra

540280004 Karnali  Rukum PaschimChaurjahari   Saraswati Secondary School 

540050006 Karnali  Rukum PaschimMusikot   Bal Chetana Ahar V Kharchiwang

540370009 Karnali  Rukum PaschimMusikot   Janachetana Adharbhut Vidyalaya Lasunbari Sakh

540070009 Karnali  Rukum PaschimMusikot   Janapriya Pra V Haibang

540050007 Karnali  Rukum PaschimMusikot   Saraswati Sisukalyan Adharbhut Vidyalaya Sipri

540380004 Karnali  Rukum PaschimSanibheri        Balkalyan ECD Pakherol
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540110002 Karnali  Rukum PaschimSanibheri        Dipjyoti Basic School

540310012 Karnali  Rukum PaschimSanibheri        Malika Pahad ECD

540330005 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Bal Bikas Basic School

540190011 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Bal Bikash Basic School

540360006 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Bal Kalyan Basic School Bhedakharka

540330003 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Bal Kalyan Secondary School

540330006 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Balhit Basic School Salghari

540260006 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Bhimkalyan Basic School

540330014 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Chetanshil Balbikash Kendra

540360012 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Janata Babike Rungha

540360005 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Kalika Basic School Danchung

540330010 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Nawa Gyanodaya Adhar V

540330011 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Pragatishil Basic School Barneti

540330013 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Pragatishil Basic School Mathigaun

540360009 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Praramvik Balbikash Kendra

540360013 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Samudayik Prarambhik Babike

540190008 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Saraswati Pra V

540360008 Karnali  Rukum PaschimTribeni       Sisne Janata Basic School Balle

550270014 Karnali  Salyan Bagchaur   Shree Loktantrik Basic School Liurebari

550340011 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Ballila Basic School

550040010 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Bhagawati Basic School

550110008 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Ganga Basic School

550110006 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Janata Basic School

550040011 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Janata Basic School

550110002 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Krishna Basic School

550340009 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Laxmi Basic School

550350006 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Saraswati Basic School

550110007 Karnali  Salyan Bangad Kupinde   Shaikshik Janachetana Basic School

550250014 Karnali  Salyan Chhatreshwori        Bhuwaneshwari Basic School

550080008 Karnali  Salyan Chhatreshwori        Janajyoti Basic School

550080004 Karnali  Salyan Chhatreshwori       Jana Kalyan Basic 1-5

550250013 Karnali  Salyan Chhatreshwori       Janakalyan Basic School

550250001 Karnali  Salyan Chhatreshwori       Khadgadebi Basic School

550250005 Karnali  Salyan Chhatreshwori       Khadganath Basic school

550080011 Karnali  Salyan Chhatreshwori       Srijanshil Basic School

550170011 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Dalit Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

550210008 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Janapriya Pra. Vi. Tatke

550210002 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Janata Pra.Vi. Jugena

550210016 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Janata Pra.Vi. Kimire

550290010 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Kalidevi Pra. Vi. Satalkhola

550290003 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Laxmi Pra. Vi. Dhumka

550170004 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Ne.Ra .Ma. Vi. Ghuiyabari

550210009 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Ne.Ra. Pra.Vi. Tarike

550290011 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Samudayik Janata Pra. Vi. Kaphlee

550210012 Karnali  Salyan Kalimati       Shree Sharada Janakalyan Secondary School Kalimati-3,Salyan

550380001 Karnali  Salyan Kapurkot       Bhuwaneshori basic school 

550140006 Karnali  Salyan Kapurkot       Saraswati Primary School Chunbang
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550440001 Karnali  Salyan Kumakh       Malika Basic School Kumakh-2,Barule,Salyan

550080013 Karnali  Salyan Kumakh       Nabhasandesh Balbikash Kendra

550320007 Karnali  Salyan Sharada   Basic School Nayabasti

550320005 Karnali  Salyan Sharada   Bijay Basic School Sanigare

550060012 Karnali  Salyan Siddha Kumakh       Bal Bikas Basic school(1-3)

550420005 Karnali  Salyan Siddha Kumakh       Bal Kalyan Basic School

550060010 Karnali  Salyan Siddha Kumakh       Bal Udhyan Basic School

550030005 Karnali  Salyan Siddha Kumakh       Bhagawati Pra Vi

550060001 Karnali  Salyan Siddha Kumakh       Janakalyan Pra V

550060014 Karnali  Salyan Siddha Kumakh       Nawajyoti  Praramvik  bal bikash kendra

550470009 Karnali  Salyan Triveni        Kalika Basic School

550220005 Karnali  Salyan Triveni        Krishna Basic School

550230006 Karnali  Salyan Triveni        Siddha Basic School

590460002 Karnali  Surkhet Barahatal       Bhairabi Adharbhut Vidyalaya Sukurmala

590310003 Karnali  Surkhet Barahatal       Shree Bal Bhairab  Adharbhut Vidyalaya Thari

590210012 Karnali  Surkhet Barahatal       Shree Bhairab Pra Vi KaphalGaira,Barahatal-1,Surkhet

590270009 Karnali  Surkhet Barahatal       Shree Maneshwor Aa.Vi Kariyapani 

590310001 Karnali  Surkhet Barahatal       Shree Saraswati Ma Vi. 

590320002 Karnali  Surkhet Bheriganga   Chandra Surya Pra V Lekhparajul

590090012 Karnali  Surkhet Bheriganga   Dipendra Pra V Baunichaur Chhinchu

590330011 Karnali  Surkhet Bheriganga   Himalaya Pra V Lamakhali

590320022 Karnali  Surkhet Bheriganga   Janaastha Pra Vi

590330013 Karnali  Surkhet Bheriganga   Nera Pra Vi Thulokhali

590090015 Karnali  Surkhet Bheriganga   Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School Madanichaur

590070064 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Aadhunik Shiksha Niketan

590070018 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Balmandir Pra Vi  Aawasakshetra

590140005 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Bhairab Adharbhut Vidyalaya  Ramrikanda Birendranagar -14

590150004 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Bishwokali Adharbhut Vidyalaya Sanilekh

590070070 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Gurukul Educational Foundation

590070037 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Jun Tara pravi  khorke birendranagar, 6 Surkhet

590150005 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Kalika Primary School Bhitri Khola

590290015 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Madrasa Madina Ma V Belghari

590290001 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Nera Adharbhut Vidyalaya Bamekhola

590070001 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Nera Pra V Dharapani

590150002 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Saraswati Pr Vi Leheda

590220009 Karnali  Surkhet Birendranagar   Saraswati Pra V Gargare

590060005 Karnali  Surkhet Chaukune       Nepal Rastriya Pra V Rudev Bijaura

590510013 Karnali  Surkhet Chingad       Bhagwati Pra V Pani Pung

590490002 Karnali  Surkhet Chingad       Chandra Surya Pra V

590510009 Karnali  Surkhet Chingad       Laxmi Pra V Kadajogada

590490004 Karnali  Surkhet Chingad       Nepal Rastriya Basic School Patalghurichaur

590510011 Karnali  Surkhet Chingad       Nera Pra V Kholakate Chingad 3 Matela Surkhet

590500002 Karnali  Surkhet Chingad       Pra V Kandapokhari

590190011 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Adarsha Pra V Saiya

590190007 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Jankalyan   Basic School

590190009 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Jansanyukta Aa Vi Krishnanagar

590190008 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Kalika Pra Vi Vamka
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590190017 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Ne Ra Parbat Basic School

590190002 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Ne Ra Saraswati Pra Vi Ambapur

590190013 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Nepal Rastriya Shibha Basic School

590180010 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Nera Pra V Haniman

590350017 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Nera Pra Vi Lekbadakholi

590100008 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Shree Lakshmi Primary School Simalgaira

590350013 Karnali  Surkhet Gurbhakot   Surya Jyoti Pra Vi Mehelkuna

590360002 Karnali  Surkhet Lekbesi   Nepal Rastriya Basic School sanokhaltakura

590240007 Karnali  Surkhet Lekbesi   Saraswati Secondary School kalyan

590120007 Karnali  Surkhet Lekbesi   Shahid Smriti Basic School Amraiyagadi

590300012 Karnali  Surkhet Lekbesi   Srijanshil Basic School Thati

590470007 Karnali  Surkhet Panchpuri   Bhari Pra Vi Tatapani Chamri

590470005 Karnali  Surkhet Panchpuri   Bidya Jyoti Basic School  Kuine

590080003 Karnali  Surkhet Panchpuri   Laligurans Pra V Chhapre

590050005 Karnali  Surkhet Panchpuri   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Maghi Gaun 

590020005 Karnali  Surkhet Panchpuri   Nepal rastriya basic school Murmuri

590050052 Karnali  Surkhet Panchpuri   Pra V Abalchapra

590020023 Karnali  Surkhet Panchpuri   Shiva Dham Gurukul School

590250004 Karnali  Surkhet Simta       Jana Sewa Basic School Baghhane

590400001 Karnali  Surkhet Simta       Kalika Basic School Ghoreri

590260010 Karnali  Surkhet Simta       Kalika Basic School Mehelpani

590030001 Karnali  Surkhet Simta       Laxmi Basic School Nad

590250005 Karnali  Surkhet Simta       Saraswoti Basic School Dobkhola

590170005 Karnali  Surkhet Simta       Surya Jyoti  Secondary School 

100110006 Koshi  Bhojpur Bhojpur   Jagadishwary Primary School

100110002 Koshi  Bhojpur Bhojpur   Jana Jyoti Pra V

100110004 Koshi  Bhojpur Bhojpur   Janata Pra V

100070004 Koshi  Bhojpur Bhojpur   Prajatantra Pra V

100550006 Koshi  Bhojpur Bhojpur   Sarbajanik  Adhar V

100550002 Koshi  Bhojpur Bhojpur   Singha Devi Pra V

100260005 Koshi  Bhojpur Hatuwagadhi       Janasewa Secondary School

100510005 Koshi  Bhojpur Pauwadungma       Jalpa Basic School

100060003 Koshi  Bhojpur Pauwadungma       Pancha Kanya Basic School

100060006 Koshi  Bhojpur Pauwadungma       Saraswati Basic School

100040002 Koshi  Bhojpur Ramprasad Rai       Bhimeshwori Basic School

100040006 Koshi  Bhojpur Ramprasad Rai       Jaleshwori Basi School

100210004 Koshi  Bhojpur Ramprasad Rai       Suchhahang Basic school

100380006 Koshi  Bhojpur Salpasilichho       Deep Jyoti Pra V

100340007 Koshi  Bhojpur Salpasilichho       Sagarmatha Pra V

100340010 Koshi  Bhojpur Salpasilichho       Sangchholing Gumba Pra V

100160006 Koshi  Bhojpur Salpasilichho       Saune Pancha Kanya Pra V

100220010 Koshi  Bhojpur Salpasilichho       Siddhawati Pra V

100340005 Koshi  Bhojpur Salpasilichho       Singha Dev Pra V

100340009 Koshi  Bhojpur Salpasilichho       Sumnima Pra Vi

100390007 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Gyanodaya Basic School

100240005 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Jalpa Janata Basic school

100360005 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Janodaya Secondary School 
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100360008 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Jaunagee  Basic  School

100390004 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Pancha Kanya Basic School

100360007 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Pancha Kanya Basic School

100350006 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Pashupati Secondary School

100390001 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Sakela Basic School

100420001 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Sarada Basic School

100350002 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Shakewa Basic School

100020002 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Shankar Janahit Basic School

100390003 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Shikari Pokhari Basic School

100360001 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Siddeshwor Basic School

100390005 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Singha Devi Secondary School

100170005 Koshi  Bhojpur Temkemaiyung       Tribhuwan Dharmodaya Basic School

70150043 Koshi  Dhankuta Dhankuta   Nijamati Resideitial School

70030005 Koshi  Dhankuta Mahalaxmi   Balak Primary School

70290006 Koshi  Dhankuta Mahalaxmi   Jana Kalyan Basic School

70020010 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Aitabare Pra V

70110020 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Ajambari Pra V

70110001 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Anibarya Nisulka  Basic school

70110009 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Aniwarya Nisulka Basic school

70200002 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Atalsinghadevi Pra V

70110019 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Chandrodaya Primary School

70110003 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       chhintang  Secondary School

70110010 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Jal Kanya Devi Pra V

70110016 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Jana Kalyan Naulo Bihan Pra V

70200004 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Janakalyan Pra V

70020007 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Janasewi Pra V

70200001 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Jivan Sudhalaya Secondary School

70020011 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Kankeshwori Pra V

70110007 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Milan Pra V

70020001 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Panchawati Pra v

70020009 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Raj Dev Pra V

70200008 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Sagarmatha Adharbhut Pra V

70110015 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Sahid Smarak Pra V

70110004 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Samudaya Pra V

70110014 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Saraswati Pra V

70110018 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Saubhagya Pra V

70110011 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Shubhakamal Basic School

70020004 Koshi  Dhankuta Sahidbhumi       Tapu Devi Secondary School

70360006 Koshi  Dhankuta Sangurigadhi       Kanya Basic School

30060002 Koshi  Ilam Chulachuli       Kirat Cholung Basic School

30180010 Koshi  Ilam Deumai   Rupjyoti Balbikash Kendra

30280010 Koshi  Ilam Deumai   Shivasakti Gurukul Sanskrit Pathashala

30030012 Koshi  Ilam Ilam   Mahamai Basic School

30190010 Koshi  Ilam Maijogmai       Bala Guru Sanskrit Bidhyapith

30300011 Koshi  Ilam Maijogmai       Hiser Hoser Seraf Radiling Gumba

30290003 Koshi  Ilam Maijogmai       Shree Namsaling Secondary School

30020013 Koshi  Ilam Mangsebung       Bal Kalyan Aa Vi  Kusunde
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30020004 Koshi  Ilam Mangsebung       Bidhyasirjanatmak Secondary School

30210005 Koshi  Ilam Rong       Bal Kalyan Pra V

30210006 Koshi  Ilam Rong       Janata Pra V

30260009 Koshi  Ilam Sandakpur       Rameshwor Gurukulum

30400007 Koshi  Ilam Suryodaya   Chandrodaya Basic School

30310003 Koshi  Ilam Suryodaya   Pathibhara Basic School

30320003 Koshi  Ilam Suryodaya   Shanta basic school

30320012 Koshi  Ilam Suryodaya   Siddheshwor Sanskrit Gurukul Pathsala

40430026 Koshi  Jhapa Arjundhara   Bhagawad Bhakti Ashram Dewarsi Sanskrit Bidhalaya

40290003 Koshi  Jhapa Arjundhara   Bhanu Basic School

40430025 Koshi  Jhapa Arjundhara   Kalika Sanskrit Ashram

40430028 Koshi  Jhapa Arjundhara   Saptarisi Gurukul Sanskrit Bed Bidhayasram

40130004 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Gauri Sankar Siwalaya Gayatri Swarupashram Gurukul

40090011 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Darul Ulom

40420018 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Gulchan Ekramul

40420019 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Khatka Samsul Ulum

40090007 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Misbahul Uloom

40420015 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Mujahir Ulum

40420016 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Rajaya Mustapha

40420012 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Talemul Islam

40090008 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Madrassa Talimul Quran

40420001 Koshi  Jhapa Bahradashi       Sundarpur Basic School

40360011 Koshi  Jhapa Bhadrapur   Krishnadwaipayan Gurukul Ved Bidyasram

40030051 Koshi  Jhapa Bhadrapur   Madarsa Anjuman Islamia

40010039 Koshi  Jhapa Birtamode   Harihar Ashram

40080013 Koshi  Jhapa Buddhashanti        Shree Buddha Adarsha Secondary School  

40450014 Koshi  Jhapa Buddhashanti       Aanandeshwor Gurukul Pathsala

40450002 Koshi  Jhapa Buddhashanti       Shree Gautam Buddha Basic School

40080008 Koshi  Jhapa Buddhashanti       Tirupati Sanskrit Gurukul Pathshala

40120051 Koshi  Jhapa Damak   Pashupati Bal Bikash Kendra

40060015 Koshi  Jhapa Damak   Shree bashishtha sanskrit gurukul vidyapeeth

40250003 Koshi  Jhapa Gauradaha   Bharati Basic School, Gauradaha-7

40350007 Koshi  Jhapa Gauradaha   Doramari Secondary School

40180022 Koshi  Jhapa Gauradaha   Janakishwor gurukul

40250012 Koshi  Jhapa Gauradaha   Madrassa Talimul Fakirdhip

40040009 Koshi  Jhapa Gauradaha   Shivashakti Bidyapith

40280007 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Adarsha Pra V

40340005 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Balkalyan Secondary School

40280003 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Bhagawati Pra V

40280015 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Chilhara Pra V

40280009 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Darul Madrassa

40190003 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Gauriganj secondary school

40310001 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Jana Kalyan Pra V

40310002 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Janata Aadharbhut School

40280010 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Madrassa Haphijul Uloom

40190017 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Madrassa Talimul Kuran

40190007 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Rastriya Pra V
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40310003 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Sishu Kalyan Pra V

40190013 Koshi  Jhapa Gauriganj       Tara Pra V

40460005 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Chapramari Primary School

40460016 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Cheragula Ulum Madrassa

40460011 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Jame Masjid Talimul Quran Madrassa

40490009 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Jamiya Islmiya Madrassa Ka

40320003 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Kuwadi Devi Ma Bi

40490015 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Ainul Ulum

40490018 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Darum Ulum

40460017 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Darus Salam

40320014 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Faijul Ulum

40490008 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Ilamul Kuran

40490019 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Islamia Nuria Garib Nawaj

40490010 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Islamia Rohimari

40320015 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Islamiya Badarul Ulum

40320009 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Islamiya Rasunganj

40490024 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Masudul Uloom

40460010 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Madrassa Miss Bahul Uioom

40490023 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Mifataul Uloom Madrassa

40460015 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Muslim Girls Madrassa

40490016 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Nejamiya Slamiya Madrassa

40490022 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Nijamia Madrassa Al Quran

40490002 Koshi  Jhapa Jhapa       Swasthani Pra V

40050007 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Al-Madina madarsa

40210004 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Basanta Pra V

40060007 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Darul Madrassa

40050013 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Darul Uloom Rajjaye Madarssa

40390008 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Madarassa Nuriya Fulbari

40400009 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Madarsa Asarfia Talemul Quran

40390001 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Madarsa Samshul Uloom

40270005 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Madarsa Talemul Quran

40210011 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Madrassa Ahle Sunnat Aayatul Quran

40270004 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Madrassa Muftahul Ulum

40390009 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Noor Haque Madrassa

40060008 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Ram Janaki Thatha Rameshor Sanskrit Gurukul

40390007 Koshi  Jhapa Kachankawal       Samsullajan Nurhak Madrassa

40500026 Koshi  Jhapa Kamal       Kerkha Public School

40500003 Koshi  Jhapa Kamal       Nawa Durga Pra V

40330003 Koshi  Jhapa Kamal       Panchakanya Primary School

40330015 Koshi  Jhapa Kamal       Rama Bindhyabasini Gurukul

40500010 Koshi  Jhapa Kamal       Saraswati Secondary School

40330023 Koshi  Jhapa Kamal       Sidheswar Gurukul Siksha Mandir

40200005 Koshi  Jhapa Kanakai   GAUSHIA RAJBIYA  MADARSHA

40480006 Koshi  Jhapa Kanakai   Kankai Gayatri Baidik Sanskrit Bidyapith

40480027 Koshi  Jhapa Kanakai   Nuri Madrassa

40030003 Koshi  Jhapa Mechinagar   Bal Bikash Adhar V

40030020 Koshi  Jhapa Mechinagar   Maheshwar sureshwar matrichhaayan gurukulam
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40370046 Koshi  Jhapa Mechinagar   Mechi Anjuman Islimia Madrassa

40150011 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi    Satakshi Gurukulum

40440007 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   Bal Jyoti Pra V

40470012 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   Bhanu Secondary School

40380001 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   Janata Primary School

40440019 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   Jhiljhile Secondary School

40150001 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   Laxmi Narayan Secondary School

40440010 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   SARASWATI KANYA GURUKUL

40440017 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   Satashi Basic School

40470009 Koshi  Jhapa Shivasatakshi   Shukra Secondary School

130010011 Koshi  Khotang Ainselukharka       Bal Chetana Pra V

130480006 Koshi  Khotang Ainselukharka       Jana Chetana Pra V

130640002 Koshi  Khotang Ainselukharka       Jana Kalyan Basic School

130590004 Koshi  Khotang Ainselukharka       Mayur Basic School

130350004 Koshi  Khotang Ainselukharka       Surya Jyoti Basic School

130640004 Koshi  Khotang Ainselukharka       Tribhuwan Basic School

130310005 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Bal Kanya Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya (1-5)

130310001 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Balkanya Madhyamik Bidhyalaya

130680003 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Bhanubhakta Aa.Vi. (0-8)

130090004 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Dadakharka Aa.Vi.

130310004 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Dudh Koshi Adharbhut Bidhyalaya (1-5)

130090002 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Ganga Devi Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya (0-3)

130090003 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Jalapa Devi Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya (0-3)

130310002 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Jalpa Adharbhut Bidhyalaya (0-5)

130520003 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Jana Sahayog Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya (1-3)

130090021 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Janajyoti Aa.Vi.

130570006 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       JANATA AADHARBHUT BIDAYALAYA AARKHUTAR

130570004 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Mahakali Pancha Kanya Aadharbhut bidyalaya

130090007 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Mangaladevi (0-5) Aa.Vi.

130570005 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Saraswati Aadharbhut bidyalaya

130090001 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Shankheshwari Ma. Vi.

130570002 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       SHREE BAL KANYA AA. VI.

130090008 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Singhadevi Aa. Vi. (1-5)

130720004 Koshi  Khotang Barahapokhari       Suntale Basic School

130370005 Koshi  Khotang Diktel Rupakot Majhuwagadhi   Bal Jyoti Pra V

130380005 Koshi  Khotang Diktel Rupakot Majhuwagadhi   Bal Kanya Pra V

130110008 Koshi  Khotang Diprung Chuichumma       Jana Jagriti Pra V

130190006 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung    Balidan Basic School

130660009 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Bal Kalyan Basic School

130600008 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Champawati Basic School

130230004 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Dalit Jana Jagaran Basic School

130660003 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Dudh Koshi Basic School

130300001 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Durchhim Secondary School

130600006 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Jalandhar Basic School

130600007 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Jalapa Basic School. (1-5) 

130230003 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Jana Chetana Basic

130050006 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Jana Chetana Basic School. (1-5)
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130300003 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Janashram Basic School

130600032 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Kalika Basic School

130030002 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Kalika Basic School

130600023 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Kalika Basic School. (1-3)

130190007 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Laxmi Basic School

130600003 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Mahankala Basic School. (1-8)

130020003 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Pancha Kanya Basic School

130050004 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Panchawatidevi Basic School

130300009 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Saraswati Basic School 

130250004 Koshi  Khotang Halesi Tuwachung   Sunkoshi Basic School

130360002 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Akash Devi Basic School 

130750007 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Chandeshwori Pra V

130200003 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Jalpa Devi Basic School 

130170003 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Jana Jyoti Basic School

130200004 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Pancha Kanya Basic School

130750006 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Panchakanya Basic School 

130170005 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Prithbi Basic school 

130170007 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Saraswati Basic School 

130220002 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Shiksha Jyoti Secondary School

130360004 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Siddheshwori Basic School 

130750008 Koshi  Khotang Jantedhunga       Srijanatmak Basic School

130740003 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Jalpa Pra V

130160003 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Mani Basic School

130330002 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Pancha Kanya Pra V

130470009 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Panchakanya Pra V

130700006 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Prajatantra Pra V

130330005 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Saraswati Pra V

130040003 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Shivasthan Pra V

130070015 Koshi  Khotang Khotehang       Shree Ramailo Praarmvhik Sikchya Kendra 

130320003 Koshi  Khotang Rawa Besi       Singha Devi Basic School

130180002 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Jalpa Adhar V

130510004 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Jana Jagriti Pra V

130510007 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Jana Kalyan Pra V

130180006 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Janata Basic School

130510005 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Janata Pra V

130410004 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Khidima Pra V

130510008 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Manegaun Pra V

130410008 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Nawajyoti Basic school

130630005 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Pancha Kanya Pra V

130630003 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Pipaldada Pra V

130510006 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Prajatantra Pra V

130510009 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Pratibha Pra V

130180001 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Radha Krishna Ma V

130410002 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Sakela basic school

130630001 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Sakela Secondary School

130630004 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Salme Pra V

130630002 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Saraswoti Adhar V
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130410006 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Siddha Kali Pra V

130630006 Koshi  Khotang Sakela       Tankibari Pra V

50140156 Koshi  Morang Biratnagar  Faijunnabi Madrassa

50140092 Koshi  Morang Biratnagar  Panini Sanskrit Bidhyalaya

50140087 Koshi  Morang Biratnagar  Radharaman Bed Bedanga Pathsala

50010002 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan        Shree Janata Ma Vi Mauje Bariyati

50320001 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Ananta Pra V

50160001 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Bp Pra V

50440001 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Durga Pra V

50570003 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Gautam Buddha Pra V

50160004 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Kalika Pra V

50440006 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Masani Devi Biddya Mandir Pra V

50320006 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Nunarini Islam Madrassa

50440004 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Nurul Ulum Madrassa

50320004 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Pra V Kamalpur

50570010 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Rahamaniya Madrassa

50570012 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Sarada Ma Vi

50320005 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Sarbodaya Ma V

50570009 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Shivashakti Ma Vi

50440003 Koshi  Morang Dhanapalthan       Talemul Islamiya Madrassa

50370001 Koshi  Morang Gramthan       BeganLal Basic School

50410003 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Janaki Aadharbhut Bidhalaya

50110004 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Janata Madhyamik Bidhyalaya

50150006 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Janta Bal Aadharbhut School

50110012 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Madarasa Islamiya Quran Aadharbhut Vidyalaya

50150011 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Madinatul Aadharbhut Vidyalaya Madarasa

50470003 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Madrasa Islamiya Aadharbhut Vidyalaya

50410002 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Shree Hanuman Adharbhut Viddhyalay

50110011 Koshi  Morang Jahada       Shree Santhal Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

50260003 Koshi  Morang Kanepokhari       Shree Siddhartha Basic School

50350002 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Ahale Basic School

50350017 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Bal Kalyan Basic School

50350005 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Buddha Secondary School

50660001 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Jagadambi Basic School

50130004 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Kalyankari Basic School

50540004 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Pancha Kanya Basic School

50540005 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Panchayat Basic School

50540007 Koshi  Morang Kerabari       Saraswati  basic school

50650009 Koshi  Morang Letang   Alember Pra. Vi.

50290013 Koshi  Morang Letang   Baijanath Adhikari Prarambik Sanskrit Bhadyapith

50130015 Koshi  Morang Letang   Bhagawati Bal Bikas Kendra

50130013 Koshi  Morang Letang   Bhathaha Bal Bikas Kendra

50380044 Koshi  Morang Letang   Gyanjyoti  Ba. Bi. Ke.

50380022 Koshi  Morang Letang   Janachahana Babike

50100031 Koshi  Morang Letang   Kamalpur Bal Bikas Kendra

50380029 Koshi  Morang Letang   Namuna Bal Bikas Kendra

50130014 Koshi  Morang Letang   Nisham Bal Bikas Kendra
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50380024 Koshi  Morang Letang   Prabhat Namuna Bal Bikas Kendra

50380028 Koshi  Morang Letang   Shibhashakti Ba.Bi.Ke

50380043 Koshi  Morang Letang   shree chandrama Ba.Bi.Ke.

50380015 Koshi  Morang Letang   Siddhartha Bal Bikas Kendra

50380027 Koshi  Morang Letang   Siddhartha Bouddha Babike

50490009 Koshi  Morang Miklajung       Saraswati Basic School

50450031 Koshi  Morang Pathari Shanishchare   Kopila Bal Bikash Kendra

50450038 Koshi  Morang Pathari Shanishchare   Maulibari Babike

50450029 Koshi  Morang Pathari Shanishchare   Samajik Bal Bikash Kendra

50450016 Koshi  Morang Pathari Shanishchare   Sundar Balbikash Kendra

50040010 Koshi  Morang Rangeli   Islahul Muslemin Madrassa

50040013 Koshi  Morang Rangeli   Islahul Muslemin Madrassa

50040012 Koshi  Morang Rangeli   Kripalu Gurukul Pathshala

50040004 Koshi  Morang Rangeli   Laxmi Pra V Jamuwa

50500011 Koshi  Morang Rangeli   Madrassa Islamiya Basic School

50080012 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Ajajiya Madarasa Basic School

50310001 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Bhagawati Basic School

50310012 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Darul Ulum Mahamadi  Madrassa basic School

50310003 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Doreya Basic School

50280004 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Durga Secondary school

50280018 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Gopeshwor Bed Bidhya Ashram Basic School

50310005 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Janasewa  Basic School

50400004 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Janata Basic School

50310013 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Madrassa Ahale Sunnat Garib Nabaj

50310014 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Nepali Rahamaniya Madrassa Basic School

50280010 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Pathibhara Basic School

50280003 Koshi  Morang Ratuwamai   Radhakrishan Bed Bidhya Ashram

50170019 Koshi  Morang Sunawarshi   Islamiya  Adharbhut Vidayalay harishchandragadi

50170018 Koshi  Morang Sunawarshi   Islamiya Huseniya Adharbhut Vidayalay Dainiya Sunwarshi-9 Morang

50160018 Koshi  Morang Sunawarshi   Madrasa Shamalilbanat Basic School

50170020 Koshi  Morang Sunawarshi   Madrasha Rahamaniya Adbarbhut Vidyalay

50170010 Koshi  Morang Sunawarshi   Madrassa Islamiya Rasidiya Adarbhut Vidayalay Sikty Sunwarshi -8 Morang

50220010 Koshi  Morang Sunawarshi   Najamiya Bahumukhi Basic School

50270010 Koshi  Morang Sundarharaincha   Madrassa Serajul Ulum

50150016 Koshi  Morang Sundarharaincha   naya brindaban gurukul

120130005 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Bhagawati Basic school

120340004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Champadevi Basic School Bhogateni

120190004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Chipling Aa.vi

120140002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Ekata Pra V

120340010 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Golmadevi Pra Vi

120100002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Kalpeshwar Ma Vi

120100004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Kuntadevi Pra V

120340011 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Saraswati Basic School

120410002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Shantipriya Pra V

120130006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Singhadevi Basic school

120340007 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Subarnakaushika Pra V

120410003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Sunkeshari Ma Vi
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120190003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Champadevi       Tauke Pra V

120370003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Bijaya Basic School

120250006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Birarjunekaushika Basic School

120420003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Buddha Basic School, Khasre

120420010 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Chhahare Basic School, Koiralagaun

120250003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Gahate Basic

120420006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Indramala Basic School

120370004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Kalika Basic school, Pokhare

120070009 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Navapratibha Pr V

120070006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Panchakanya Basic School

120280008 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Parijat Smrittee Basic School

120120003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Raktamala Pra V

120070011 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Siddhadevi Pra V

120120002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Chishankhugadhi       Siddhasthan Basic School Dhunganagaun

120240003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Adarsha Basic

120080001 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Buddha Basic School

120400003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Chandeshwori Basic

120080003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Dembahil Basic

120240004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Janajyoti  Basic

120400014 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Khadadevi Basic School

120430003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Kuntadevi Basic School

120400007 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Khijidemba       Panchakanya  Basic

120270001 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Devi Basic School

120300002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Janajyoti Panchavati Pra V

120530003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Kalika Basic School

120020002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Krishepu Basic School

120020004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Panchakanya Basic School

120520006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Samajsewa Yuwa Basic School

120530001 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Saraswati Basic School

120520002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Manebhanjyang       Sunkoshijana Basic School

120500011 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Adarsha Basic School

120330010 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Antarrastriya Yuwabarsha Basic School

120180003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Arunodaya Basic School Gahate

120090003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Bigutar Secondary school

120500004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Dudhkoshi Basic School

120540008 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Kadeni Secondary School

120500005 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Nepal Bhraman Barsa Namuna Pra V

120050006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Pushpalal Basic School

120540006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Renuka Basic School Keureni

120540004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Siddhicharan   Shree Raktamala Basic School

120310002 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Bhumethan Pra V

120490005 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Jalpa Basic School

120030010 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Janajagriti Basic School

120310004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Kalika Aa Vi Mulkharka

120030005 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Kalika Pra V

120210004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Katunje mv Katunje

120310006 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Mahakali Pra V
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120030003 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Mahakali Pra V

120030001 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Setidevi basic school

120110004 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Shantamala Aa Vi

120210008 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Shivalaya Pra V

120210005 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Sumitra Pra V

120210019 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Tribenidham Sanskrit Adharbhut

120030008 Koshi  Okhaldhunga Sunkoshi       Yogisthan Ni Ma V

20320013 Koshi  Panchthar Kummayak       Hangma Pokhari Basic School

20310007 Koshi  Panchthar Miklajung       Shiva Siddha Jyoti Basic School

20160008 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Gaumukhi Aa Vi

20220013 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Jana Chetana Pra V

20330009 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Laxmi  Basic School

20290029 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Naya Namuna Ma. Vi.

20220016 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Ngingma Chyangchhyup Chhyuling Gumbaba

20220015 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Panchami Pra V

20220010 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Pathibhara Pra V

20330005 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Saraswati Aa. Vi.

20330016 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shiva Shakti Aa Vi

20290014 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Adarsha Basic School

20290011 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Bal Mandir Basic School

20070008 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Buddha Basic School

20290007 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Kattike Basic School

20400009 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Kumbakarna Basic School

20220012 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Pancha Kanya Basic School

20070005 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Paruhangma Basic School

20170003 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Phemesuwa Basic School

20220007 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Sejepa Basic School

20070002 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Shivadhar Basic School

20360007 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Singha Devi Basic School

20070007 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Shree Tinmoule Basic School

20220001 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Siddha devi  secondary school

20290006 Koshi  Panchthar Phidim   Siddha Kali Pra V

20240004 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Agnikasing Adharbhut Bidhyalay tumbewa 4

20130010 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Bal Nanda Basic School

20190014 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Balsikhar Pra V

20010005 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Bhanu Bhakta Pra V

20190009 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Jalpa Devi Pra V

20190008 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Jivan Darshan Pra V

20240005 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Joraahal Pra V

20190005 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Jyamire Pra V

20190010 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Miktokchouk Pra V

20190004 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Panchami Pra V

20190013 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Phaktanglung Pra V

20190006 Koshi  Panchthar Tumbewa       Phikuwa Khola Basic School

20210011 Koshi  Panchthar Yangwarak       CHOLUNG BASIC SCHOOL

90100004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Bidya Baradayini Pra V

90070006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Buddha Pra V
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90100006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Guwachhesa  Basic School

90120001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Himalaya Pra Vi

90100005 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Himsikhar Basic School 

90010022 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       kapase balbikas kendra 

90070007 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Makpalung Pra V

90100001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Nageshwori Pra V

90010021 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       samudayama adharith himali balbikas kendra

90070004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       Shanti Basic School

90010023 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaBhotkhola       sidhabalbikas kendra

90060006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Bal Mandir Basic School(1-5)

90050003 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Baneswor Basic School(1-3)

90140008 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Bhimsen Basic School

90230007 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Gufapokhari Basic School

90060001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Gyanoparjan Pra V

90140004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Jal Kanya Basic School, Hatisude

90050009 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Jal Kanya Pra V Rautgaun

90270002 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Jaleshwori Pra V

90140006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Janata Basic School, Suntalabari

90230006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Jwalamukhi Basic School

90230004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Pashang Lhamu Pra V

90270001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Pra V Pingdanda

90270004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Prakasheshwar Aa Bi Siddhakali

90270011 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Sanga Chhyoling Gumba

90050005 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Saraswati Basic School, Trisule

90140011 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Sharada Secondary School Kharang

90270006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Sharba Mangala Bsic School(1-8)

90280003 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Singheshwari Basic School Koksa

90270009 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaChainpur   Singheshwori Basic School(1-8) Tanglewa

90320008 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Amar Sahid Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya

90010016 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Arunodaya Pra V

90010018 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Balbalika Aadharbhut School

90320002 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Bishnu Adharbhut Bidhalaya

90010014 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Devi Darshan Primary School

90320012 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Dharmodaya Basic School

90010002 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Jalapa Devi Pra V

90180003 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Janata Basic School

90320013 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Mahadevsthan Basic School

90180007 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Nagishwore Basic School

90010004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Pancha Kanya Pra V

90180002 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Saraswati Basic School

90010013 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Saraswati Devisthan Pra V

90320010 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Shiva  Basic School

90010017 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Shree Buddha joyti Adharbhut bidhyalaya

90320009 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Shree Chamunde Secondary School

90320001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Shree Sinheswary Secondary School

90010007 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Siddha Devi Pra V

90320004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaDharmadevi   Singha Devi Pra V
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90130005 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaKhandbari   Padma Kanya basic school dandapangma-4

90160008 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMadi   Chandra Jyoti Basic School

90160010 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMadi   Namuna Basic  School

90150019 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMadi   Nepal Bauddha Gumba Tamu Seva Samiti

90160011 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMadi   Singha Devi Basic School

90340005 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMakalu       Deep Jyoti Basic school

90340001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMakalu       Dharma Bhakta Basic School

90240002 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMakalu       Jal Kanya Basic School

90340008 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMakalu       Jalpadevi Basic School

90250015 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMakalu       Janagaran Basic School

90340006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMakalu       Kanya basic school

90220001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaMakalu       Mahadev Basic School

90310012 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   JalaKanya Basic School

90310014 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   Janakalyan Basic School Nipane

90310003 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   Nageshwori Basic School

90110015 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   Panchakanya Basic School

90310001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   Setikanya Basic School

90110013 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   Siddhadevi Basic School

90040013 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   Singhadevi Basic School

90110014 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaPanchakhapan   Suryodaya Basic School

90260007 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSabhapokhari       Janasewa Basic School Sinchuwa

90020001 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSabhapokhari       Kailash Secondary School Pawa

90020006 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSabhapokhari       Kalika Basic School Alaiche

90020011 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSabhapokhari       Kalika Basic School Sanem

90020010 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSabhapokhari       Ranidhunga Basic School Phukam

90260008 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSabhapokhari       Siddedhunga Basic School

90260005 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSabhapokhari       Singheshwari Basic School Sikidim

90290004 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSilichong       Amarsingh Basic School  Besinda

90190008 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSilichong       Janajagriti  Basic School Mulgaun

90290005 Koshi  SankhuwasabhaSilichong       Pumarikuntika Basic School Tenchhong

110180003 Koshi  Solukhumbu Khumbu Pasang Lhamu       Khumjung Secondary School

110070011 Koshi  Solukhumbu Khumbu Pasang Lhamu       Manjushree Baudha Basic School

110140009 Koshi  Solukhumbu Khumbu Pasang Lhamu       Mera Basic School

110180001 Koshi  Solukhumbu Khumbu Pasang Lhamu       Panboche  Basic  School

110140004 Koshi  Solukhumbu Khumbu Pasang Lhamu       Pankonija Basic School

110070007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Khumbu Pasang Lhamu       Pema Chholing Basic School

110180002 Koshi  Solukhumbu Khumbu Pasang Lhamu       Phorche Basic School

110040007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Likhupike        Gauri Shankar Basic School

110060006 Koshi  Solukhumbu Likhupike        Manjushree Basic School

110110008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Likhupike        Seti Bhume Basic School

110060005 Koshi  Solukhumbu Likhupike        Siruwa Basic School

110110009 Koshi  Solukhumbu Likhupike       Janachetana Basic School

110080002 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mahakulung       Chheskam Secondary School

110010003 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Bal Kanya Pra V

110160004 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Buddhi Bikash Pra V

110140006 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Deep Jyoti Pra V

110020008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Dipendra Adarsha Pra V
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110140007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Dudh Koshi Basic School

110160008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Himalaya Laligurans Basic School

110010015 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Ilmpick Pra V

110010008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Inkhu Pra V

110010001 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Jaleshwori Basic School

110140002 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Jana Kalyan Pra V

110020006 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Jana Priya Pra V

110140008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Juving Secondary School

110160009 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Namuna Basic School

110010007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Namuna Pra V

110020005 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Padma Kanya Basic School

110010013 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Sanga Choling Gumba

110010004 Koshi  Solukhumbu Mapya Dudhkoshi       Saraswati Pra V

110300003 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Bal Kanya Basic School

110300016 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Bauddhasthani Basic School

110300007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Chandra Jyoti Basic School

110300020 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Gaurishankar Gurukul

110250001 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Him Jyoti Basic School

110260004 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Jalpa Basic School

110250006 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Jana Jagriti Basic School

110260006 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Janma Jyoti Pra V

110300008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Rungasthani Basic School

110300010 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Sahid Ram Laxman Basic School

110300012 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Saraswati Basic School

110260005 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Singha Devi Pra Vi

110260010 Koshi  Solukhumbu Nechasalyan       Singhadevi Bbk

110190006 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda    Mahendra Jyoti Basic School

110330007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda    Sisakhola Basic School

110330001 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda    Wanchhu Bishwo Darshan Basic School

110290020 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda   Chiwang Monastery Sangey Trust

110100004 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda   Mentopakya Namdol Choling Monastery

110290017 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda   Thegachen Pema Choling Gumba

110190011 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda   Thegchen Sangiling Gumba

110030009 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda   Thupten Dongak Choeling Sangha

110120004 Koshi  Solukhumbu Solududhakunda   Ugan Choling Gumba

110310011 Koshi  Solukhumbu Sotang       Bakhapalam Secondary School

110310005 Koshi  Solukhumbu Sotang       Himalaya Basic School

110130007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Sotang       Jana Chetana Basic School

110090011 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Amrash Adharbhut Bidhyalaya

110230007 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Chitra Gupta Basic Cshool

110210010 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Dekshen Kshyoling Monastry

110090010 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Jalimbihani Basic School

110210008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Mendop Sendup Gumba

110230008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Naba Jyoti Silvano Basic School

110090009 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Ajambari Basic School

110270002 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Buddha Basic School

110150008 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Chandra Jyoti Basic school
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110280003 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Jalpa Devi Basic School

110150004 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Jalpa Kanya Basic school

110210001 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Jana Priya Basic School

110230001 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Pancha Kanya Basic School

110210003 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Panchakanya  Basic School

110150011 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Sagarmatha Basic school

110170003 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Shree Thuldhunga Basic School

110210009 Koshi  Solukhumbu Thulung Dudhkoshi       Yonnam Sanga Chholing Gumba

60360024 Koshi  Sunsari Barahakshetra   Madarssa Nurul Iman

60340009 Koshi  Sunsari Barahakshetra   Madarssa Nurul Iman Pra V

60340008 Koshi  Sunsari Barahakshetra   Maktab Taphahimul Kuran

60410007 Koshi  Sunsari Barahakshetra   Ram Dhuni Pra V

60410006 Koshi  Sunsari Barahakshetra   Shrijanga Uksingh Nesam Him Bhahuvasik Adharbhiut Bidhyalaya

60030006 Koshi  Sunsari Barju       Madrasa Nedaul Islam Barju-5

60030007 Koshi  Sunsari Barju       Shree Farm Basic School (ECD TO 5)

60030004 Koshi  Sunsari Barju       Shree Nepal Rashtriya Secondary School  

60020008 Koshi  Sunsari Barju       Shree Saraswati Basic School

60120019 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       Dina Bhadri basic school

60030011 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       Jamiatul Hafizat Al Islamia Lalbinat

60030019 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       jamiatul khair al- islima 

60120005 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       Karma Basic School

60370021 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       Madarssa Daul Iman Imannagar

60030015 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       madrasa Darul Quraan

60120014 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       Maktab Islamiya Madrassa

60120020 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       Om Karma Basic School

60120021 Koshi  Sunsari Bhokraha Narsing       Shiba Muni Basic School

60290009 Koshi  Sunsari Dewanganj       Dina Bhadri Adharbhut

60440010 Koshi  Sunsari Dewanganj       Janapriya Pra V

60170005 Koshi  Sunsari Dewanganj       Madrassa Islimiya

60290002 Koshi  Sunsari Dewanganj       Padam Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

60350007 Koshi  Sunsari Dewanganj       Ushmaniya Ideal Public School

60130004 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Chandika Bhawani Pra V

60180104 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Dipendra Smriti Pra V

60130011 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Jana Jyoti Pra V

60390008 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Janata Pra V Dharan-5,  Thingabari, Sunsari

60390004 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Kanya Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya

60390003 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Nishan Devi Pra V

60390009 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Pancha Kanya Adharbhut Vidyalaya

60180056 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Public Madhyamik Vidyalaya, Dharan-13

60180112 Koshi  Sunsari Dharan Sub  Susthamanasthiti Balkalyan Vidyalay

60520001 Koshi  Sunsari Duhabi   Gram Janata Basic School

60470001 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

60470011 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Dinabhadri Pra V

60040002 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Gadh Dev Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

60040009 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Gadhi Bal Bikas Basic school

60470009 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Ganga Pra V

60040001 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Gorakh Nath Basic School
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60150002 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Gram dhami dhamiyen basic school

60040003 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Janata Pra V

60150006 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Ma V

60320005 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Madrasa Mohammadia

60470008 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Madrassa Saiyadana Abubakar Sindhinka Raji

60320001 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Nanda Primary School

60150004 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Phaudar Sthan Adharbhut  V, Gadhi-4, Sunsari

60470004 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Rastriya Adharbhut V

60150005 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Ratan Pra V

60040004 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Ratna Pra V

60470010 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Saraswati Pra V

60320002 Koshi  Sunsari Gadhi       Thalaha Pra V

60240021 Koshi  Sunsari Harinagar       Govinda Das Baidik Bidyalaya

60450024 Koshi  Sunsari Harinagar       MADARSA RIJWIYA BARKATUL ULOOM

60080018 Koshi  Sunsari Harinagar       Madarsha Aaesha Lil Banat

60450008 Koshi  Sunsari Harinagar       Madrasa Izharul Uloom Chapdahi

60190007 Koshi  Sunsari Harinagar       Madrassa Islamiya Ghuski

60220003 Koshi  Sunsari Harinagar       Pashupati Sikshya Mandir

60280001 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

60050002 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Bp Memorial Pra V

60050015 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Darul Uloom Hidayatul Islam

60050014 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Jamiya Hafsa Madrasa

60140004 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Jiyaulhak Prathamik Pathshala Madrassa

60050011 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Madarsa Islahul Muslemin Pra V

60260021 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Madrasa Muarif Al Uloom

60260035 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Madrassa Tahafijul Kuraan

60140002 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Nepal Rastriya Hari Madhyamik vidhyalaya

60140001 Koshi  Sunsari Inaruwa   Sarada Pra V

60230013 Koshi  Sunsari Itahari Sub  Shahid Smriti Aawasiya Madhyamik Vidhyalaya, Itahari

60510006 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       B.p. Madan Adharbhut vidhyalaya

60400018 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Jamia Attahira Lilbanat(G.S)

60510014 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Jamia Tusalehat Kumyahi

60510012 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Kankalani Basic School       

60510015 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Koshi Basic School        4, sunsari

60400007 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Loktantra Agamalal Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

60250006 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madarasa Islamiya Bhantabari

60250010 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madarassa Ulum Milat A Islamiya

60400025 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madarsa Dawatul Kuran Basunnha

60510010 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madarsa Mifatahul Uloom

60250014 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madarsa Serajul Uloom 

60250013 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       MADARSA TAFEJUL QURAN

60250007 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madarssa Darussalam

60400012 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madarssa Ishatul Islam Nahar Chowk

60510011 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       MADRASA DARUL HODA  AL-SALFIYA

60400010 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Madrassa Madinatul Ulum

60510016 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Maktab Saiyadana Muturja Raji

60510001 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Motiram Basic School, Yuddhaganj, Koshi R.M-4
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60400005 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Nuri maktab Madarsa

60400001 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       SHREE BP KISHAN BASIC  SCHOOL

60400013 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Sunar Krishna Bhagawati Basic School       

60400017 Koshi  Sunsari Koshi       Viswanath Singh Pra V

60490005 Koshi  Sunsari Ramdhuni   B P Saraswati Pra V

60120031 Koshi  Sunsari Ramdhuni   Children Dreamland School

60090012 Koshi  Sunsari Ramdhuni   Islami Nuri Madrasa

10230005 Koshi  Taplejung Meringden       Pandolung Secondary School

10360002 Koshi  Taplejung Meringden       Singha Devi Basic School

10150003 Koshi  Taplejung Mikwakhola       Besigau Basic School

10270006 Koshi  Taplejung Mikwakhola       Madan Basic School

10370006 Koshi  Taplejung Mikwakhola       Phungphunge Pra Vi

10370005 Koshi  Taplejung Mikwakhola       Saraswati Basic School

10370007 Koshi  Taplejung Mikwakhola       Sonem Aadharbhut Bidyalya

10150007 Koshi  Taplejung Mikwakhola       Sunkhani Basic School

10270007 Koshi  Taplejung Mikwakhola       Tiljung Pra V

10450011 Koshi  Taplejung Pathibhara Yangwarak       Jyoti Samudayik Pra. Vi.

10070002 Koshi  Taplejung Pathibhara Yangwarak       Pipleshwori Pra V

10130002 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Himali Ratna Nawa Jyoti Basic School

10430005 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Kanchanjangha  Basic School

10160003 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Lawajin Basic School

10190006 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Mahendra Basic School

10160006 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Nagthan Basic School

10380002 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Nakla  Basic School

10160007 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Nuplung Basic School

10380001 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Rabikala Secondary School

10430003 Koshi  Taplejung Phaktanglung       Saraswati Secondary School

10320025 Koshi  Taplejung Phungling   Kanchanjangha Bauddhasadan Tamu Dhee

10090010 Koshi  Taplejung Phungling   Sangka Dechholing Gonpa School

10170003 Koshi  Taplejung Sidingba       Ambika Basic School

10170005 Koshi  Taplejung Sidingba       Bhanjyang Secondary School

10220001 Koshi  Taplejung Sidingba       Ganga Pra V

10020006 Koshi  Taplejung Sidingba       Jana Jyoti Basic School

10220007 Koshi  Taplejung Sidingba       Nawa Jyoti Pra V

10170011 Koshi  Taplejung Sidingba       Ram Pra V

10140002 Koshi  Taplejung Sirijangha       Mahendra Adharbhut Vidyalaya

80250012 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Arubote Bal Bikash Kendra

80130010 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Buddha Basic School

80130002 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Kalika Basic  school, Khamlalung

80050010 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Laxmi Bal Bikash Kendra

80250001 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Mulpani Basic School Mulpani

80040003 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Narayan Basic School, Chhate

80130007 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Nawajyoti Basic School, Khamlalung

80320009 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Saraswati Basic School,thoklung

80040004 Koshi  Tehrathum Aathrai       Vitriya Basic School, Chhate

80190002 Koshi  Tehrathum Chhathar       Jal Kanya basic School

80090005 Koshi  Tehrathum Chhathar       Janajyoti Basic School
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80300004 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Bhagima Basic School

80300005 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Ganesh Basic School

80030002 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Jalpa Devi Basic School

80280005 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Janata Pra V

80280006 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Panchakanya Basic School

80280002 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Prajatantra  Basic School

80300007 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Rastriya Divyashwori Pra V

80030001 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Singha Devi Pra V

80300006 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Singha Siddha Basic School

80300010 Koshi  Tehrathum Laligurans   Singhadevi  Secondary School

80220005 Koshi  Tehrathum Menchhayayem       Shaduwa Basic School

80220003 Koshi  Tehrathum Menchhayayem       Singhadevi Basic School

80230004 Koshi  Tehrathum Myanglung   Janata Bbk

80210002 Koshi  Tehrathum Myanglung   Sharada Basic School Myanglung-4

80150010 Koshi  Tehrathum Myanglung   Trichok Basic School 

80110003 Koshi  Tehrathum Phedap       Dhande Basic School

80240002 Koshi  Tehrathum Phedap       Jalapa Devi Basic School

80170008 Koshi  Tehrathum Phedap       Saraswati Basic School

80170004 Koshi  Tehrathum Phedap       Singha Bahini Basic School

140410010 Koshi  Udayapur Belaka   Belaka Basic School

140060007 Koshi  Udayapur Chaudandigadhi   Baljyoti basic school

140060012 Koshi  Udayapur Chaudandigadhi   Belaka basic school

140300004 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Basic School Banketar

140330003 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Basic School Bardanda

140300006 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Basic School Dhappar

140330008 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Basic School Jhankribari

140420003 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Basic School Timnahi

140170001 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Bhawari Devi Basic School

140350004 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Birendra Basic School

140420014 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Buddha Basic School

140170022 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Dambar Rudreshwor Matapita Basic School

140210009 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Devi Balbikas Basic School Ranagau

140420010 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Janajyoti Basic School Pokhariya

140120002 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Janakalyan Basic School Gothadanda

140350006 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Janapriya Basic School Kuringbhanjyang

140170015 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Janashakti Basic School Tintale

140350008 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Kalika Basic School  Khorbhanjyang

140450003 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Kalika Basic School School Jalimethumka

140350010 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Kalika Janasewa Basic School Katle

140420008 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Kamala  Basic Level

140170017 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Madrassa Talimul Kuran Basic School

140030008 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Mangal Paropakar Basic School 

140300005 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Padma Kanya Basic School Lamiduwali

140330010 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Panchawati Basic School Beteni

140300010 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Panchawati Basic School Patane Risku

140420006 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Pashupati Basic School Majhuwa

140450002 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Saraswati Basic School Barabas
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140350005 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Secondary School Patnabhanjyang

140330007 Koshi  Udayapur Katari   Shree Basic School Sorung Sangle

140150007 Koshi  Udayapur Limchungbung       Saraswati Basic School 

140030006 Koshi  Udayapur Limchungbung       Sungava Pra V Tinchocke

140050001 Koshi  Udayapur Limchungbung       Sunkoshi Primary School ( 1-5) Kunahi

140290024 Koshi  Udayapur Rautamai       Karmasange Chhoyoling Gumba

140310007 Koshi  Udayapur Tapli       Shree Devi Basic School Khanidanda

140220009 Koshi  Udayapur Tapli       Shree Kalika Basic School Kankuwa

140310009 Koshi  Udayapur Tapli       Shree Kausila Basic School Barbhanjyang Phurke

140220007 Koshi  Udayapur Tapli       Shree Majhuwa Basic School Bachchhang

140220008 Koshi  Udayapur Tapli       Shree Panchakanya Basic School Tapli Ranipokhari

140130002 Koshi  Udayapur Tapli       Shree Sahakala Basic School Layodanda

140190002 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   Basic School (0-5) Kuvinde

140430037 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   MADANASHRIT BASIC SCHOOL

140430017 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   Madrasa Madina Jamiyatul Kurran Pra V Khaijanpur

140430060 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   Madrassa Islamiya Darul Kuraan

140430054 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   Madrassa Tajabidul Kuraan

140430019 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   Madrassa Talimul Islam Kurran Bhulke

140190001 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   Sahankali Janata Basic School  Gijantar

140430102 Koshi  Udayapur Triyuga   Shree Triyuga Baidik Hansa Amara Gurukulam

510150002 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Bhumikasthan   Janmabhumi Basic

510090001 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Chhatradev       Chhatreshwor ECD Chhatradev-05

510220003 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Chhatradev       Deep Pra V Chhatradev-03

510220001 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Chhatradev       Nawa Jyoti ECD Chhatradev-04

510420007 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Chhatradev       Settari Balbikas Kendra

510090006 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Chhatradev       Shree Ne.Ra Devbani Basic School

510020009 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Jana Jagriti Pra V

510210007 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Kimdanda Lamidanda Bal Bikash Kendra

510360016 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Nirmal Navajyoti Susthamanasthiti School

510360003 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Panini Bed Biddhya Asharm Religious school

510360010 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Parwati Basic School

510070011 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Saraswati Basic school

510360006 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Shree Durga Basic School

510360002 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Sandhikharka   Shree Sangam Basic School

510370013 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Shitaganga   Bhrikuti Basic School

510410014 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Shitaganga   Paropakar Basic School

510060013 Lumbini  Arghakhanchi Shitaganga   shiva prarambhika balbikas kendra

570040015 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Annapurna Vidhya Niketan

570040012 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Gulsane Taiba Israululum Madrassa Guruwa Gaun

570040014 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Gurukul Gayatri Biddhya Pitha Guruwagaun

570310008 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Janata Adarsha Ma. Vi.

570310021 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Sambidhan Shabha Pra V Uttatrlaghaura

570040003 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Samjhana Basic School

570450001 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Saraswati Pra V

570310001 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Saraswati Primary School

570110001 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Shree Jana Jagaran Basic School

570450007 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School , Baijanath-8 Titihiriya, Banke
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570040007 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School, Baijanath-7

570040006 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Singh Bhawani Basic School  Bankatawa

570040013 Lumbini  Banke Baijanath       Suryajyoto Pra V Parsurampur

570190036 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Adarsha Balbikas Kendra Liharpurwa

570080018 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Ahirapur praramvik baa.bi.ke

570080021 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Alhafsa Girls School

570190018 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Arati Babike

570030015 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Arati Bal Bikas Kendra Purvbadi

570190032 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Bageshwori Babike Padampur

570030016 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Chandrama Bal Bikas Kendra Jhora

570140020 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Danfe Balbikas Kendra Bhilorpurwa

570190035 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Danfe Balbikas Kendra Chaudharipurwa

570030004 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Darul Uloom Ibrahimiya Gulsane Khalil Madrassa

570190033 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Divyajyoti Babike Chhagrahawa

570190016 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Gayattri Vidya Bistar Gausala

570030009 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Gulshan Babike Halbaldoli

570190040 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Himalaya Ba. Bi. Ke. Liharpurwa

570140010 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Hirminiya Babike

570030011 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Janachetana Babike Halbaldoli

570190009 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Janajyoti Babikes Kendra

570020015 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Jankalyan Prarambhik Balbikash Kendra

570030012 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Jaya Bageshwori Babike Halkarapurwa

570150013 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Jayalaxmi Babike Holiya

570190021 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Juntara Balbikas Kendra Katahiya

570140012 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Jyoti Babike

570190041 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Jyoti Babike Kalabanjar

570190019 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Jyoti Balbikas Kendra Molvipurwa

570030013 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Kopila Bal Biksas Kendra, Halbaldoli

570030018 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Kotahi Mata Prarambhik Babike

570150008 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laligurans Babike

570150011 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laligurans Babike

570190010 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laligurans Babike Santaliya

570030010 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laligurans Balbikas Kendra Halbaldoli

570190037 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laligurans Balbikas Kendra Pahadenpurwa

570150010 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laxmi Babike Holiya

570140021 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laxmi Babike Kandhaipurwa

570030021 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Laxmi Balbikas Kendra Bankatwa

570030020 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Manakamana Babike Bankatti

570140014 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Munal Balbikas Kendra Babagaun

570030019 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Namuna Balbikas Kendra Bankatti

570140011 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Nawadurga Balbikas Kendra Kudwa

570020020 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Nepal Rashtriya Basic School

570190045 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Pashupati Babike Patwaripurwa

570080012 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Pashupati Bal Bikas Kendra, Betahani

570190020 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Pratibha Balbikas Kendra Rampurwa

570150009 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Puspanjali Babike

570020016 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Radha Krishna  Bal Bikas Kendra Liharpurwa
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570190046 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Ramjanaki Balbikas Kendra Suryalalpurwa

570140019 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Rapti Bal Bikas Kendra Babupurwa Jafarpurwa

570190039 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Sagarmatha Babike Hirminiya

570150014 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Sajha Babike Baldipurwa

570140013 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Sambhu Babike

570150012 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Saraswati Babike Holiya

570190034 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Saraswati Babike Khajuragaudhi

570190017 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Saraswati Balbikas Kendra Babupurwa

570190038 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Seto Gurans Balbikas Kendra Bhangotana

570190043 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Shiva Ba. Bi. Ke. Bhangotana

570020017 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Shivshakti Prarambhik BalBikash Kendra

570080019 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Shubharambha Babike

570190044 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Sirjana Ba. Bi. Ke. Shikkhanpurwa

570080020 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Srijana Babike

570190022 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Srijana Babike Halbaldoli

570030008 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Sripech Babike Halbaldoli

570030014 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Surya Bal Bikas Kendra Kairatipurwa

570080016 Lumbini  Banke Duduwa       Tapasibaba Bal Bikas Kendra Sidhaniya

570220013 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Anaware Mustafa Sahadatpur

570410007 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Jamiya Gousulwara Badhaiya

570160012 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Kalika Balbikash Kendra

570030022 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       krishna pranami gurukul

570160007 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Madarasa Islamiya Hasmatur Raza

570410009 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Madrasa darul uloom tajjus sariya

570160009 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Madrassa Ahalesunnat Talimul Kuran Banjaregaun

570070008 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Madrassa Gulshane Mustafa Maniharantole

570160003 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Nepal Rastiya Pra V Karmohana

570220008 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Nuri masjid Tatha madarasa islamiya anwarul kuran

570120004 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Saraswati Balbikash Kendra

570120006 Lumbini  Banke Janaki       Sunaulo Balbikash Kendra

570040032 Lumbini  Banke Khajura       Madarasa Kadariya Faijul Kuran

570440007 Lumbini  Banke Khajura       Madrassa Arabiya Darul Wulum Khalillullah

570440010 Lumbini  Banke Khajura       Madrassa Islamiya Jamiya Arabiya Baharul Uloom

570440004 Lumbini  Banke Khajura       Madrassa Islamiya Niyamatul Wulum

570250061 Lumbini  Banke Kohalpur   Gyanodaya Babike

570390003 Lumbini  Banke Kohalpur   Jana Gyan Jyoti Secondary School

570250047 Lumbini  Banke Kohalpur   Ramjanaki Radhakrishna Sanskrit Gurukul Vidyalaya

570250053 Lumbini  Banke Kohalpur   Sankalpa Shikshalaya

570250058 Lumbini  Banke Kohalpur   Tribhuvan Open Ma Vi

570210005 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Darul Uloom Anjuman Islamiya Madrassa

570180005 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Janaki Babike

570130006 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Kadariya Asgarali Nasirul Wulum Madrassa

570180009 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madarasa Jamiya Makhdumiya Nurul Tamul Uloom

570210008 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madarasa Tajuda Sariya

570210006 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madrassa Ahale Sunat Gausiya Rajaul Islam Mahtiniya

570280009 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madrassa Gausalbara Jamiya Ahalesunnat Jamuna

570300004 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madrassa Gausiya Gulsane Raja Khodawa
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570180006 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madrassa Islamiya Jiyaul Ulum Retaihiya

570260009 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madrassa Kulsumiya Laxmanpur

570180007 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madrassa Rajabiya Talimul Kuran Jantapur

570180008 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Madrassa Rauful Gulshane Kadariya Ahale Sunnat

570260001 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Nepal Rastriya Basic School Gangapur

570060014 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Shree Banshidhar Gurukul Pathshala

570060011 Lumbini  Banke Narainapur       Shree Santaneshwar Gurukul Pathshala

570320052 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Adara Misbahiya Gulshane Danish Madrassa

570360003 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Aljaiyatul Islamiya Rajaul Uloom Madrassa

570320031 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Anathalaya  Gausiya Ma. Vi.

570470002 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Arun Nepal Pra V

570170001 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Basic School Jaispur

570350001 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Basic School Suiya Piprahwa

570360007 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Darul Uloom Gulsane Raja

570320079 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Darul Ulum Badiudhiniya Gulsane Ibrahim

570350008 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Darul ulum Gulsane Madariya Jiyaul Habib

570170006 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Darul Ulum Moiniya Phaijane Gaji

570360006 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Darul Wuloom Ataye Mustafa Mohanpur

570320049 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Darul Wulum Gulshane Madina Madrassa

570140004 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Gulsane Basiya Talimun Kuran Idgaha

570320101 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Gurukul Dev Sanskriti Gayattri Bidyapith Sanskrit Ps

570320102 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Jamiya Arabiya Miftaul Ulom

570050013 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Jamiya Islamiya Raza E Mustafa Madrassa

570320003 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Karagar basic school

570360005 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Karn Baba Pra V

570270010 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madarsa Jamiya Kadriya Ziyaul Kuran

570170009 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madersha Jamiya Aarfiya Danisul ulloom

570320053 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  madrasa Darul Wulum Barkatiya

570170007 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  madrasa Darul Wulum Juma Gharib Nawaz

570370005 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Ahamadiya Darul Islam

570320066 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Alfa Koriyanpur

570170008 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Arbiya Jamiyaul Hasnaat

570270015 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Chistiya Garib Nawaj

570350011 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Chistiya Misbahiya Tankpasari

570320069 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Darul Wulum Aarfiya

570370007 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Gajiya Anawarululum

570090005 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Gulsanegaji

570320055 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Husaini Gajiul Wulum

570320047 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Islamiya Fhaijul Wulum

570350007 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Jamiya  Miswahiya Chistiya Rahamatul Wulum

570230018 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Jamiya Habibiya Darul Raza Karkandau

570360004 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Kadariya Gulsane Raza Jhagarpur

570320045 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Maksudiya

570350010 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Nurani Islamiya

570360002 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Madrassa Yatimkhana Kadariya Aqbarul Wulum

570320001 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Nepalgunj Kanya Secondary School

570320011 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Pra V Bageshwori Tole
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570370002 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Pra V Kingriyanpurwa

570320009 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Pra V Rani Talau

570270011 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Ram Janaki Ne Pra V

570320068 Lumbini  Banke Nepalgunj Sub  Yatimkhana Darul Wulum Faijane Muftiya Aazam Chaulika

570100008 Lumbini  Banke Rapti Sonari       Balak Shanti Pra Vi

570020011 Lumbini  Banke Rapti Sonari       Jan Bhawana Pra Vi 

570020001 Lumbini  Banke Rapti Sonari       Jana Shakti Secondary School

570290012 Lumbini  Banke Rapti Sonari       Janata Secondary School

570340013 Lumbini  Banke Rapti Sonari       Madarasa Mustakul Uloom

570100007 Lumbini  Banke Rapti Sonari       Siddheshwori Pra Vi 

580290013 Lumbini  Bardiya Badhaiyatal       Madrasa Jamiya Gulsan Raja

580070013 Lumbini  Bardiya Bansgadhi   Shree Matribhumi Basic School

560240008 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Jana Jyoti Basic School

560240007 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Jana Kalyan Basic School 

560270016 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Janashram Saraswoti Basic School

560270019 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Lok Kalyankari Basic School

560270029 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Loktantrik  Basic School

560270003 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

560240006 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Saraswoti Basic School

560240011 Lumbini  Dang Babai       sibashakti pravi 

560240017 Lumbini  Dang Babai       Suryjyoti Basic School

560160006 Lumbini  Dang Dangisharan        Saraswoti  Basic school

560100010 Lumbini  Dang Gadhawa       Madarasa Ahilesunnat Phaijane Raja Praseni

560090012 Lumbini  Dang Gadhawa       Madarasa Darusalam Alsalphiya Pra Vi Gadhawa

560180004 Lumbini  Dang Gadhawa       Madarasa Islamiya Mohammdiya Alsalphiya Koilabas

560090003 Lumbini  Dang Gadhawa       Sarbodaya Pra V Gadhawa

560040016 Lumbini  Dang Lamahi   Goodlife pre-primary school and day care centre

560020003 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Bal Janata Basic School

560280009 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Bal Kalyan Secondary School

560280018 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Deepjyoti Basic School 

560280002 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Dipendra Basic School

560280011 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Gauri Shankar Secondary School

560280010 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Jana Priya Basic School

560280020 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Jana Priya Basic School

560020012 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Janakalyan Basic School

560020004 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Rameshwori Bal Janata Basic School

560280012 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Ratri Basic School

560020005 Lumbini  Dang Rajpur       Shankar Basic School

560350027 Lumbini  Dang Rapti       Madrassa Ahale Sunnat Chistiya

560140021 Lumbini  Dang Rapti       Madrassa Jiyaul Ulum Pra V

560190022 Lumbini  Dang Rapti       Rajaya Mustafa Madarsa

560400018 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Bageshwori Pra V Bhatte

560080010 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Bal Bikash Pra V Luhadabara

560250017 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Balsangini Pra V 

560250002 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Bhadra Kali Pra V 

560400055 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Faijane Mustafa Pra Vi Tulsipur

560030002 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Ganesh Pra V Tinukhola
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560220003 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Janata Pra V 

560030003 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Janata Pra V Barleni

560130001 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Ma Vi Kalakhola

560400072 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Mahendra Open School

560030018 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Malika Pra Vi Bhitrisakram

560080008 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Namuna Pra V Gothuwa

560030008 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Nawa Jagaran Ma V 

560220010 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Netra Jyoti Pra V Bhelahi

560030009 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Netra Lal Pra V Akkasi

560380005 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Pashupati Pra V Raikhaliyan

560220004 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Pra V Bankatta

560410001 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Pra V Peergaun

560080006 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Ratri Pra Vi Daljitpur

560400035 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Sahid Smriti Pra V 

560410006 Lumbini  Dang Tulsipur Sub  Sukreshwori Pra V 

460240003 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Alam Basic School

460400008 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       BHAGAWATI BASIC SCHOOL

460460001 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Devisthan Basic School

460460002 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Jana Chetana Basic School

460300009 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Jana Jyoti Basic School

460240002 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Kaule Basic School

460400007 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Khadak Devi Basic School

460620005 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       PIPAL DANDA BASIC SCHOOL

460240001 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Pragati Basic School

460300002 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       Sarada Bidya Mandir Balbikash

460620004 Lumbini  Gulmi Chhatrakot       THULA POKHARA BASIC SCHOOL

460280004 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Bal Chetana Pra .Vi.

460480001 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Bhagawati Primary School

460290003 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Dadra Pra V

460290004 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Devisthan Pra V

460380001 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Jivan Nirman Pra V

460260008 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Kiranteshwor Sanskrit Pathsala

460290006 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Nawajyoti Pra V

460480003 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Phulbari Basic School

460480005 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Rautadi Basic School

460780004 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Saraswati Pra V

460650001 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Saraswati Pra V

460650005 Lumbini  Gulmi Dhurkot       Thum Pra V

460180004 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Bhanu Balbikas Kendra

460020001 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Gyanodaya Basic School

460140008 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Janajyoti Basic School

460180008 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Janata Basic School

460180001 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Jyotirmaya Basic School

460140001 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Majhi Basic School

460520001 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

460140002 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Rainadi Basic School

460180002 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Saraswati Basic School
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460140004 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Shibashakti Balbikas Kendra

460220006 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Shiva Shakti Balbikas Kendra

460520007 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Shree Deepjyoti Basic School

460180005 Lumbini  Gulmi Gulmidarbar       Shree Ratna Basic School

460470009 Lumbini  Gulmi Isma       Chaptari Bal Bikash Kendra

460440003 Lumbini  Gulmi Isma       Jalpa Basic (Primary) School

460320009 Lumbini  Gulmi Isma       Janashakti Basic (Primary) School

460210006 Lumbini  Gulmi Isma       Kalika Bal Bikas Kendra

460210005 Lumbini  Gulmi Isma       Kalika Basic (Primary) School

460320001 Lumbini  Gulmi Isma       Nepal Rastriya Primary Scholol

460490003 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Ambika Basic School

460170010 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Amrai Child Development Center

460050006 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Bhagawati Basic School

460050002 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Bhairabpur Basic School

460170001 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Durga Bhawan Secondary School

460050001 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Gyanodaya Basic School

460170005 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Himalaya Basic School

460170006 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Jana Shakti Basic School

460530002 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Janakalyan Basic School

460340001 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Janapriya Basic School

460530005 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Janata Balkalyan Basic School

460670002 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Jorpati Basic School

460170003 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       karangtung basic school

460530012 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Marim Child Development Center

460170007 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Nawa Jyoti Basic School

460340008 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Nawo Udaye Child Development Center

460530011 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Ramfai Child Development Center

460670001 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Sarada Basic School

460170008 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Saraswati Basic School

460670003 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Saraswati Basic School

460050005 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Shaligram Bed Bedang Saskrit School

460170004 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Shiva Basic School

460340007 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Shree Nawajyoti Balbikas Kendra

460530003 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Siddha Basic School

460530004 Lumbini  Gulmi Kaligandaki       Tolakot Basic School

460010003 Lumbini  Gulmi Madane       Bhagawati Pra V

460120006 Lumbini  Gulmi Madane       Sherr Topre Aadharabhut School

460120008 Lumbini  Gulmi Madane       Siddha Malika Bal Bikas Kendra

460230009 Lumbini  Gulmi Malika       Gaira Pra V

460450002 Lumbini  Gulmi Malika       Hwangdi Chibhara Primary School

460580006 Lumbini  Gulmi Malika       Malika Pra V

460200007 Lumbini  Gulmi Malika       Malika Pra V  Rang

460610006 Lumbini  Gulmi Malika       Manakamana Pra V

460250011 Lumbini  Gulmi Malika       Shiva Balbikas Kendra

460090008 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Arlangkot Babike

460790007 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Gaumati Ba Bi K

460610005 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Kalika Basic School
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460110002 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Khadgodaya Basic School

460790006 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Laxmi Narayan Pra V

460040002 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Malika Bidya Mandir Basic School

460110014 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Netakharka  Purbha Pra V

460040005 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Saraswati Basic School

460790003 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Sarwahit Bal Bi K

460610001 Lumbini  Gulmi Musikot   Siddha Basic School

460070011 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Baljyoti Balbikas Kendra

460740014 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Balmandir Balbikas Kendra

460330002 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Bhangari Primary School

460330007 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Dubichaur Balbikas Kendra

460720005 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Jana Jagriti Primary School

460720008 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Jana Kalyan Primary School

460720002 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Maikasthan Primary School

460720004 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Saraswati  Balbikash Centre

460630005 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Saraswati Primary School

460070008 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Saraswati Primary School

460280014 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Saraswati Primary School

460740012 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Seto Gurans Balbikas Kendra

460720007 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Shankar Balbikas Centre

460720011 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Sibalaya Balbikas Kendra

460740015 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Sirjansil Balbikas Kendra

460330005 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Suryodaya Balbikas Centre

460070005 Lumbini  Gulmi Resunga   Suryodaya Primary School

460700003 Lumbini  Gulmi Rurukshetra       Kali Gandaki Pra V

460500012 Lumbini  Gulmi Satyawati       Himalaya Basic School

460100004 Lumbini  Gulmi Satyawati       Kol Danda Basic School

460560002 Lumbini  Gulmi Satyawati       Satyawati Basic School

500340001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Banganga   Jana Sahayog Basic School

500060018 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Banganga   Madhauli Ecd

500060015 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Banganga   Namuna Community Ecd

500060019 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Banganga   Supadeurali Ecd

500270008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Ananda Babike

500410002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Baghmarwa Aadharbhoot Bidhyala

500300014 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Deep Jyoti Ecd Center

500600022 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Jamiya Lil Banat Ummul Khair Girls School

500600009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Madarasa Ahilesunnat Kadiriya Faijul Olum

500600020 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Madarasa Hanfiya Razviya

500270004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Madarasa-Ahalesunnat-Faijane-Gausiya ganeshpur

500410011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Madrasa Darul Tauhid

500600016 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Mahakali Pra Vi Bijayanagar Betani

500600010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Sachetana Pra V

500410012 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Samayamai Balbikas Kendra Ujjalpur

500600004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Bijayanagar       Shree Basic School Mayanari

500080010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Buddhabhumi   Buddhajyoti Balbikash kendra

500080013 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Buddhabhumi   Dumara Balbikash kendra

500080012 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Buddhabhumi   Jagritee Balbikash kendra
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500220002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Almani Pra Vi Madarasa Dohani

500210008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Arabiya Darulsalam

500400023 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Basic School  Pipari

500400042 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Darul Ulum Ahalesunnat Faije Mustafa

500220006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Faijool Olum Madrassa

500550009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Faujadar Ecd Niglihawa

500750009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Gautam Buddha ECD

500550015 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Gautam Buddha Ecd Tenuhawa

500400039 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Immam Ahamad Bin Hambal Bikash Kendra

500750007 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Islamik Nurulhuda Madrassa Semara

500550013 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Jagriti Ecd Harnampur

500400024 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Jamiya Farooqiya Nidaye Haq

500550010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Janachetana Ecd Niglihawa

500660009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madarasa Ahale Sunnat Talimun

500360003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madarasa Alamrkajul Islami Littalim Babawah

500750010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madarasa Arabiya Ahalesunnat Khalilul Ulum

500400030 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madarasa Daruttalim Tarabiyat Bandhuli

500400047 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   madarasa gausiya

500210007 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   madarasa islamiya garib nabaj

500220009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madarasa Islamiya Kohinoor Dohani

500210006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   madarasa jamiya ishakiya

500360004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madarasa Nurul Quaran Ahalesunnat

500360014 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madarsa Imam Hub Taimiya

500210009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrasa Bahrul Uloom

500040061 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   MADRASA DARE AITAM UMME AHMAD LIL-BANEEN

500400045 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrassa Ahalesunnat Naimuolum Masjidtole

500400054 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrassa Ahile Sunnat Raja E Mustafa

500550012 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrassa Ahilesunnat Sirajulolum Niglihawa

500660006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrassa Gulsane Toyabe Sauraha

500400038 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrassa Jiyaul islam

500400044 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrassa Misbahul Olum Bardahawa

500220011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Madrassa Nurul Islam

500400046 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Om Balbikas kendra

500400021 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Pra V Taulihawa

500550011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Pratibha Ecd Harnampur

500550005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Ram Janaki Pra V

500360005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Ramautar Ecd Nigali

500660003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Ramdev Basic School

500400034 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Sagarmatha ECD Ramtala

500400059 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Saraswati ECD Aurahiya

500550014 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Saraswati ECD Rajkula

500660004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Saraswati Pra. Vi

500400043 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shanti ECD Sano Sadawa

500220012 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shree Bhagawati Basic school Mainihawa

500220001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shree Bishwa Maitry Basic School Dohani

500210002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shree Janata Basic School Hariharpur

500290009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shree Mahadev Basic School Daldalaha
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500750005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shree Mahendra Basic School

500660005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shree Shivanath Basic School Belbhariya

500400001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Shree Shukraraj Basic School Mahuwariya

500400036 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Suryadaya ECD Lamtiya

500400037 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Suryadaya Ecd Sagartoal

500400008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Tauleshwor Nath Sanskrit ma v

500290003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Tilakram Chetana Balbikas Kendra ecd

500750006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Kapilvastu   Tilaurakot ECD

500120005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar    Daruloulm Ahelesunnat Gausiya

500640007 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Adhishakti Pra Vi Patana Ramnagar

500520003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Amar Jyoti Adharbhut Bidhyalay, Derawa

500430009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Ayasha Girls College Jhandenagar

500020002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Buddha Jyoti Adharbhut Viddyalay Kaudidihawa

500670005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Damodar Pra Vi

500710004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Ganesh Pra Vi Balanagar

500430007 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Jamiyaslamiya Naimiya Pra V

500120006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Kalika Samudayik Adharbhut Bidhyalaya 

500720022 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Kanti Babike

500670004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Laxmi Ps Manikaura

500430018 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Ahalesunnat Faijemustafa Atikiya Pra Vi laxminagar

500640003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Ahelesunnat Faijane Mustafa Naimiya Patana

500620002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Ahelesunnat Raza E Mustafa

500120004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Arbiya Gulshne Akhatisasiya

500430014 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Darulhuda Chaupurawa

500520008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Ehyaussunnah Bhilmi

500780004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Fajale Rahmaniya Atikiya Amuli

500640004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Garib Nawaj Patana

500430008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Sirajul Ulloom Alsalfiya

500520005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Usman Bin Affan bhilmi

500430010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasa Zaiddin Sadit Jhandenagar

500030005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarasad Ahalesunnat Nurul Wolum Bahadurganj

500640005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madarsa Ahle Sunnat Faije Mustafa Naimiya Ghingaha

500020005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madrassa Ahale Sunnat Gulsane

500520007 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madrassa Arabiya Ahale Sunnat Madintulwolum Karma

500020004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madrassa Arerbiya Talimul islam krishnanagar -7

500430011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Madrassa Khadija Tul Kubra

500430017 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Manokamana Babike

500030012 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Mohamadiya Salfiya Madrasa

500640002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Pra V Sarfar

500640001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Pra Vi  Basantapur

500020006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Ram Dulare Babike

500430005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Ramashaibar Adharbhut Bidhyalay, Semara

500780001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Rastra  Sewak Adharbhut Bidhyalaya, Bakauli

500620001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Shree Janata Adharbhut Viddyalay

500030002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Krishnanagar   Shree Nepal Rasriya Primary Level (0-5) school dewangadhiya

500070001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Amitabh Aadharbhut Vidyalay

500130016 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Durga Adharbhut Vidyalaya Thulo Buthaniya
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500770009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Durga Bhawani  Aadharbhut vidyalay Udaypur

500720021 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Firdos Kanya Vidyalaya Semari

500470023 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Gariv Nawaj Madarasa Padariya

500770003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Kiswatahale Sunnat Ps

500130004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasa Ahelesunnat Faijane Bhalwari

500130003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasa Ahilesunnat Nuruloulam Surahniya

500470029 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasa Gausiya Ahalesunnat Faijurrasul

500470027 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasa Jiyaul Wallom Chohatti

500440004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasa Nurul Ulum Satbhara

500470033 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasa Siddikiya Ahalesunnat Faijul Kuran jamuni

500720001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasas Saraul Ulum Sisawa

500040003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarasha Arbia Ahile Sunnat Misbahul Ulum Vijaynagar

500770008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarsa Arebia Ahale Sunnat Farukiya Aadharbhut Biddyalay Itrol

500440006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarsa Darul Walum  AlSalfiya Adharbhut Viddyalay, Alga

500070008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madarsa Garib Nawaj RajPur

500390006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madrassa Ahle Sunnat Anawarul Quran Masalke Aala Hazrat Kathautiya

500720014 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madrassa Ahlesunnat Nurululum

500470020 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madrassa Arabiya Baharulolum Maharajganj

500390004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madrassa Darul Kurwan paraspurdihya

500470035 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madrassa Faijane Mustafa Adharbhut Vidyalaya

500720010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Madrassa Jiyaul Ulum Pra Vi Jeetpur

500720013 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Miphatahul Ulam Madrassa Semari

500470004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Nageshwor Pra Vi

500470011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Saraswati Samudayik Pra Vi Pachehari

500440010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Shahdev Awasiya Sanskrit Vidyalaya

500720005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Shree Bal Kalyan Pra Vi

500040002 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Shree Laxman Das Basic School

500440001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Shree Ratna Rajya Laxmi Adharbhut Vidyalaya

500720011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Maharajgunj   Subluslam Madrassa -9 Tenuwa

500050003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Almahadul Islami Asalfi Madrassa

500140010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Banbaba Sanskrit Basic School

500010003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Darul Ulum Mohamadiya Madrassa

500240008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Gyan Jyoti Pra Vi

500250010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Hariyali Samudayik Pra Vi Dumariya Fulika

500240004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       JAMIA MATLAUL ULOOM AL SALAFIA

500610003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Janata basic school

500240013 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Kali Gurukul Sanskrit Bidhyalaya

500560020 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Kothai Mai Gurukul Sanskrit Vidhyalay

500610009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Madarasa Ishlamiya

500610004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Madarasa Islamiya Nurul Huda

500140004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Madarasa Jameyah Autauhid Alkhairiyah, Mayadevi-08, Bijuwa, Kapilvastu

500610007 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Madarsha Basirtul Walum Thulogaura

500240006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       MADRASA  AL-TAHERAT  LIL-BANAT

500310006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Madrassa Mittahuol Olum

500610006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Madrassa Samsul Olum Sanogaura

500240007 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Madrassa Usman Bin Affain

500560019 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Shree Durga Mai Gurukul Sanskrit Bidyalaya
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500050011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Mayadevi       Sihorawa Primary School

500190013 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Ahalesunnat Garib Nawas Madrassa

500150023 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Birpur Bbk

500690008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Devisthan Primary School

500460003 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Ganga Popular Primary School

500150014 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Jamiya Ahle Sunnat Misbahul uloom Miskiniya

500150015 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Jamiya Makhdumiya Umme Habiba Girls College

500460005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Jana Adarsha Primary School

500680011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Janajyoti Bal Bikash Kendra

500160012 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Jyoti Bal BIkas Kendra

500460009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Madarasa Jamiya Ahalesunnat Anabrul Ulum

500190019 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Madarasa Rahamaniya Chanai

500150017 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Madarsa Ahale Sunnat Garib Nawaj

500190008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Madarsa Darul Ulum Mohammadiya

500150010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Madarsa jiyawool waloom Alsalfiya

500190012 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Madrassa Darul Islah Sonbarsi (Kharendrapur) Kapilvastu

500690011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Manakamana Basic School

500160013 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Manokamana Bal Bikash Kendra

500740010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Ram Lakhan Bbk

500680004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Shivagadhi Primary School Bijgauri Kapilvastu

500370010 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shivaraj   Suryalal Bbk

500090008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Madarsa Darul Islamia

500350004 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Madarsa Julekh Alsalfiya

500100019 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Madarsa Miftahul Waloom

500090009 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Madarsa Noorulhuda Islamia

500100020 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Madrassa Phaijul Wolum

500580015 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Madrassa Raja All Islamiya

500100011 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Madrassa Riyajululum Kapasi

500170001 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Nepal Rastriya Na Ma.Vi. Aaurahiya

500350008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Shuddhodhan       Suresh Yadav Basic School Bishnupur Hathihawa

500730006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Yashodhara       Ahalesunnat Faijalulum Chistiya Pra Vi Sultanawapur

500280005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Yashodhara       Darul Ulum Ahale Sunnat Hedayatul Islam

500650006 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Yashodhara       Gaurabh Balbikash Kendra

500110008 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Yashodhara       Madarasa Faijane Raja Gausul Ulum

500650005 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Yashodhara       Madrassa Raujatul Atafal Bhaisaiya

500100028 Lumbini  Kapilvastu Yashodhara       Taiyebeen Public School

480280033 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Bardaghat   Madrasa Arbiya Ahale Sunnanat Kamarul Olum

480280013 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Bardaghat   Madrassa Nurul Olum

480050006 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Pratappur       Madrassa Ajijija Anawarul Olum Baidauli

480710004 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Pratappur       Madrassa arebiya ahale sunnat kamrul uloom khairatawa

480050004 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Pratappur       Madrassa Rahamatiya Darul Ulum Shrirampur

480290008 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Pratappur       Pashupati Shiksha Mandir

480520009 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Pratappur       Pashupati Shiksha Mandir suryapura

480640003 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Sarawal       Madrassa Islamiya Habibul Olum

480340007 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Susta       Madrassa Azizia Nizamul Uloom

480340008 Lumbini  Nawalparasi Susta       Madrassa Mhomadiya Ahale Sunnt

470660003 Lumbini  Palpa Bagnaskali       Bal Jyoti Pra V
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470120002 Lumbini  Palpa Bagnaskali       Basanta Adharbhut Vidyalaya

470120003 Lumbini  Palpa Bagnaskali       Basanta Pra V

470060007 Lumbini  Palpa Bagnaskali       Bed Ma V

470150006 Lumbini  Palpa Bagnaskali       Gramya Secondary School

470510002 Lumbini  Palpa Bagnaskali       Vishnu Secondary School

470140002 Lumbini  Palpa Mathagadhi       Bhupati Pra V

470140007 Lumbini  Palpa Mathagadhi       Jau Pokhara Adharbhut Vidyalaya

470140004 Lumbini  Palpa Mathagadhi       Navajagrit Pra V

470360008 Lumbini  Palpa Mathagadhi       Sahara Devi Model Basic School

470520001 Lumbini  Palpa Mathagadhi       Saraswoti Pra V

470260003 Lumbini  Palpa Mathagadhi       Siddha Basic School

470310005 Lumbini  Palpa Mathagadhi       Yogheswor Basic School

470460010 Lumbini  Palpa Nisdi       Samaj Jyoti Basic School

470040004 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Amar Kalika Pra V

470080007 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Bal Binod Adharbhut Vidyalaya Balgha

470600006 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Bhagawati Secondary School

470470002 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Bhairab Pra V

470600005 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Bhawani Pra V

470600004 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Bindawashini Pra V

470130001 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Bisnu Pra V

470470003 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Chheuphan Pra V

470470001 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Jankalyan Pra V

470580001 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Madan Ashrit Pra V

470130002 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Salleri Pra V

470600007 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Shree Ganga Secondary School

470130007 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Subodh Pra V

470580008 Lumbini  Palpa Rainadevi Chhahara       Ved Vedang Sanskrit And Sadharan Secondary School

470290004 Lumbini  Palpa Rambha       Jan Jyoti Basic School

470270002 Lumbini  Palpa Rambha       Janapriya Adharbhut Vidyalaya

470610003 Lumbini  Palpa Rambha       Janata Basic School

470280001 Lumbini  Palpa Rambha       Navakiran Basic School

470160006 Lumbini  Palpa Rampur   Bal Kalyan Adharbhut Vidyalaya

470370005 Lumbini  Palpa Rampur   Janashanti  Secondary School.

470160003 Lumbini  Palpa Rampur   Laxmi Adharbhut School

470530012 Lumbini  Palpa Rampur   Samyukta Pra V

470370001 Lumbini  Palpa Rampur   Siddha Pra V

470020003 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Amar Bhagawati Basic School

470020008 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Brahmacharyashram Gayatri Gurukulum

470050002 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Chandika Pra V

470440008 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Damkada Secondary School

470110004 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Gyanodaya Basic School 

470020004 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Krishna Pra V

470050006 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Lipindevi primary school

470050003 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Navadurga Pra V

470440002 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Pipaldanda Pra Vi

470110005 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Radhakrishna Pra V

470100005 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Saraswoti Nath Pra V
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470620019 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Shree Devwani Sanskrit Tatha Sadharan Secondary School

470020005 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Siddeswor Basic School

470050001 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Surya Jyoti Pra V

470630002 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Vayarsthan Pra V

470630004 Lumbini  Palpa Tansen   Youba Pra V

470350006 Lumbini  Palpa Tinau       Belchaur Basic School

470350003 Lumbini  Palpa Tinau       Deviswori Pra Vi

470420006 Lumbini  Palpa Tinau       Gijanchour Basic School

470350009 Lumbini  Palpa Tinau       Kafalbari Basic School

470450005 Lumbini  Palpa Tinau       Kundali Basic School

520420005 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Amar Jyoti Pra V

520360001 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Bal Bikash Primary school

520140001 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Bal Kalyan Basic School Belbot,Dabar

520140003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Bal Sikshya Basic School Mandreshakatichaur

520180004 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Bal Sikshya Pra V

520420001 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Bal Sudhar Ghanamina Pra V

520140009 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Janapriya Primary school

520100003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Janata Secondary School

520360003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Netra Jyoti Pra V

520360004 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Pateshwori Pra V

520180005 Lumbini  Pyuthan Airawati       Samaj Kalyan Pra V

520470005 Lumbini  Pyuthan Jhimruk       Bal Kalyan Basic School

520480001 Lumbini  Pyuthan Jhimruk       Bal Kalyan Pra V

520020002 Lumbini  Pyuthan Jhimruk       Bishwa Jyoti Basic School

520020017 Lumbini  Pyuthan Jhimruk       Shree Balklayan Basic School

520480005 Lumbini  Pyuthan Jhimruk       Shree Ekhna Bhagawati Pra V

520490008 Lumbini  Pyuthan Jhimruk       Shree Jana Bikash Basic School

520320002 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Bal Jyoti Basic School

520460010 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       LOKBHAKTA BASIC SCHOOL

520340009 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Parmeshowari Basic School

520320001 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Shree Aadhar Basic  School

520340002 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       SHREE BHAWANISHWORI BASIC SCHOOL

520460003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Shree Ganesh Basic School

520170002 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Shree Janajyoti Basic School

520320006 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School

520320004 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School

520410001 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School

520340003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Mandavi       Shree Rameshwory Basic School

520130004 Lumbini  Pyuthan Naubahini       Janata Pra V

520370005 Lumbini  Pyuthan Naubahini       Thakur Bhumi Pra V

520080003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Pyuthan   Bal Mandir Pra V

520310003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Pyuthan   Bhuma Primary School

520230003 Lumbini  Pyuthan Pyuthan   Bhumeshwori Pra V Hingkhola

520080006 Lumbini  Pyuthan Pyuthan   Bhumikasthan Pra V Kolphend

520300005 Lumbini  Pyuthan Pyuthan   Ichchha Pra V

520310008 Lumbini  Pyuthan Pyuthan   Ne Ra Pra Vi

520080010 Lumbini  Pyuthan Sarumarani       Pragatisheel primary school
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530360009 Lumbini  Rolpa Gangadev       Indrasewak Pra Vi

530360011 Lumbini  Rolpa Gangadev       Janata Basic School

530230014 Lumbini  Rolpa Gangadev       Lok Kalyan  Basics School

530230015 Lumbini  Rolpa Gangadev       Pragatisil Basic School

530230016 Lumbini  Rolpa Gangadev       Sahid Khagendra Jan Basic School

530150011 Lumbini  Rolpa Lungri       Duikholidobhan Adharbhut Vidyalaya

530150010 Lumbini  Rolpa Lungri       Janajagriti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

530430010 Lumbini  Rolpa Lungri       Saraswati Pra V Jutunkhola

530130008 Lumbini  Rolpa Madi        Janata Pra Vi Tusarapani

530390007 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Ati Gyan Jyoti Basic School

530380009 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Bal Kalyan Pra V

530300005 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Bal Kalyan Secondary School

530390008 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Bal Sundar Pra Vi  Sekam Rangsi Rolpa

530380006 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Baluthan Pra V

530350004 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Dibya Jyoti Secondary School

530080002 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Divya Jyoti Pra V

530300003 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Harittara Pra V

530300002 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Himalaya Kailash Pra V

530080007 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Jana Kalyan Pra V

530380005 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Jana Kalyan Secondary School Paribartan 5 Rangkot Rolpa

530080012 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Janapriya Balsikhya Pra V

530390006 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Janasewa Model Secondary School Rangsi ,Rolpa

530300006 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Janasewa Pra V

530390002 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Jivan Jyoti Basic School Gopedhara

530380003 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Nepal Rastriya Secondary School Maulabot , Ward No 5

530350001 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Sikshya Jyoti Pra V

530300008 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Sukidaha Pra Vi Paribartan 1 Likyangdada

530380007 Lumbini  Rolpa Paribartan       Tribeni Basic School Paribartan 5 Rangkot , Rolpa

530150006 Lumbini  Rolpa Rolpa   Janachetana Balbikash Kendra Pra V

530370009 Lumbini  Rolpa Rolpa   Sirjanshil Pra V

530210010 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Bal Bidya Basic School

530070001 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Bal Kalyan  Primary School

530220012 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Baljyoti Primary School 

530070004 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Bhimsen Secondary School

530320010 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Bihani Primary School

530320002 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Chandrodaya  Basic School

530200002 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Daha Danda Primary School

530220008 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Deveshwori  Primary School

530200006 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Gairi Gaun Primary School

530070005 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Ganesh  Secondary School  

530410008 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Gyankunja Primary School

530320006 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Hemanta  Basic School

530320003 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Indra Devi Basic School

530220007 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Janasewa Primary school

530200004 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Kol Danda Primary School

530410002 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Krishna Primary School

530320012 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Nawa Jyoti Primary School
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530200003 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Padmodaya  Secondary School

530220003 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Saraswati  Secondary School

530070008 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Saraswoti  Primary School

530200007 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Silke Pokhari Primary School 

530320007 Lumbini  Rolpa Runtigadhi       Suryodaya  Secondary School 

530090002 Lumbini  Rolpa Sunchhahari       Bal Siksha Basic School

530420003 Lumbini  Rolpa Sunchhahari       Janasewa secondary school 

530180002 Lumbini  Rolpa Sunchhahari       Mehaldhara Secondary School 

530440001 Lumbini  Rolpa Sunchhahari       Siddha Pra V

530440003 Lumbini  Rolpa Sunchhahari       Sunchhahari Pra V

530470007 Lumbini  Rolpa Thawang       Deep Jyoti Pra V

530470009 Lumbini  Rolpa Thawang       Gyanpunja Babike

530470004 Lumbini  Rolpa Thawang       Kalika Netra Jyoti Pra V

530470002 Lumbini  Rolpa Thawang       Sarada Adharbhut Vidyalaya

530480007 Lumbini  Rolpa Thawang       Surbang Balbikas Kendra

530340008 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Bal Bikash Pra V Dhanabang

530110007 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Bal Kalyan Pra V Multakura

530040002 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Balsewa Pra V

530110003 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Bhagawati Pra V

530110005 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Bidya Mandir Pra V

530110004 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Bishwo Shanti Chhetra Pra V

530250003 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Janasharam Pra V Hundung

530250006 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Nepal Rastriya Pra V Tukla

530110009 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Ram Pra V Rammi

530250002 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Rastriya Pra V Sibangdhara

530110006 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE BALKALYAN MODEL BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI-7, DHORENI

530250001 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE BALKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI-1, YARI KARETI, ROLPA

530240007 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE BHANU BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI-6, BAJBOT, ROLPA

530040003 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE DURGA BHAWANI BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI -4, LAMPUTALICHAUR, ROLPA

530240001 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI-5, JUGAR,ROLPA

530040007 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE JANA KALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI -4, BUDHAGAUN, ROLPA

530340005 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE SHIVA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI-2, DWARPANI, ROLPA

530240002 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       SHREE SURYODAYA BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI -6, RIJA , ROLPA

530040005 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Siddha Pra V. Thaparchaur

530040009 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Sidhheswari Pra V Ranagaun

530340007 Lumbini  Rolpa Triveni       Yuba Barsa Pra V Kotneta

540180008 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Bhume       Bal Joyti basic school 

540030010 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Bhume       parbhukuti Balbikash 

540090005 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Bhume       Sanni Basic School 

540350003 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Aadharbhut School Jharlunga

540350016 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Baal Bikas Kendra Heem

540350013 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Baal Bikas Kendra Junanga

540340003 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Baal Bikas Kendra Kaphaldhara

540210014 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Baal Bikas Kendra Khoratiwanga

540350014 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Baal Bikas Kendra Rala

540350015 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Baal Bikas Kendra Yamkhar

540350011 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Balkalyan Adhar V
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540340004 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Digre Adharbhut school Panichaur

540140008 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Mirghbhlne Babike

540210011 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Nawa Shiksha Aa bi Khairekhola

540150011 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       Nawajyoti Babike

540150008 Lumbini  Rukum Purba Putha Uttarganga       srijanshil balwikas kendra chaargaun

490140007 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Gyanodaya Ratri Ma V

490140096 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Kanti Secondary School Open Learning

490140095 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Madarsa Gulsan E Vhika Soba E Hifja Wa Kirat School

490140081 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Madina Madarsa Adharbhut Vidyalaya

490140063 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Madrassa Kadariya Hesamul Ulum

490140033 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Nabin Audhyogic Kadar Bahadur Rita Secondary School

490140031 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Raja-E-Mustafa Madrassa Adharbhut Vidhalaya

490140084 Lumbini  Rupandehi Butwal Sub  Santoshimata Gurukul Vidyasharam

490190027 Lumbini  Rupandehi Devdaha   Kamdhenu Sanskrit Gurukulam

490350001 Lumbini  Rupandehi Devdaha   Shantipriya Basic school

490680019 Lumbini  Rupandehi Gaidahawa       Attauhid Madrassa

490110018 Lumbini  Rupandehi Gaidahawa       Madarasa Darul Islamiya Turkauliya

490110014 Lumbini  Rupandehi Gaidahawa       Madarasa Talimul Islam

490110010 Lumbini  Rupandehi Gaidahawa       Madarsa Faijul Olum Salfiya

490580004 Lumbini  Rupandehi Gaidahawa       Madintul Olum

490310005 Lumbini  Rupandehi Gaidahawa       Madrasa Ikra Al Islamiya

490510004 Lumbini  Rupandehi Kotahimai       Al Madrassa Arabia Babul Tauhid

490420004 Lumbini  Rupandehi Kotahimai       Madrassa Abu Aauva All Ansari Majhaganwa

490130010 Lumbini  Rupandehi Kotahimai       Madrassa Al Falaha Ibte Daiya

490660002 Lumbini  Rupandehi Kotahimai       Madrassa Onbarulumislam Sipwa

490510003 Lumbini  Rupandehi Kotahimai       Pakadi Adharbhut Vidyalaya

490660004 Lumbini  Rupandehi Kotahimai       Pragya Gurukul Bidhyashram

490010017 Lumbini  Rupandehi Lumbini Sanskritik   Al Iman Girals Islamic college

490690016 Lumbini  Rupandehi Lumbini Sanskritik   Madarsa Jameatul Islah Mohasad

490100014 Lumbini  Rupandehi Lumbini Sanskritik   Madarsa Riyajul Islam

490230008 Lumbini  Rupandehi Lumbini Sanskritik   Madrasa Islamia Samsul Olum,Purv Shivgadhiya

490010008 Lumbini  Rupandehi Lumbini Sanskritik   Madrasa Islamiya Misbahul Walum

490400010 Lumbini  Rupandehi Lumbini Sanskritik   Metta Gurukul Vidhyashram

490650013 Lumbini  Rupandehi Marchawari       Janakalyan Swalamban Bachat Tatha Rin Sahakari Sanstha

490650012 Lumbini  Rupandehi Marchawari       Laxmi Samudayik Sikai Kendra

490060005 Lumbini  Rupandehi Marchawari       Madarsa Barkatiya Nijamul

490600004 Lumbini  Rupandehi Marchawari       Madarsa Islamiya Tajul Uloom

490550016 Lumbini  Rupandehi Marchawari       Shanti Deep Balbikas Kendra

490060012 Lumbini  Rupandehi Marchawari       Siddhartha Janachetana Yuwa Club

490320008 Lumbini  Rupandehi Mayadevi       Madrassa Isalimaya Aahayaulnn Olum

490320021 Lumbini  Rupandehi Mayadevi       Moti National Public School

490160007 Lumbini  Rupandehi Omsatiya       Madarsa Kadariya Nijamiya Ahle Sunnat Faijul Uloom Narainapur

490500006 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madarsa Arabia Ahle Sunnat Sabrun Nisha

490540003 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madrassa Arabiya Ahale Sunnata Phaijul Olum Bairihawa(1-5)

490150005 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madrassa Gausiya Aahle Sunnat Nurul Olum(1-5)

490150006 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madrassa Gausiya Ahale Sunnat Phaiju Olum Chhipagada(1-4)

490540006 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madrassa Gausiya Rihabiya Ahale Sunnat Garib Nawaj(1-5)
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490050002 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madrassa Jamiya Serajul Olum Dubauliya(1-5)

490050005 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madrassa Kadiriya Ahale Sunnat Phaijul Olumlum (1-5)

490200007 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Madrassa Rijiviya Nurujl Olum Sitalapur (1-5)

490540009 Lumbini  Rupandehi Rohini       Triveni Basic School(1-5)

490220018 Lumbini  Rupandehi Sainamaina   Gorakhnath Female School

490220017 Lumbini  Rupandehi Sainamaina   Lumbini Tinau Balbikas Kendra Bansgadi

490520018 Lumbini  Rupandehi Sainamaina   Parroha Bolbam Baidik Gurukulam

490240004 Lumbini  Rupandehi Sammarimai       Madarsa Mahaduttalimil Isalimee

490630027 Lumbini  Rupandehi Siddharthanagar   Khuslain Islmic Girls School Belahiya

490630060 Lumbini  Rupandehi Siddharthanagar   Madarasa Arabia Ahalesunnat Nijamia Basadilia

490630055 Lumbini  Rupandehi Siddharthanagar   Madarsa Alviya Nurul Olum Naudihawa

490630058 Lumbini  Rupandehi Siddharthanagar   Madarsa Arabia Darul Kuraan ,Siswa

490630028 Lumbini  Rupandehi Siddharthanagar   Madarsa Jamiya Mohomodiya

490630057 Lumbini  Rupandehi Siddharthanagar   Madrassa Islamia Kashimul Olum Galla Mandi

490630046 Lumbini  Rupandehi Siddharthanagar   Pashupati Shiksha Mandir

490430016 Lumbini  Rupandehi Tilottama   Buddha Early Child Development Centre

490430019 Lumbini  Rupandehi Tilottama   Chandi Parbati Early Child Develoment Centre

490330020 Lumbini  Rupandehi Tilottama   Gurans Babike

490430017 Lumbini  Rupandehi Tilottama   Mandrahani Early Child Develoment Centre

490430018 Lumbini  Rupandehi Tilottama   Pragati Early Child Develoment Centre

490330021 Lumbini  Rupandehi Tilottama   Siddhartha Babike

330950003 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       Aadarsh Pra. V. Birta

330610002 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       Ne Ra Adhar V Khajuriya

330950001 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       NE RA PRA VI TEDHAKATTI

330610001 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       NE.RA.PRA. VI 

330710002 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       NEPAL RASHTRIYA AADHARBHUT VIDHALAYA DAMAR

330420002 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       Pra V Batara

330580001 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       SHREE NE RA NI MA VI BELWATOL

330580003 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       SHREE NE RA PRA VI  JAYANAGAR CHIUTAHA BOHA

330580002 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       SHREE NEPAL RASTRIYA  MADHYAMIK WIDHYALAYA LAXMIPUR KOTWALI

330950002 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       SHREE-NE-RA-NI-MA-VI-RUPAULIYA

330420004 Madhesh  Bara Aadarsha Kotwal       Yatimkhana Madinatul Ulum Madrassa

330790001 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330070003 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330700001 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330700002 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330720002 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330450009 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330890001 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330450001 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330890002 Madhesh  Bara Devtal       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

330430015 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Janwadi Gadatantrik Aa Vi Sanomateriya

330430011 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Madrassa Islammiya Inarwa

330390007 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal Dalit Aadharbhut School Mothiyahi

330340003 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal national Basic Level School Tangiabasti

330340001 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal National Basic School behari

330470001 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal National Basic School Bisauliya
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330280004 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut School

330430004 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut School

330860003 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut School Bhalue Mils Area

330020002 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut School Chakari

330470005 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Nepal Rastriya Model Secondary School Bakuliya Bhawanipur

330280001 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Paramananda Pra V

330340013 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Pragati Basic School Tharutol

330430003 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Saraswati Ne Ra Ma Vi jeetpursimra 19 inarwasira

330340008 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Shanti Aadharvut Vidyalaya Tangiyabasti

330470022 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Shiva Parbati Pra V

330350001 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Shree Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut Bidhyalaya Amadar-11,Bara

330020001 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Shree Nepal Secondary School

330470021 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  shree Samudayik adharbhut bidhalay - sagardina

330020005 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Suryodaya Aadharbhut School

330860005 Madhesh  Bara Jeetpursimara Sub  Yateem Khana Rashidiya

330520003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub   Shree Janata Secondary school.

330460001 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub   SHREE NEPAL BASIC SCHOOL 

330150001 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub   Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School 

330100004 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Aadharbhut V Pipradhi

330520038 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Barewa Samudayik AadharbhutBarewa

330940003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Boudimai Pra V

330460003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Dalit Jana Kalyan Pra V

330220004 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Dalit Pra V brahampuri 3

330660004 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Gadhimai Ne Pra V Pataura

330520034 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Gyan Jyoti Pra V

330520057 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Kalaiya Public School

330120005 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Loktantra Gadhatantra Pra V

330320004 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Madrassa Abiya Sitalpur

330230006 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Madrassa Islahul Mu

330520046 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Madrassa Islamiya Bahrul Ulum

330520037 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Madrassa Snafiya Kanmul Ulum Rangpur

330640003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Ne Adhar V Shreepur

330660003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Ne Pra V Bharwaliya

330650003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Ne Pra V Matiarwa

330620001 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  ne ra aa bi bijulpur rampur

330520008 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Ne Ra Adharbhut Vidyalaya Puranopipra

330520007 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Nepal Bal Mandir Pra V

330100002 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Nepal Rashtriya Basic School

330320001 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Nepal Rastriya Secondary School, 

330850004 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Nepal Yatim Khana Islamiya Raghunathpur

330520017 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Panna Devi Kanya Ma V

330220003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Pra V Bhatauda

330110003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Pra V Laxmaniya

330460002 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Pra V Majhauliya

330660001 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Pra V Managadhawa

330640002 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Ram Janaki Adharbhut Vi Sakhui

330620009 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Saraswati Aa V Parta Tole kalaiya 27
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330520030 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Saraswati Bidya Mandir Pra V

330650005 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Sarbajanik Pra V

330460007 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Bidhya Mandir Jogindar Sa Basic School Kalaiya -16 Bidhyanagar Bara

330330004 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Girja Basic School

330520006 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Ne. Ra. Aadharbhut  Bidhalya, Bishambharpur

330850005 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Ne.Ra. Basic School, Pachayanpur-4

330110001 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Nepal Rastriya  Secondary School

330100003 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya  Chotkifulbariya

330100001 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic Ghoghadiya

330940002 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School

330110002 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Shree Nepal Rastriyal lower secondary School

330460006 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  shree sona  bishwanath aa bi majhauliya 16

330460004 Madhesh  Bara Kalaiya Sub  Talimush Kundani

330920002 Madhesh  Bara Karaiyamai        NE. RA. PRA. VI. Thulo lautan

330990004 Madhesh  Bara Karaiyamai       Gadhi Mai Adharbhut Vidhalay

330920005 Madhesh  Bara Karaiyamai       Madarsa Phaijum Ulum

330530001 Madhesh  Bara Karaiyamai       Nepal Rastriya Basic School, Karaiya

330390003 Madhesh  Bara Karaiyamai       Shree Ne Ra Aadharbhut Bi Galopati karaiyamai 3 Bara

330870002 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330510003 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Nepal RAstriya Basic School

330870001 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Nepal Rastriye Basic School 

330530002 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Nepal Rastriye Basic School 

330900005 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330040001 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School Kolhabi-11 

330060002 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School

330810001 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Shree Ramjanaki Basic School

330900008 Madhesh  Bara Kolhabi   Sirsaghadi Basic School

330140004 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Achyuta Adharbhut vidhyalay bariyarpur

330760001 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Bajrangbali Adhar V

330300005 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Balbikash Adharbhut Vidyalaya

330490005 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Dharul Ulum Madharsha Pra V Betuna

330140009 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Gadabadhamai Adharbhut Vidhalaye

330140011 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Gadimai Adharbhu Vidhyalaya Bariyarpu

330050003 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Janajati Adharbhut Vidyalaya Babuain

330370001 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Ne Ra Aa Vi  Ganjbhawanipur 10

330960003 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   nepal rastriya aadharbhut vidhalay inarwa

330960001 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut  Vidhalya

330490002 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   nepal rastriya Adharbhut school  barnihar

330140001 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Bariyapur-Semara

330630003 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Nepal Rastriye Aadharbhut Vidhalaye Dharmapur

330960006 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Nepal Rastriye Adharbhut  Vidhalaye  Telkuwa Mushaharitol

330050001 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   nepal rastriye adharbhut bidyalay M.G.M.M.6

330140002 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Pra V Dahiyar Semara

330720001 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Pra V Patarhati

330960002 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Pra V Telgain

330960007 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Ram Janki  Aadharbhut vi mahagadhimai na pa 2

330760006 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Ravi Aadharbhut Bidhalaye
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330050004 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Saraswati Adharbhut Vidyalaya

330600002 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   shree Dalit Uthan Adharbhut bidyalay madhuri jabdi

330760004 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Shree Nath Baba Adharbhut Vidyalaya, piprabirta, kanchanpur

330300001 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   shree Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut vidhalaya Malhani

330960004 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School  Sisahaniya

330760002 Madhesh  Bara Mahagadhimai   SHREE NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL

330910002 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Adharbhut Vidyalaya Bhattitole

330180004 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Jan Chetna Basic School

330690004 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Jankalayan Pra V Pakadiya

330910005 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Ne Pra V bargachhi

330170002 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Ne Ra Ma V 

330570005 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Ne Ra Ma V Kudawa

330690002 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Pra V Pakadiya Inarwa

330910003 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Shree Nepal National Basic School

330170001 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Shree Nepal National Basic School gulariya beldari

330910001 Madhesh  Bara Pachrauta   Shree Nepal National Basic School shreenagr bairiya 7

330840007 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Madrasa Arbiya Ihayahul Ulum 

330840005 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Madrasa Hussainiya

330740005 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Madrasa Islamiya Tahfizul Quran

330160004 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Narayan Basic School 

330740004 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

330200002 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

330200003 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

330160003 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

330200001 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

330200004 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

330740001 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

330840002 Madhesh  Bara Pheta       Nepal Rastriya Doma Ray Basic School

330820003 Madhesh  Bara Prasauni       Ne Ra Ma V Prastoka

330120007 Madhesh  Bara Prasauni       Ne Ra Madrassa Eshlmiya Belhiya

330550002 Madhesh  Bara Prasauni       Ne Ra Pra V Khutwajabdi

330800007 Madhesh  Bara Prasauni       Ramlakhan ne ra pra v

330820002 Madhesh  Bara Prasauni       Shree Ne. Ra. Ma. V. Belahiya-6

330800001 Madhesh  Bara Prasauni       Shree ramjanki ne ra ni ma vi -3 Nautan

330140025 Madhesh  Bara Prasauni       Shree Shobha Ramchandra Basic school

330500006 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh    Nepal Rastriya Basic School Baswariya

330500003 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL KACHORWA

330380007 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Madarsa Arabiya Tajwidul Kuran Simraungadh

330310006 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Loktantrik Basic School Dewapurteta

330190003 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   NEPAL NATIONAL BASIC SCHOOL RAMNAGAR

330500001 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   NEPAL RASHTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL BASWARIYA

330030003 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Jhawani

330500002 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Kachorwa

330380001 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Kamalpur

330030008 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Khajani

330250002 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Kishunpur

330250003 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Lachhumanawa
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330030001 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Mansagaradhath

330410002 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Nepal Rastriya Basic School Naikatola

330190002 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   Shankar Nepal Rastriya Basic School Bhagwanpur

330310005 Madhesh  Bara Simroungadh   ShivParwati Nepal Rastriya Basic School Dewapurteta

330630006 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Aljami Atul Banat Najmul Ulum Musaharna

330630004 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Bhram Baba Pra V

330480005 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Dalit Ne Pra V

330830001 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Madarsa Arabiya Anul Islam Viswa

330160007 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Madarsa arbiya reyajul ulam

330070010 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       madarsa islamiya devapur chaurahiya

330830008 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Madrasa Arabia Ziyaul Uloom Bhiswa

330070005 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Ne Ra Janjagaran Pra V

330830006 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Ne Ra Pre Vi Viswa

330400002 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Bakhataura

330070001 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Bhauarwa

330400003 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Hardiya

330080001 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Lagada Tola

330630002 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Majhariya

330070002 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Sanfulwa

330480001 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Solakhapur

330080003 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Pra V Solakpur

330630005 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Shree Janjati Pra V Majhariya 6 Dharampur

330400007 Madhesh  Bara Subarna       Trevdev Ne Ra Adhar V Charmohana

170020002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Aurahi       Bhairav Ja Ra Pra V Bikrampur

170790003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Aurahi       Ja Pra V Paudeshwar

170230002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Aurahi       Madarsa Gulsane Taiba Raza Chakkar

170230004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Aurahi       Madarsa Rajae Mustufa Pokharvinda

170270002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Aurahi       Madarsha Gausiya Anbarul Ulum, Deuri Parbaha - 7 , Dhanusha

170230003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Aurahi       Ra Pra V Haursaha

170790002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Aurahi       Shree Ram Janaki Secondary School Jhitakahiya

170870003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bateswor       Madarsa Gulsane Taiba

170360002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Basic School

170350003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Basic School

170880002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Bhagwati  Adharbhut Vidhalay

170470004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Darul Ulum Amzadiya Nurinagar

170360001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Janata Basic School

170880001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Janata Secondary School 

170880008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   MADARASA  AL HANFIYA

170880007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   MADARASA MOHAMMADIYA AL HANFIYA

170950009 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   MADARASA RAJAYE MUSTAFA

170950004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   MADARASA RAJBIYA FAIJE AAM

170470006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Madarsa Guljale Madina Itaharwa

170360003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Madarsa Mohamadiya Salfiya Ekrahi Mudiba

170950005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Madarsha Ahamadiya Salphiya

170950006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Madarsha Mohamadiya Salphiya

170030002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Madrassa  Kajawoul Ulum Bafai

170950007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Madrassa Darul Olum Hafiya Seratul Muslemin
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170350007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Madrassa Gulshane Madina Duhabi

170350001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Nurul Hoda Madarsa Duhabi

170470001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Pra V Baidehi

170950002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Pra V Thadi Jhija

170350002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Sahadev Basic School

170950003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Saraswati Basic School

170030001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Saraswati Secondary School

170350004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Shankar Janata Secondary School

170470002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Bideha   Shiv Shankar Janta Secondary School

170310001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanauji       Aadharbhut Pra V Gaurdaha

170310002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanauji       Ganga Ra Pra V Tarahi

170500003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanauji       Madarsa Fatema All Jahara Lil Banat

170310004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanauji       Rastriya Aadharbhut V Bhadariya

170500001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanauji       Saraswati Pra V Jhojhi Kataiaya

170310003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanauji       Shankar Ma V Dhanauji

171000001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   AA.VI. Nausaybhigha,

171000007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Bajrang Basic School

171020004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Bhanu Secondary School Kisanpur,

171000009 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Darul Ulom Kadariya Nusal Islam

170320008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Ja Pra V Janaki Niwas

171020016 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsa  Jamiya Garib Nawaj Yagybhumi(kisanpur)

171020008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsa Alkitab Bal Sunnah Kishanpur

170250006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsa Darul Olum Ahamadiya Dhanusha Govindpur

170320007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsa Garib Nawaj Sikyaha

171020013 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsa Gausiya Nuriya Kisanpur (Bhagawanpur)

171000005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsa Gausul Bara Umaprampur (Nausay Bhigha)

171000010 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsa Islamiya Faijunnabi

171000008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madarsha Farukiya, Nausya Bigha

170060005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Madrasa Razwiya Lilbanat Dhanusha

170320001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Pra V Laxmipur

170250001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Pra. Vi. Mangalpur

170320002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Pra. Vi. Sikiyahi

170200001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Pra. Vi. Sisampur

171020001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Pragatisil Ja .Pra. Vi. Kumhara

170250005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Rashtriya Subba Kutti Ja Pra .Vi. Kashipur

171020005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Saraswati National Basic School Thakaldhari

170250003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Shree AA. VI.  Makhanaha Mungraha

171020003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Dhanusadham   Shree Ma. Vi. Mulabari Bhiman

170180003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Adharbhoot(0-7) Vidyalay Chhayahatar Bigaha Pokhari

170180014 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   MADARASA GULSANE MADINA AND MASJID NURI NEPALI

170390007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Madarsa Ahmadiya Salfiya Godar

170120010 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Madarsa Farjan Suleman Ahale Hadish

170070013 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Madarsa Islamiya Salfiya

170070014 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Madarsa Jamiya Talimatul Kuran

170180009 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Madarsa Nasima  Lil Banat Bharatpur

170180013 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   MADARSA NOORUL HUDA

170570001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Pra V Chitaha Labtoli
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170390005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Rastriya Pra V Chhotaki Damar

170390002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Shree  Janta Adharbhut(0-8) Vi. Mainabati

170120003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Ganeshman Charnath   Shree Janta Rashtriya Adharbhut (0-5) Vidyalay Lalbahadur Tol

170420003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   adharbhut  Majhaura

170910006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Dalit Pra. Vi. Sonigama

170910005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Janata basic school sonigama

170910002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Janata Ra. Pra. Vi. Rurauli Pachhiwari Tol

170920010 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Janshkati Pra. Vi. Sugamadhukarhi

170040005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Janta Ra.Pra. Vi. Karhiya

170040008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   MADARASA GAUSIYA MADINATUL OLUM

170910007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   MADARASA ISLAMIYA, sonigama

170910010 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Al Arabiya Sonigama

170040010 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Faijane Mustafa Belahi

170040006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Faijane Raj Baghachura

170920005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Garib Nawaj Sugamadukarhi

170040007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Gulsane Barkati Belhi

170920011 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Gulsane Reja Sugamadhukarhii

170750004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Islamiya Gulsane Madina Nauwakhor

170930006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Madarsa Talim Kuran Suganikash

170040003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Pra .Vi. Pachimbaritol, baghachauda

170420004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Pra. Vi. Kumhara Tole

170920002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Pra. Vi. Manipatti

170490001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Hansapur   Satyanam Pra. Vi. Ramnagar

170080001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Aadharbhut Vi Kathal

170540008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Global Tejpunj Shishu Sadan

170080002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Janata Pra V Naritol

170540002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       ma vi khajuri chanha

170770005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       MADARASA GULSHANE MADINA

170540006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Madarsa Arbiya Faijul Olum

170640003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Madarsa Darul Tohit Al Salfiya Pra Khe Mahuwa

170460001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Madarsa Islahul Muslemeen

170540005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Madarsa Mohmadiya Salfiya Khajuri Chanha

170100002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Madarsha Hanfiya Anbarul Olum

170090006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Madarsha Makiniya Barkatul Olum

170640004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Madrassa Darul Hadish Al Salfiya Mahuwa Pra Khe

170460004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Pra V Fulbariya

170460003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Pra V Inaruwa Kamala

170770002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Ra Pra V Udhha

170640002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janaknandini       Rastriya Girija Aadhaarbhut Vidyalaya

170480020 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Aadharbhut. V. Balmandir

170480043 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  AL JAMEATUL HANFIYATUL GAUSIYA

170560008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Anand Gurukul

170480088 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Bachapam Shishu Bikash Kendra

170560002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Basic Level School  Kurtha

170480089 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Darul Olam Faisane Madina

170480078 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Darul Olum Nuri Barkati Janakpur

170210004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Darul Ulum Madarasa Gulsan Reja
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170480130 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Dhatatol Ra Pra V Pidari

170630002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Fuhilal Pra V Lohana

170560007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Gayatri Pragyapith Gurukul Pra V Kurtha

170480137 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Gyan Jyoti Pra V Anandanagar

170480026 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Ja Ra Pra V Laxman Akhada

170280003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Jamiya Imam Ahamdareja Madrassa Rupaitha

170480127 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Jamiya Madintul  uloom janakpurdham-4

170480001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Janak Ra Pra V Balawatol

170160006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Janta Pra V Shivpur 1

170480039 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  KHAJAGADHI NAWAJ MADARSA

170480146 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADARASA AJIM GULTEN ALMADNIYA

170530002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADARASA ALFALAH

170160008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarasa Suffah Al Islami

170480139 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADARASA TALIMUL ISLAM

170480079 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarsa Al Jameyatus Salfiya

170480075 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarsa Darul Olum Ataye Mustafa Bela-23  Janakpurdham

170480077 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarsa Faijane Mustafa 25

170130008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarsa Faizul Islami Dayami

170130004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarsa Hanfiya Garib Nawaj Basahiya

170480072 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarsa Jamiya Banatul Muslemin

170480048 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADARSA KADARIYA GULSAN REJA

170480041 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADARSA MAJHARE ISLAM

170160005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madarsa Nuri Faijul Kuran Benga

170480098 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADARSA NURIYAT OLUM JANAKPURDHAM

170480158 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADARSA RAJABIYA MISBAHUL BA

170630004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  MADRASA QUADRIA BARKATIA

170280004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Madrassa Ataye Mustafa

170480036 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Mahendra Pra V Mujeliya

170480140 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Markzuddarajatis Sunniah Madarsa Gullsane Ajmeri

170480010 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Mithila Bihari Pra V Pulchowk

170160002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Nawa Yuwak Ja Adharbhut Vidyalaya

170650001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Primary School  Bhoiel

170480132 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Primary School  Dashrathnagar

170130002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Primary School Basahiya Sonpada

170480013 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Primary School Janakpur

170130005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Ra Pra Bi Basahiya

170480033 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Rajarshi Janak Bal  Ra Pra V Jhulagar

170560001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Rajarshi Janak Sec.Sch. Jnpr-21,Kurtha

170480004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Ram Janaki Mentally Retarded School

170210002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Ram Laxman Ra Pra V Ladobela

170530001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Saraswati Ma V 

170650002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Shankar Adhar V Pra Ko Mahuwa

170160004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Shri Bajrang Ra Pra V Benga

170480021 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Sita Ram Ra Pra V Janakpur

170210001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Janakpurdham Sub  Tribhuvan Aadarsha Ma V Bindhi

170680001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   Janahit Adhar V Machi Jhitkaiya

170890005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   MADARASA AHMADIYA SALFIYA
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170600003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   MADARASA ISLAMIYA

170440003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   Madarsa Darul Olum Faijane Raja Harine

170340006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   Madarsa Gulsane Reja Dubarkot Hathaletaba

170890006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   Madarsa Mohamadiya Alsalfiya Madan

170440002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   Ra Pra V Harine

170680003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   Ra Pra V Machi Jhitkahiya lagma

170680004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kamala   Ra Pra V Teliyaha

170330004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kshireshwarnath   Madarsa Gulasane Taiwa

170400005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kshireshwarnath   Madarsa Gulsane Reja Faijile Bareli Gopalpur

170840007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kshireshwarnath   Madarsa Jamiya Kadariya Anbarul Olum

170400006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Kshireshwarnath   Madarsa Sadiya Lil Banat Mahendranagar

170110003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       B P Pra V Baniniya

170620004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Bhagwati Pra V Laxmipur Bagewa

170110004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Bishwakarma Ra Pra V

170850005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Diwas Dip Dalit Pra. Vi. Banigama

170620001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Laxminiya Janata Ma V Kumharauda

170620006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Madarsa Tajush Sariya Bagewa

170620003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Madrassa Gaushiya Banigama

170900009 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Mahadev Ra Pra V Sinurjoda

170110001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Ni Ma V Bhangaha

170900001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Pra V Sinarjoda Aderwa

170850008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Ram Gurulkul Sapahi

170850001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Laxminiya       Shree Gadesman Nabadurga Pra V Gamhariya

170700007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Islamiya Madarsa Kadariya Gulsane Raja

170510007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Janaki Pra V Kachuri

170690001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Ma V Mithileshwar Mauwahi

170940007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Madarsa Ahale Sunnat Rajae Mustafa Taraptti

170510009 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Madarsa Gausiya Rajaul Olum Thera

170690005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Madarsa Hedaytul Muslemin Mithileshwar Mauwahi

170940006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Madarsa Nuriya Falagulmin Tarapatti

170200003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Madarsa Rajbiya Barkati Kuran

170520008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Nure Madina Madrassa

170510002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Shree Ganga Prasad Technical & Vocational Secondary School Thera 

170700001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Shree Janata Ra. Pra. V Utimapur

170940002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   SHREE MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA SIRSIYA

170510001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila Bihari   Shree Mithila Secondary School  Kachuri

170170004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila   Janata National Basic School

170970003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila   National Basic School Bahunmara

170970006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila   National Basic School Kalikabisambar

170300005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila   National Basic School Kemlipur

170430001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila   National Basic School Magartol

170730001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mithila   National Basic School Naktajhij

170050002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mukhiyapatti Musaharniya       Pra V Bairiya

170050003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mukhiyapatti Musaharniya       Pra V Nabtoli Baheda

170710002 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mukhiyapatti Musaharniya       Shree Rashtriy Adharbhut Vidyalaya 

170050001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Mukhiyapatti Musaharniya       Shree Rastriy Secondary School

170810008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   jamiyate Ahle Hadis Madarsa Nurul Hoda
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170810007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madaesa  razviya Ishlahul Musalemin Ragunathpur

170520004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   MADARASA  SHMSUL OLUM

170780007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madarasa Khadijatul Kubra Lilbanat

170550007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   MADARASA MARKAJUL ISLAMI

170960006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   MADARASA NAJMUL HODA

170960005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   MADARASA SHAMSUL HODA

170550006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   MADARSA AL MAHADUL ILMI

170960004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   MADARSA FIRDAUS LILBANAT

170860004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madarsa Hanafiya Islamiya

170830012 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madarsa Ishalamiya Faijane Raja Sabaila

170860006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madarsa Madintul Olum Islamiya

170520003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madarsa Samrul Olum Barkati  inarwa

170810011 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madarsha Isalamiya Salphiya

170550008 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Madarsha Kadriya Faijan Olum

170960009 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sabaila   Muslim Madarsa

170220005 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Aadharbhut Vidhyalay Dumariya

170450001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Aadharbhut Vidhyalay Hatthipur Hadbara

170550001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Hanuman Pra V Hauwahi

170180023 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Janak Adharbhut School

170240003 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Krishna Aadharbhut Vidhyalay Kamalpur

171010007 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Madarsa Darussalam Al Salfiya Yadukuha

170290006 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Madarsa Faijane Madina Dhabouli

170740004 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Madarsa Hafiya Gausiya mahuliya

171010011 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Madarsa Hanfiya Gausiya Barkatiya

170070012 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Madarsa Samsul Hoda Balabakhar

170740001 Madhesh  Dhanusha Sahidnagar   Shree Secondary School

180020007 Madhesh  Mahottari Aurahi   Darul Uloom Muhammadia Barkatia

180020005 Madhesh  Mahottari Aurahi   Janata Ni Ma V Aurahibazar

180730003 Madhesh  Mahottari Aurahi   Nepal Pra V Bawaniganj

180060013 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Bindeshwar Daulakhiya Basic School

180180016 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarassa Faijul Olum

180180013 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Anbare Mustafa

180180019 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Attaye Mustafa

180060005 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Attaye Mustafa

180060025 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Barkate Madina

180060023 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Belal Nuri

180060024 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Faijane Gadali Shah

180180011 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Gaushiya Rijbiya

180180015 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Kadariya Rauzatul Eslam

180180009 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Rejawul Tikuliya

180180023 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madarsa Rijabiya Gulshane Madina

180180012 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madrassa Gausiya Raujatul Uloom

180180010 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Madrassa Jamiya Abubakra Siddiki

180060008 Madhesh  Mahottari Balwa   Muslim Samudayik Gulsen Madina Madrassa

180150007 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Janamukhi Adharbhut vidyalaya dadatol

180150003 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Janata Ma Vi Dandatol

180150012 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Madarsa Bakate Madina
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180150010 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Madarsa Islamiya Bajame Reja Chalki Bijalpura

180150006 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Nepal Ra Narayani Secondary School Chalki Bijalpura

180090020 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Nurul Olum Islamiya Madarsa Bardibas

180150002 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Ramjanaki Adharbhut Vidyalaya

180270005 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Dudheshwari Adharbhut Vidyalaya

180390007 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Jana Ekta Adharbhut vidyalaya

180550004 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Jana Kalyan Adharbhut vidyalaya

180450010 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Janaastha Adharbhut vidyalaya

180360006 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Janata Basic School Tuteshwar Khayarmara

180320006 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Janata Sukumbasi Adharbhut vidyalaya Hathilet

180320002 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Ma Vi Hattilet

180360007 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Mitrata Adharbhut Vidyalaya

180360003 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut vidyalaya Damarbhanjyang

180270002 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Rastriya Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya, Bhabsi

180320003 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Rastriya Adharbhut Vidhyalay Khajuriya

180320005 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Rastriya Basic School Nayatol Satakholi

180320001 Madhesh  Mahottari Bardibas   Shree Saraswati Vidya Mandir Basic School

180700005 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Gulsen Reja Singyahi

180700003 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Janata Pra V

180770016 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Madarsa Faizane Raza

180330006 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Madarsa Ri Fhai Re Hattisarwa

180330009 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Madrassa Gaushaya Barkatul Olum

180770009 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Madrassa Gulsane Nuri Pra V

180770005 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Pra V Mahauwa Tikulia

180190006 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Ramprit Pra V Anarwan

180770006 Madhesh  Mahottari Bhangaha   Shree Janata Basic School Kataiya

180140004 Madhesh  Mahottari Ekdara       Madarsa Gausiya  Rijwaniya Darul Olum

180410015 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Janata Rastriya Adharbhut Vidyalaya Batauwa

180410010 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Madarsa Baitul Olum

180280024 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Madarsa Gaushiya Imdajul Guruwa

180060026 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Madarsa Islamia Faiz-E-Millat

180060031 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Madarsha Faijun Nawi

180130014 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   madarsha Gaushiya

180130012 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Madrassa Ajijiya

180410013 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Mirmire Adharbhut Vidyalaya

180410009 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Ramchandra Pra V Laxminiya gaushala-12

180280020 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Shree Janata Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya Rajkhor

180130004 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Shree Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhur Vidyalaya, Kalipur

180410008 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Shree Rameswar phuljhariya Aadharbhut (1-5) Vidhyalaya

180280008 Madhesh  Mahottari Gaushala   Shree Tribhuwan Secondary (0-12) School

180340042 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Alhe Sunnat Faijaane Mustafa

180540006 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Alhe Sunnat Faijul Nabi Madrsa

180500003 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Basic School Nainhi

180340008 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Ganesh Basic School

180560003 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madarsa Barkate Madina Lochana

180340019 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madarsa Darul Kerat Garib Nabaj

180340039 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madarsa Darul Olum Farukiya
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180340040 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madarsa Gaushiya Hasamturja

180340036 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madarsa Gausia Garib Nabaj

180010005 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madarsa Hashmatiya Basic School

180500002 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madrassa Darul Olum

180240003 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madrassa Faijane Ahmad Raja

180340020 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madrassa Gaushiya Mashlehudin

180340029 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Madrassa Jame Islamik

180750001 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Ne Ra Basic School Masurpatti

180340037 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Pashupati Shiksha Mandir

180010003 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Shree Rashtriya Basic School Bela

180750002 Madhesh  Mahottari Jaleshwar   Sukdev  Secondary School Suga

180420006 Madhesh  Mahottari Loharpatti   Faujul Ishlam 

180420007 Madhesh  Mahottari Loharpatti   Madrassa Faijane Reja 

180420004 Madhesh  Mahottari Loharpatti   Madrassa Jaise Islam

180170003 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Janata Ma V Madai Ugripatti

180170005 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Madarsa Gulshane Madina

180290006 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Madrassa Faijul Islami Pra V

180170010 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Madrassa Gausulwara

180440004 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Rashtriya Aadharbhut vidyalay Sonukhara

180440001 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Rastriya Basic School Anaitha

180170001 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Shree Laxminarayan Basic school

180170002 Madhesh  Mahottari Mahottari       Surya Narayan Basic School

180200002 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   All Jame Atul Barkatiya Rejaya Mustafa

180200003 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Fajul Gurba Madrassa Pra V

180690004 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Madarsa Husainaya Darul Olum Simardahi

180200009 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Madarsa Jamia Tul Barkat Bardaha

180200008 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Madarsa Sarkare Taju Sariya Sirsiya

180460004 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Madrasa Najmul Hoda Al Salafiya

180460005 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Madrassa Ishlamiya Ishlahul Muslemin

180460006 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Madrassa Khadijatul  Kubra Girls School

180690002 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Madrassa Rajae Mustufa

180200005 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Ne Ra Sa Pra V Dhirapur Awar

180480004 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Rajkiya Sanskrit Secondary School

180480008 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Ram Janki Dalit Pra V Matihani

180460003 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Ram Janki Pra V

180200001 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Shree Janata Basic (0-5) School Dhirapur

180480001 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Shree Ram Secondary School

180480005 Madhesh  Mahottari Matihani   Shree Rastriya Janta Basic School

180220007 Madhesh  Mahottari Pipra       Darul Olum Kadariya Mishbahul Muslemin

180220001 Madhesh  Mahottari Pipra       MA VI KHAIRBA

180220013 Madhesh  Mahottari Pipra       Markaje Dawate Islami Faijane Madina

180570002 Madhesh  Mahottari Pipra       RAM NARAYAN AYODHYA MA VI

180640003 Madhesh  Mahottari Pipra       SARASWATI BASIC SCHOOL

180370003 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Bal Gyan Pra V Gotha Banauli

180370002 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Dorik Janata Aadharbhut Vi Gothbanauli

180100001 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Eklavya basic 0-3 School Haridarshan Tengar

180100005 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Ma. Vi. Basbitti
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180630008 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Madarsha Kayaja Garib Nabaj Pra Vi

180100004 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Ne Pra V Mohanpur

180600001 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Nepal Rashtriya Aadharbhut vi. Bishwombharpur

180630005 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Rastriya Adharvut School 

180630002 Madhesh  Mahottari Ramgopalpur   Shree Rashtriya Secondary School

180530002 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madarsa Hanaphiya Jiyawool Islam Parsa Devadh

180670004 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madarsha Salahul Mushlimin

180670005 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madrassa Aaisa Gahas Samsi

180530003 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madrassa Anware Mushtak Parsa Dewadh

180050008 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madrassa Ishlamiya Bairgiya

180050006 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madrassa Ishlamiya Salamul Olum

180530004 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madrassa Mophidul Yatama

180050005 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madrassa Talimul Kuran

180050009 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Madrassa Talimul Kuran Bairgiya

180670008 Madhesh  Mahottari Samsi       Nuriya Jyaul Islam Madrassa

340730005 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Gadimai Pra V Pachim Dhekuli

340770001 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Janata Aa V

340730006 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Nepai Rastriya pra V Purba Dekauli

340730003 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Pra V Kunchanpur Bairiya

340770005 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Pra V Uttarbari Sugauli

340270007 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Shree Arunodaya Kopila Adharbhut Vidhyalay

340270006 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Shree Nepal Rastriya Adharbhoot V Tharghati Chaphi

340270002 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Shree Nepal Rastriya Ma. Vi. Rangpur

340560003 Madhesh  Parsa  Paterwa Sugauli       Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School

340830001 Madhesh  Parsa Bahudarmai   Shree Manakamana Basic School

340830012 Madhesh  Parsa Bahudarmai   Shree Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut School

340070001 Madhesh  Parsa Bahudarmai   Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School

340600004 Madhesh  Parsa Bindabasini       Adharbhut Vi Bhelaha

340390004 Madhesh  Parsa Bindabasini       Gyan Sagar Dalit Pra V

340600007 Madhesh  Parsa Bindabasini       Madrassa Rajakiya Miftahul Ulam

340130007 Madhesh  Parsa Bindabasini       Shree Bhagawati Ne.Ra.Ba.Maina Yadav Pra V gardawal

340600005 Madhesh  Parsa Bindabasini       Shree Masroor Public Basic School

340200178 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Babita Parajuli Adjarbhut Vidhyalaya

340200168 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Birgunj Metropolitan School for the Deaf

340820002 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Bramhadev Ne.Ra. Aa. Vi. Kuhadi

340200110 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Kuliya Umme Kulshum Lilbanat secondary school

340200123 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Madarsa Aljamia Tul Rahmania Asalfiya

340430003 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Madarsha Islamiya Prasotipur

340230005 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Madrassa Darul Ulum Asalphiya

340200021 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Maisthan Bal Bidya Mandir Gawah Adhar V

340200012 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Ne.Ra J P Chaturbedi Aadharbhut School

340200102 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Ne.Ra.Pra V Karagar

340200010 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  nepal rastriy basic school sukraraj

340200022 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut School Biswa

340110003 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut Vidyalaya Belwaparsauni

340200011 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Pandit Ramdeni Tiwari Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

340200006 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Pra V Balirampur



99

SchoolCode  District Local Level SchoolName

अनुसूची १- तोकिएिो समयावधि भित्र IEMIS प्रणाऱीमा माग पेश नगन ेववद्याऱयिो वववरणः

340640003 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Ram Janaki Pra Vi

340200005 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Ramcharan Shah Pannalal Ma Vi

340640001 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Sarada Ma V

340640004 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Shiva Jageshwari Devi Gokul Kurmi Aa Vi

340140001 Madhesh  Parsa Birgunj  Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School

340680004 Madhesh  Parsa Chhipaharmai        Kanya Basic School 

340160005 Madhesh  Parsa Chhipaharmai       Madarsa Islamiya Neday Milat

340810004 Madhesh  Parsa Chhipaharmai       Madarsa Taibun Banat yatama

340530003 Madhesh  Parsa Chhipaharmai       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

340680006 Madhesh  Parsa Chhipaharmai       Ramangya Sah Basic School 

340250009 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Husnul Ulum Maktab

340290005 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Islamiya Makatab Madrassa Bikhampur Pipra

340250004 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Madrassa Isalamiya Darul Kuran Dhobini

340250005 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Maktab Isalamiya Darul Kuran Madrassa

340250007 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Maktab Islamiya Azajul Ulum Jagarnathpur

340520003 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Ram Pashupati Pra V

340310003 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Shree Ne.Ra. Adharbhut V. Hariharpurt-9 Gulariya

340440001 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Shree Ne.Ra.Pra.V Bakhari

340290003 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Shree Ne.Ra.Pra.V Ghodhadaura Pipara

340310001 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Shree Ne.Ra.Pra.Vi. Hariharpur

340250002 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School Dhobini 1,2,3

340290001 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary school

340310004 Madhesh  Parsa Dhobini       Shree Shambhu Prasad Adharbhut Vidyalay Hariharpur Utartole

340510002 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Bal Bikash  Basik  School Madhuwaha 5

340350002 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Durga Pra Vi Harpur

340350006 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Jan Sewa Basik  School jagarnathpur sira

340610005 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Madrassa Isalamiya Darul Ulum Jame Masjid Isalampur

340610007 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Madrassa Islamiya Darul Ulm Padeypur

340170005 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Madrassa Salphiya Rahamania Khuluchadi

340510004 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Meghraj Upadhya Smriti Dalit secondry s.

340350004 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Ne.Ra.Pra V Sohari

340370001 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Nepal Rastriya Basic School  Padepur

340170009 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Ram Janaki  Basik  School Bijbaniya 

340610006 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Ram Pra vi Basik  School pipardadi

340350003 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rashtriya Secondary School 

340370002 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Dasauta Janakitola

340170002 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Jamuniya

340370003 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Janakitola Dasauta

340030004 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Madhopur

340610001 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Pidari

340610003 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Pipardadi

340030001 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School Auraha

340610002 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School Bisunpurwa

340350001 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School suhapur

340510001 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School Chiljhapti

340030003 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School prasauni sira

340510003 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School Masihani-5,parsa
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340170012 Madhesh  Parsa Jagarnathpur       Shree Santi Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Bijbania

340470007 Madhesh  Parsa Jira Bhawani       Bal Mandir Pra V Bintole

340380004 Madhesh  Parsa Jira Bhawani       Bholanath Pra V Paraswa Tadi

340470008 Madhesh  Parsa Jira Bhawani       Madrassa Tahuliya Islam Mahadevpatti

340690003 Madhesh  Parsa Jira Bhawani       Pra V Shankar Saraiya

340380005 Madhesh  Parsa Jira Bhawani       Sahid Ramsurat Das Pra V

340540001 Madhesh  Parsa Kalikamai       Aadharvut vidayalya Ravidas

340150001 Madhesh  Parsa Kalikamai       Kalika Kanya Adharbhut Vidyalaya

340540003 Madhesh  Parsa Kalikamai       nepal  rashtriya Aadharbhut school 

340150004 Madhesh  Parsa Kalikamai       Ram Janki Ne Pra V

340630001 Madhesh  Parsa Kalikamai       SHREE NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL Kattibaluwa

340410006 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Mansha Mai Pra V

340410005 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Ne Ra Basic School

340260003 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Nepal Dalit Mukti Pra V

340790005 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Nepal Dalit Mukti Pra V

340410002 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Pra V Dhobiya

340660001 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Pra V Phajatawa

340660002 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Pra V Pokhariya Gadiyani

340490003 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Ram Charitra Bhagat Secondary School

340790003 Madhesh  Parsa Pakahamainpur       Sansari Mai Adhar V

340060004 Madhesh  Parsa Parsagadi   Madrassa Darul Ulum  Basic School 

340210016 Madhesh  Parsa Parsagadi   Madrsa Isalahul Muslemin basic  School

340210004 Madhesh  Parsa Parsagadi   Shree Nepal National Basic School

340060007 Madhesh  Parsa Parsagadi   Shree Nepal National Basic School Jayrajpur

340210013 Madhesh  Parsa Parsagadi   Sri Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut Schoo Biruwa

340580006 Madhesh  Parsa Parsagadi   Sunil Kumar Harlalka  Basic  School

340300002 Madhesh  Parsa Pokhariya   Jay Hanuman Nepal Pra V

340710003 Madhesh  Parsa Pokhariya   Madrassa Husnul Ulam Semarbari Barwa

340720002 Madhesh  Parsa Pokhariya   Mahobani padam Secondary school

340720007 Madhesh  Parsa Pokhariya   Maktab Isslamiya Darul Bannat

340710002 Madhesh  Parsa Pokhariya   Ne Ra Pra V Semarabari Barwa

340480001 Madhesh  Parsa Sakhuwa Prasauni       Arunodaya Yuwa Pra V Baluwa Mahuwan

340400003 Madhesh  Parsa Sakhuwa Prasauni       Makhtab Bhishwaul Ulum Kauwaban Kataiya

340670004 Madhesh  Parsa Sakhuwa Prasauni       Nepal Rastriya Basic School 

320910011 Madhesh  Rautahat Baudhimai   Apang awashiya Basic School

320910010 Madhesh  Rautahat Baudhimai   Makatab Islamiya 

320160006 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Atwariya Devi Sita Sah Pra V

320820002 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Basic School

320860006 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Dalit Jan Sa Pra V Kamalpatti

320820004 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Hanuman Pra V

320860003 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Janata Primary School

320160002 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Laxmi Nath Bashudev Basic School

320160008 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Pra V Bishrampur

320860002 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Primary School

320860004 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Rupa Ma V

320160007 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Saraswati Pra Vi School

320290003 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Sathar Pra V Bhusha
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320290006 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Shree Guddar Naieem Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320290004 Madhesh  Rautahat Brindaban   Surya Pra V

320190004 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur    Primary School,Beldi

320190026 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Adarsha Prarambhik Babike

320190014 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Ban Devi Basic School

320240005 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Basic School, Baluwa

320460010 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Brahm Balbikas Kendra

320240012 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Community Basic School,Balirampur

320900001 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Dalit Jana Jagaran Basic School

320690005 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Deep Jyoti Primary Shoool

320190009 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Durga Secondary School,

320460009 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Ekata Prarmbhik Balbikas Kendra

320190016 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Hatemalo Primary School

320190012 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Islamiya Madrassa

320690009 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Jan Samuhik Balbikas Kendra

320190010 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Jana Bhawana Basic School

320240001 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Jana Priya Pra V

320460003 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Janahit Basic School,fulwari

320240008 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Janata Basic School, 

320900002 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Janata Basic School, Nayabasti

320460001 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Krishak Samuha Pra Vi

320240006 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Krishna Pranami Samudayik Pra V

320240007 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Krishna scondary School

320690006 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Mahendra Secondary School

320460006 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Maisthan Community Basic School

320900013 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Menuka Simsar Basic school

320460005 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Nawa Binayak Samudayik Pra V

320900015 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Om Secondary School

320690002 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Pragatisil Primary School

320690001 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Shishu Kalyan Basic school

320900005 Madhesh  Rautahat Chandrapur   Subalal Bhagwat Secondary School

320480005 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Basic School Karkach Karmaiya

320770003 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Basic School Uchidiha

320860005 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Bauddhidevi Pra Vi

320770008 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Bhagawati Pra Vi

320200005 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Chaturbir Samudayik Pra Vi

320200001 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Gramin Pra Vi

320490003 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Janata Pra Vi

320490005 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Madarasa Kanjul Ulum

320220002 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Pra Vi Dharahari

320480004 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Pra Vi Karkach Karmaiya

320200003 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Pra Vi Tharutole

320560004 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Shree Primary School Karuniya

320480003 Madhesh  Rautahat Dewahi Gonahi   Shree Secondary School Karkach Guthi

320660005 Madhesh  Rautahat Durga Bhagawati       Madarsa Talimul Quran Chhatauna

320210001 Madhesh  Rautahat Gadhimai   Ma V Dhanadi Dharmapur

320300003 Madhesh  Rautahat Gadhimai   Madrasa Rahmaniya Saitul Quarn
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320060003 Madhesh  Rautahat Gadhimai   Om Pra V

320870004 Madhesh  Rautahat Gadhimai   Pra V Haraiya

320090001 Madhesh  Rautahat Gadhimai   Pra V Inarwa

320090004 Madhesh  Rautahat Gadhimai   Pra Vi Dhobiniya

320870002 Madhesh  Rautahat Gadhimai   Pra Vi Tokar

320710002 Madhesh  Rautahat Garuda   Ma V Pipariya Dostiya

320410004 Madhesh  Rautahat Garuda   Prayash Bal Bikash Kendra

320330025 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   Bhagawati Pra Vi.Kudwa

320330017 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   Madrassa Darusalam Basuna Sapgada Pra V

320330009 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   Pra V Bidyapati Nagar

320330010 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   Ratna Kanya Adhar V Sirsiya

320330015 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   Shree Basic School Balmandir

320330046 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   Shree Ramjanki Kanya Pra vi

320330014 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   श्री अधारभुत कारागार
320330070 Madhesh  Rautahat Gaur   श्री मदरसा तालिमुि कुरान
320530005 Madhesh  Rautahat Gujara   madrasa umm-e-salma Rz(for girls)

320030018 Madhesh  Rautahat Ishanath   Janta Pra. Vi. 

320400009 Madhesh  Rautahat Ishanath   Madarsa Ishlamiya Sagira Ahsanul Banat

320100021 Madhesh  Rautahat Ishanath   Madarsa Islamiya Makatib

320520011 Madhesh  Rautahat Ishanath   Madarsa Jamiya Talimul Kuran Laxminiya

320450003 Madhesh  Rautahat Ishanath   Madrassa Aaysha Sidhiki Jokaha

320250003 Madhesh  Rautahat Ishanath   Madrassa Talimul Kurwan

320250004 Madhesh  Rautahat Ishanath   Mahendra Ray Yadav Primary School

320600007 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Bal Kalyan Pra V

320500005 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Gyan Mandir Pra V

320600010 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Janjyoti Pra School Pragtinagar

320600004 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Kopila Pra Vi

320600001 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Ma. Vi. Bhasedhwa

320600009 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Mahila Pra School Bhasedawa

320600005 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Pra V Bhasedawa

320700001 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Pra Vi Baluwa Katahariya

320500003 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Samudayik Adhar V

320600003 Madhesh  Rautahat Katahariya   Trishakti Pra V

320630001 Madhesh  Rautahat Madhav Narayan   Pra V Mithuawa

320740007 Madhesh  Rautahat Madhav Narayan   Pravi Pipara Rajbada

320230001 Madhesh  Rautahat Madhav Narayan   Shree Basic School Dipahi

320740005 Madhesh  Rautahat Madhav Narayan   Shree Primary School Kharki

320630002 Madhesh  Rautahat Madhav Narayan   SHREE RADHA KRISHNA SECONDARY SCHOOL

320670004 Madhesh  Rautahat Maulapur   Adbuddha Nath Pra V

320590004 Madhesh  Rautahat Maulapur   Brhmmai Pra V

320680001 Madhesh  Rautahat Maulapur   Pra Vi Savaiya

320590003 Madhesh  Rautahat Maulapur   Samudayik Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320680002 Madhesh  Rautahat Maulapur   Shree Ram Janki Primary School Pathara  7

320590002 Madhesh  Rautahat Maulapur   Shree Secondary School Maryadpur

320830004 Madhesh  Rautahat Paroha   Jamiya Madintuslam Madarsa 

320650003 Madhesh  Rautahat Paroha   Jamiya Salfiya Madrassa 

320140010 Madhesh  Rautahat Paroha   MADARSA HEDAYATUL MUSLEMEEN
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320140009 Madhesh  Rautahat Paroha   MADRASA ISLAMIA DARUL ULOOM

320830003 Madhesh  Rautahat Paroha   Samimul Olum Girl Madrassa Rampur Khap

320550001 Madhesh  Rautahat Paroha   Shree Mileat Pra Vi. Pokhariya Laukaha

320520017 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Abbdush Shakur Islamik Madharsa Bhesahi

320270002 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Adharbhut Vidyalaya Fatuha Harsaha

320520006 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Adharbhut Vidyalaya Khaira

320520001 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Adharbhut Vidyalaya Rangi

320890005 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Adharbhut Vidyalaya Santpur Do

320890001 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Anpurna Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320520008 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Bal Jyoti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320520009 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Bal Kalyan Samudayik Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320270003 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Bal Sadan Samudayik Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320940008 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Chetapunkaliya Adarsha Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320940010 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Dalit Adharbhut Vidyalaya Gamhariya

320940004 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Dalit Adharbhut Vidyalaya sitalpur

320270004 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Janata Adharbhut Vidyalaya fatuwa

320520013 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Ma Saraswati Adharbhut Vidyalaya Laxminiya

320940007 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Methur Paniya Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320940006 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Ram Janki Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320970004 Madhesh  Rautahat Phatuwa Bijayapur   Ymuna Koushalya Smriti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

320360001 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Bhagawati Pra Vi.Rajdevi   -02, Ruatahat

320110004 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Dalit Kanya  Pra Vi

320360004 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Jagdish Pra School Hagminiya Goth

320330044 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Jan Bhavna Pra. Vi. Mathatole Rajdevi   -06, Rauthat

320330037 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Janta Pra. Vi. Motipur Rajdevi   -1, Rautahat

320790003 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Pra. Vi Mohanpur 

320790001 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Pra. Vi. Katarwan

320640005 Madhesh  Rautahat Rajdevi   Shree Maa Sharde Pra. Vi. Mudwalawa

150810009 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Bhagawati Pra Vi

150160003 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Madrassa Darul Olum Muslim

150830002 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Panchayat Rajat Jayanti Pra V

150160007 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Pra V Belhi

150810002 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Ram Janaki Pra Vi patarahatole

150830003 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Shree Janata Ra. Pra. Vi.

150810006 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Shree National Durga Tara Basic School Malhaniyan-113

150160001 Madhesh  Saptari Balan Bihul       Sree Salhes Dalit ra. Pra Vi Belhi

151070003 Madhesh  Saptari Bishnupur       Ja Ma V Kankatta

150780005 Madhesh  Saptari Bishnupur       Pra V Khurhuriya Uttartole

150020002 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Basic School Bathanaha

150920005 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Basic School Sakhuwagoth

150410002 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Bihrailal Pra V

150020001 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Bp Ismaliya Pra V

150210005 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Islamiya Pra V Hariraha

151100001 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Janata Secondary School

150020004 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Janata Secondary School Kataiya Phattepur

150570001 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Pra V Balati

150090001 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Pra V Banaula  Ranjitpur
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150210003 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Pra V Bhutahi

150920007 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Pra V Laxanpatti

150410004 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Rajaji Pra V

151100002 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Rashtriya Primary School Hatail

150920004 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Sakhuwa Lakshanpatti Secondary School Mahuki Pathargada

150020003 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Saraswati Secondary School Aurahi

150570002 Madhesh  Saptari Dakneshwori   Secondary School Kabilasa  Madhuwani

150730005 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   BP Janta Basic School

150200001 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Bp Smarak Public Ma V

150560003 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Janata basic school Andipati

150200004 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Janata Ra. Pra. Vi. Dakshin Tole

150950007 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Kankalani Ma Vi Portaha

150730006 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Ma. Vi.  Madhawapur saptari-4

150560001 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Pra V Sakardahi

150550004 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Ra Pra V   Koriyani

150440006 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Ra.Ma.Ba.Agrawal Basic School

150420001 Madhesh  Saptari Hanumannagar Kankalini   Sarada Aadharbhut  V

150110002 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Adharbhut Bidyalaya 

150610004 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Bhagawati Pra Vi Kanchanpur

151120001 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Bhuvan Ma.Vi. Theliya

151030004 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Dihbar Ra Pra Vi Rupnagar

150340005 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Jamiya Eshlamiya Madrassa Ghoghanpur

150040003 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   La Na Ma V Bairwa

151120006 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Madarsha Mumtajul uloom

150080023 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Madarsha Muntawerul Islam

151030005 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Madrassa  Islamiya  Charkhiya

150040001 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Madrassa Kashimul Ulum Pra V Bairwa

150340007 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Madrassa Nijamiya Miftaul Ulam

150340002 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Mahendra Janta Ma Vi 

150930001 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Pra Vi Pipra purwa

151120005 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Ra Ja Pra V Gorpar Theliya

150340001 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Ra Pra Vi Jamuwa Ghoghanpur

150510001 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Rastriya Aadharbhut Bidhalay Jagatpur

151030002 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Shankar Secondary School

150080022 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Shree Birendrakeshari Khemraj Janata Basic School

151120002 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Shree Durga Basic School

151030001 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Shree Rastriya Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya

150110001 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Shree Rastriya Secondary School 

151030003 Madhesh  Saptari Kanchanroop   Sundari Pra V Raghunathpur

150490001 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Basic School Sarpa Kalyanpur

150590005 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Jan Jagriti Pra V Musharniya Bishanpur

150490002 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Janata Ma.Vi. Bhairoganj Belha

151080002 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Janata Pra. Vi. Siswa Belhi

151080005 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Jiwan Jyoti Bal Kalyan School

150890002 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Madrassa Fai Ui

150490006 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Madrassa Islamiya Dawatnagar Sarpa

150080005 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Madrassa Mohmadiya Darul Hadis Banarjhula
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150590006 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Madrassa Rahmaniya Birpur

150890007 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Pra V Pansera Dachinbari Tole

150640001 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Resham Ra.Pra. Vi. Khesharaha

150640002 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Shree  Aadharbhut Vidhalaya Khojpur

151080004 Madhesh  Saptari Khadak   Yuvajanjagriti Pra V Siswabelhi

150880005 Madhesh  Saptari Mahadeva       Pramosudh Gurukul School Pakari

150880003 Madhesh  Saptari Mahadeva       Shree  Sonara Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya

150790008 Madhesh  Saptari Rajbiraj   Madrassa Rahmaniya Darul Quran 

150230003 Madhesh  Saptari Rajbiraj   Mahabir Ma V

150660004 Madhesh  Saptari Rajbiraj   Radha Devi Koilu Singha Pra V

151020004 Madhesh  Saptari Rupani       Adarsha Saraswati Ra.pra. Lauwapar

151020003 Madhesh  Saptari Rupani       Budheshwari Adharbhut V Harirawa

150140002 Madhesh  Saptari Rupani       Madrassa Islamiya Talimul Kuran Basbiti

150140003 Madhesh  Saptari Rupani       Mukeshwarnath Pra V Basbiti

150470004 Madhesh  Saptari Surunga   Dalit Janata Adharbhut V Pokhariya

151130001 Madhesh  Saptari Surunga   Janata Adharbhut V Pramanpur

150810001 Madhesh  Saptari Surunga   Janata Adharbhut V Rampur

150060005 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Harihar Hari Na Prv Sadepar

150120002 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Pra V Ko Barsain Kushaha

150060001 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Pra V Mansapur

150060003 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Pra v sadaipar

150120009 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Rajaji Aa Vi

150660001 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Shree Indra Laxmi Narayan Singh (Rajput) Basic School

151140003 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Shree Public  Secondary School Launia Tilathi

151050003 Madhesh  Saptari Tilathi Koiladi       Shree RashtriyaPrimary School  Sakarpura Mukhiyatole Mukhiya Tole

150720001 Madhesh  Saptari Tirahut       Saraswati Janta Secondary School Lohajara

150720006 Madhesh  Saptari Tirahut       Shree Rastraya Pra. Vi

151150002 Madhesh  Saptari Tirahut       Shree Rastriya Primary School

190080004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Basudev Pra V

190020001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   harinandan sakuntala Pra V Arnaha

190020015 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Kaka Anoupacharik School

190970001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Mahadev Janata Pra V

190080002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Pra V Laxmipur

190080003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Ram Sakhi Mohit Singh Janta Ma V

190010003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Shree Sita Ramanand Prathmik School 

190020010 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Sitalamai Pra V Arnaha

190010002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Balara   Sitaram Basic School

190990013 Madhesh  Sarlahi Barahathawa   Madarasha Hafije Millata Basawariya

190100021 Madhesh  Sarlahi Barahathawa   Madarasha Nuriya Rajae Musatafa

190100044 Madhesh  Sarlahi Barahathawa   Madarsha Gausiya Faijane Raja

190100012 Madhesh  Sarlahi Barahathawa   Madrassa Jisane Raza Barahathwa

190910002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Barahathawa   Radha Krishna Janata secondary school

190460002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Barahathawa   Sarbajanik ramchandra Primary school

190190002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Basbariya       Pra Vi Bhawanipur

190260004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Basbariya       Sukhdev Sahadev Pra Vi

190600002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Janata Pra Vi

190090006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Madarsha Rahmaniya Nurul Islam
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190930012 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Madrassa Rijviya Phalahul Musalemin

190090001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Pra V Baraudhoran

190090003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Pra V Pakarigoth

190930003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Public Pra V

190090004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Rastriya Adharbhut School Bara Udhoran

190120001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Samajik Adhar Bhut School

190120003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Bishnu       Samudayik Pra Vi

190740008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Janta Pra V Mohanganj

190200005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Madarasha Nuriya Faijane Raja

191000006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Madarsa Gausiya Rajaul Olum

190740009 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Madrassa Islamiya

191000003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Madrassa Nuriya Rijbiya F Olum

190740005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Pra V Mohangunj

190740001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Pra V Sakhuaaba

190200001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Rambilas Pra V

190740006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Shivan Funiya Devi Janta Secondary School, Pipara, Nokailwa

191000001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Shree Aadharbhut Vidhyalay Tribhuwannagar Shekhtol

190200002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Shree Jaldhar Kamaldev Model Secondary School

190740002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Brahmapuri       Shree Madhur Kunti Maya Secondary School, Padariya

190980006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chakraghatta       Madarasha Esalamiya Hedhaytula Musalemin

190040009 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chakraghatta       Madarsha Rajaye Habib

190140002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chakraghatta       Pra V Beli Nazar

190210005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Chitragupta Samudayik Basic School

190050004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Durga Khobhari Janata Secondary

190540008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Hari Darbi Krishna Basic School

190050013 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Madarasha Gaushiya Birta Bajar Babarganj

190670012 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Madarsha Rahmaniya Gulsane raza  Chandranagar-1 kisanpur

190050002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Ram Janta Basic School Barkurwa

190050003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Shankar Singh Chandrawati Sarbajanik Basic School

190210003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Chandranagar       Utpidit Samudaya Basic School

190370005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Dhankaul       Madrassa Rajaya Mustafa,Dhankaul Pachbari

190370002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Dhankaul       Pra V Harakthawa

190620001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Dhankaul       Shree Sarda janta Pra V Mahinathpur

190150005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita    Abdahsiya Basic School Belba Jabdi

190940004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Bhagwati Pra V Manaharwa

190940002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Bho Ka Ja Basic School

190850001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Janata Basic School Rohuwa

190940003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Janata Pra Vi, Madhopur

190150006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Janta Basic School 

190610009 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Madarassa Amjadiya Noorul Uloom

190340004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Madarassa Islamia Rijbiya

190820005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Madarsa Merajula Ooluma Godaita-5, Ramban, sarlahi

190060008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Madarsh Amjadiya Gulsane Raja

190610008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Madrassa Islamiya

190340008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Madrassa Jameya Hanphiya Miyatol

190150010 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Madrassa Rahmaniya Jeyaul Ilam

190340002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Nathuni Bijay Basic Scool Pathsala
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190610001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Pra V Madhubani

190170004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Sa Pra V Simra Bhagawatipur

190820001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Godaita   Sarwajanik Pra V

190400026 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Grihini Ma Vi, sukhepokari

190400025 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Madarasa Faijane Ala Hajarat

190400043 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Madarsa Rijwiya Garib Nawaz, Parta Tole, Harion-7

190400040 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Madarsha  Nuriya Kamrul Olum, Balganga Harion-11

190400032 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Madarsha Gausul Bara Balganga

190900008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Madarsha Islamiya Sasapur, Ganeschok, Harion- 4

190400039 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Madrasa Phaijane Garib Nawaz Taiwanchok Harion- 10

190900003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Harion   Rambahadur Pulami Basic School

190380007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripur   Jana Kalyan Pra V

190380010 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripur   Madarasha Ishalamiya Haripur

190580006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripur   Madrassa Eman Ahamda Raja Hripur 5 Majurwa

190580005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripur   Madrassa Noori Barkati

190300003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripur   Madrassa Rahmaniya Gausiya

190110004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripurwa   Faijul Ulum Madrassa Basantapur

190110005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripurwa   Kanya Pra V Basantpur-7,Haripurwa-8

190390006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripurwa   Madrasa Nuriya Razvia Faize Mustfa

190110007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripurwa   Madrassa Sabriya Madina Tul Ulum

190390004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Haripurwa   Shree Dalit Janata Primary School

190430011 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur    Janata Basic School Khoriya Tole

190180018 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Anandamarga Gurukul Bidhyashram

190350007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Gaurishankar Basic School

190350001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Janata Basic School

190130002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Janata Basic School

190180005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Janata Basic School     

190130001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Janata Basic School Karmohan

190350002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Janta Secondary School

190350006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Janta Secondary School 

190180019 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Madrassa Hanfiya Faijul Islam

190430027 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Muslim Kanya Madrassa

190430008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Nareshkhor Basic School

190430013 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Navayugjanata Basic School

190490003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Nepal Rastriya Janta Secondary School

190180002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Pokharia Basic School

190180007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Rastriya Basic School Raitrkhor

190180009 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Sagarnath Basic School

190490005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Setidevi Basic School

190490004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ishworpur   Sidheshwari Basic School

190480005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Kabilasi   Janata Adharbhut school Kabilasi 8 kabilasi

190450001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Kabilasi   Shree Janta Adharbhut School,Kabilasi-3,Sarlahi

190760003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Lalbandi   Indrawati Janata Pra. Vi. Kataharbot

190770006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Lalbandi   Janata Pra Vi. Setibhir

190760007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Lalbandi   Ma V Tinghare

190760009 Madhesh  Sarlahi Lalbandi   Pra V Parwanipur

190440006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Lalbandi   Shishu Kalyan Janta Ma V
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190840003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Lalbandi   Suryodaya Pra V

190640005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa    Basic school 

190640009 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa    Basic School  mandir

190640031 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa    Ram Smudayik Basic School

190330001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Basic School 

190640001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Basic School 

190640007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Basic School Dalit Tol 

190640006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Basic School masjid Tole

190330007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Devnarayan basic school

190640014 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Jilaniya Basic school

190330009 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Madarasha Esalamiya Shano Palsi

190640036 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Madarsas Islamiya Rijbiya 

190530008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Madarsha Ainul Olum

190700005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Madrassa Faujane Mustafa thulo musaili

190530007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Madrassa Jame Atul Banatul Momenath Jalsa Road

190330004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Maistan Janta basic school

190330005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Sahid Dinesh Basic School

190640010 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Shreemati Krishnadevi Janta Secondary School

190330002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Shreemati Laxmi Devi Janata secondary school

190530002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Malangwa   Utpidit Dalit Basic School

190470002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Parsa       Basic school 

190470010 Madhesh  Sarlahi Parsa       Basubal Basic School

190750006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Parsa       Madarasha Gulshane Bagadadh Parsha

190880011 Madhesh  Sarlahi Parsa       Madrassa Rajbiya Samsiya Jiyaoul Olum

190750002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Parsa       Public Secondary School

190470001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Parsa       Shree Basic School 

190720001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Parsa       Shree Secondary School Narayanpur

190510012 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Bachu Maheswori Par Vi

190950001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Bagmati Secondary School

190510006 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Hirmat Sa Pra V

190830002 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Janata Pra V

190950003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Manushmara Pashchim Primary School

190320003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Pra V Birta Tole

190510003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Pra V Inerwa

190510001 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Pra V Moglaha

190510004 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Pra Vi Dhurwa Chhatauna

190510007 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Ramnarayan Sa Pra V Khairba

190830003 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Samudayik Pra V Dhobi Tole

190510008 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Sudha Krishna Adharbhut Vidyalaya

190510005 Madhesh  Sarlahi Ramnagar       Sunita Arbind Secondary School

160700008 Madhesh  Siraha Arnama       Madarsa Husainia Islamia Arabia Magarabi Mohalla

160700009 Madhesh  Siraha Arnama       Madarsa Islamiya Darul Uloom Mahanaur

160010019 Madhesh  Siraha Arnama       madarsa sultaniya budhiyachap

160700002 Madhesh  Siraha Arnama       Madrasa Miftahul Uloom Shumali Mohalla Mahanour

160440003 Madhesh  Siraha Aurahi       Aa Vi Harkatti

160480012 Madhesh  Siraha Aurahi       Madarsa Ahale Sunnat Nurool Islam Siddiki Itatar

161070008 Madhesh  Siraha Aurahi       Madrasa Darul Uloom Ahle Sunnat Garib Nawaz
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160860005 Madhesh  Siraha Aurahi       Rajdevi Aa Vi Khajanpur

160530004 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Aa Vi Kachanari

160510001 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Aa Vi Kadmaha

160500001 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Aa Vi Sripur

161050006 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Baraki Dalit Aa Vi Sohapur

160530008 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Jan Kalyan Aa Vi Kachanari

160530002 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Janta Aa Vi Gadgama

160510002 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Janta Aa Vi Govindapur

160510010 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Janta Aa Vi Jijhaul

161050012 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Madarsa Hanfiya Ahalesunnat Gulshane Madina

160500003 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Madrasa Islahul Moslimin Khoksi

160510007 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Narsingh Aa Vi Jijhaul

160090006 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Pabitri Devi Jibachh Yadav Aa Vi Bariyarpatti

160530003 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Ram Janaki Aa Vi Nargi

160510005 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Rastriya Aa Vi Kajara

160530007 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Saraswati Aa Vi Badahari

160530001 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Saraswati Aa Vi Gadgama

160530006 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Shankar Aa Vi Naragi

160510011 Madhesh  Siraha Bariyarpatti       Shivashakti Aa Vi Kajara

160450001 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aa Vi Abhaynagar

160150004 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aa Vi Bhagwanpur

160450006 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aa Vi Gairsha

160810002 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aa Vi Gamhariya

160450003 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aa Vi Mariktol

160450005 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aa Vi Padaul

160450004 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aa Vi Thadi

160150002 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Aadharbhut Vidyalay Sinuriya

160150001 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Bala Sundari Ma Vi Bhagawanpur

160450007 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Hanuman Prasad Sharda Secondary School Inarwa

160810001 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Janta Aa Vi Nahara

160450011 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Janta Rastriya Aa Vi Inarwa

160150010 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Maa Bhagawati Globle B S

160810008 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Madarsa Islamiya Gausool Uloom Gamhariya

160810009 Madhesh  Siraha Bhagawanpur       Sunair Mai Janta Aa Vi Nahara

160300003 Madhesh  Siraha Dhangadhimai   Basic School 

160300014 Madhesh  Siraha Dhangadhimai   Jabda Budhha Shiksha Niketan

160220010 Madhesh  Siraha Dhangadhimai   Janaekta Salhesh Aa Vi Mainamaini Chattan

160220008 Madhesh  Siraha Dhangadhimai   Janajagriti Aa Vi Bhorleni

160170003 Madhesh  Siraha Dhangadhimai   Janta Aa Vi Bakhar

160300011 Madhesh  Siraha Dhangadhimai   Janta Aa Vi Nainpur Sonapur

160130002 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Aa Vi Jaynagar Dhokre

160040002 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Basic School Aashopur Balkawa

160330004 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Basic School Balirajpur

160130001 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Basic School Haripur

160030030 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Bishnu ECD Golbazar

160260013 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Hanuman ECD Danda Golbazar

160640001 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Janasamuh Basic School Gurudham
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160130004 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Janta Aa Vi Betauna

160040008 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Janta Basic School Aashopur Balkawa

160250003 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Janta Basic School Chandralalpur

160030003 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Kabir Basic School Asanpur

160330006 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Keshav ECD

160330008 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   MADARSA AHALE SUNNAT TAJDARE MADINA GOLBAZAR

160260004 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   MADARSA RAHAMANIA AL SALFIA GOVINDPUR

160040007 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Madrassa Jameatul Wanat Kanya Pathashala Balkawa Bazar

160030032 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Pratibha ECD Golbazar

160030031 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Ramjanaki ECD Golbazar

160640004 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Secondary School Gurudham

160260015 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Sewa ECD

160030004 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Shramik Aa Vi Asanpur Nipane

160260010 Madhesh  Siraha Golbazar   Suryamukhi ECD

160110002 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Belahakatti

160190001 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Bhokraha

160020004 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Bhokraha Arnama

160270001 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Chatari

160280002 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Chikana Bhokraha

160280001 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Dhaniyapatti

160020002 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Koyalpur

160730002 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Majhauliya

160320004 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Piluwaha

160780001 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Rampura

160020003 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Sanchiraiya

160110001 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Aa Vi Tilasi Belaha

160270006 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Dahu Madrasa Samse Millat

160730004 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Darul Oloom Anware Mustafa

160780002 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Gopal Saryug Nayak Janata Ma Vi Bhediya

160270007 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Jamiya Razaqiya Samshool Uloom

160320003 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Janta Aa Vi Dumari

160210001 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Janta Aa Vi Mahuliya

160540004 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Janta Aa Vi Prachilwa

160320001 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Janta Aa Vi Simaltoki

160210002 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Ma Vi Bishnupur Dadaul

160020005 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarasa Darut Tohid Bhokraha Arnama

160470006 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarsa Ataye Mustapha

160470008 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarsa Darut Tauhid Alsalfiya

160210007 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarsa Gausiya Samsul Oloom

160280003 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarsa Gulshaneraja

160470004 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarsa Islabul Muslamin Al Salphiya

160470003 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarsa Islahul Muslemin Alsalfiya

160020008 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madarsa Razwiya

160270002 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madrasa Garib Nawaz

160110004 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Madrassa Najmul Hoda Al Salphiya Belaha

160540003 Madhesh  Siraha Kalyanpur   Ram Dulari Ma Vi Kalyanpur

160070003 Madhesh  Siraha Karjanha   Aadhar Bhut  Vi Badaharamal
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160560012 Madhesh  Siraha Karjanha   Darul ulam Rajara mustafa madarssa manharwa

160550004 Madhesh  Siraha Karjanha   Janahit Aa Vi Premnagar

160380002 Madhesh  Siraha Karjanha   Janamukhi Aa Vi Gautari

160560002 Madhesh  Siraha Karjanha   Janta Aa Vi Bagaha

160100003 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Aa Vi Bastipur

160310010 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Aa Vi Betha Khola

160180001 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Aa Vi Bhawanipur Kalabanjar

160230002 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Aa Vi Harinagara

161010002 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Aa Vi Kataha

160360002 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Aa. Vi. Tilebona

160400004 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Aadharbhoot Vidyalay Mainatar

160100015 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   BISMILA ADHARBHUT VIDYALAY

160100002 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Janata Aa Vi Ghaletol

160390003 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Janta Aa  Vi  Yadavtole

161010003 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Janta Secondary School Sonamati Gadha

160310004 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Khutti Basic School

160840003 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Ma. Vi. Padariya Tharutol

160630044 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madarsa Darul Uloom Hanfiya Asharafiya

160630045 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madarsa Gausiya Faijul Oloom

160140012 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madarsa Gulsane Madina Lahan

160140013 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madarsa Hanfiya Barkatiya

160630077 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madarsa Ismailiya Barkatiya

160630046 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madarsa Madinatool Oloom

160140014 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madrasa Hanafiya Rajabiya Lahan

160140008 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madrassa Hanfiya Gausiya Shobhapur

160140007 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Madrassa Hanfiya Mohammad Reja Shobhapur

160630043 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Nawakali Aa Vi Baluwatol

160980006 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Panchunath Aa Vi Siswani

160140009 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Rajdevi Aa Vi Shobhapur

160100006 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Saraswati Aa Vi Saraswati

160360004 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Saraswati Aa. Vi. Gadhiya

160630007 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Secondary School Lahan Goth

160360007 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Shahid Ramesh Mahato Aa. Vi. Gadha

160360001 Madhesh  Siraha Lahan   Yuwa Aa. Vi. Kadariya

160870008 Madhesh  Siraha Laxmipur Patari       Madrasa Islamia Pokharbhinda

160570019 Madhesh  Siraha Laxmipur Patari       Madrasa Mazharul Uloom Al Salafiya Kharukyahi

160990006 Madhesh  Siraha Laxmipur Patari       Madrassa Rajbiya Salokhari

160570012 Madhesh  Siraha Laxmipur Patari       Mahad Al Banat Al Salihat Kanya Biddalay  Kharukyahi

160900005 Madhesh  Siraha Mirchaiya   AA Vi Kuthanma

160340005 Madhesh  Siraha Mirchaiya   Deurali Aa Vi Ghurmi

160710007 Madhesh  Siraha Mirchaiya   Madarsa Nuriya Samsul Oloom

160820002 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Aa Vi Naraha

160240015 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Basic School Khoriya

160080008 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Dinabhadri Basic School Barchhawa

160080001 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Janta Aa Vi Lalbhitiya

160290002 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Janta Aa Vi Tilasi Devipur

160240003 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Janta Basic School Khoriya Batarahi
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160240016 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Madrasa Mohamdiya Islamiya Khoriya

160080003 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Madrassa Islamiya Khoriya

160240002 Madhesh  Siraha Naraha       Sharan Ma Vi Panbari

160830007 Madhesh  Siraha Navarajpur       Hajari Mata Aa Vi Navarajpur

160830001 Madhesh  Siraha Navarajpur       Jyoti Aa Vi Devnagar

160740008 Madhesh  Siraha Navarajpur       Shivashakti Aa Vi Fulbariya

161020003 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Basic School Betaha Jagatpur

160460001 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Basic School Itaharwa

160690001 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Basic School Kariyani

160770002 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Basic School Latiyahi

160690006 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Basic School Mahadewa

161020002 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Basic School Patna

160460007 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Farukiya Hanfiya Madarsa

160770005 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Goraiya Basic School Bhaur Kataiya

160770001 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Janata Secondary School Mauwahi

160690011 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Krishna Basic School

161020005 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Kushama Basic School Sothiyain

161020001 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Manelal Janta Secondary School Sothiyain

160460005 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Ram Basic School Maheshwari

160920003 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Rastriya Basic School Khairbona

160920002 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Rastriya Basic School Sakhuwa

160690005 Madhesh  Siraha Sakhuwanankarkatti       Shahid Pramod Smriti Basic School Mirjapur

161030002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Budhaura

160940002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Chharrapatti

160940001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Gamhariya Katti

160970005 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Karagar

160970015 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Kathkolwa Basbitta

160610003 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Kattitol

160620001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Lagadigoth Pipratol

160620003 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Lagadigotha

160970002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Mahisautha

160420003 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Padampur

160680003 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Paterwa

160930005 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Sadaytole

160610001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Sikajyoti

160420004 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aa Vi Sundarpur Narahiya

160970020 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Aadharbhut Vidyalay

160970047 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Al Madarsa Tul Muhammadia Tus Salafiah

160970036 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Al Mahadul Islamiya Madarsa

160970024 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Bahira Ma Vi Siraha

160970019 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Bal Mandir Ma Vi Siraha

160680004 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Brajamohan Jhabburam Janta Ma Vi Madar

161030001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Chandra Narayan Yadav Aa Vi Sukhachaina

161030004 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Dalit Deep Aa Vi Sukhachaina

160420005 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Dalit Uthan Aa Vi Thenghi

160970007 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Daruttaleem Wattarbiyat Ramaul

160970022 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Jamia Husainia Miftahul Uloom Ramaul
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160410003 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Auraha

160680001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Bordertol

160410002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Hakpara

160650002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Itari Laxminiya

160930001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Jogiya

160620002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Laxminiya Maliyatol

160580002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Nawatoli

160970037 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Aa Vi Thenghi

160650003 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Ma Vi Laxminiya Bhajanaha

160750001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Janta Ma Vi Phulbariya

160970014 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Kanya Aadharbhut Vidyalay

160680002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Lalji Shakuntala Ma Vi Madar

160970017 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Laxmi Narayan Aa Vi Siraha

160610002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Ma Vi Lagadi Gadiyani

160930003 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Ma Vi Sanhaitha

160970008 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Ma. Vi. Ramaul Makhanaha (Manpur)

160610004 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Madarsa Darul Uloom Qasmi Barkati Lagdi Gadiyani

160680007 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Madarsa Faizul Uloom Al Salfia Madar

160610010 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Madarsa Falahul Moslamin

160680008 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Madarsa Mohamadia Asalphiya Madar

160970018 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Madrasa Arabia Makhzanul Uloom Salfia

160970035 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Madrassa Islamiya Gulshane Madina

160970032 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Nagendra Ganga Gohiwar Aa Vi Nawakatol

160420002 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Samaj Sewa Aa Vi Musaharitol

160580001 Madhesh  Siraha Siraha   Tileshwori Aa Vi Khirauna

160790002 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Aa Vi Baishakha

160120005 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Aa Vi Balahi

160960004 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Aa Vi Ladknaha

161080001 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Aa Vi Pipal Chowk Vidyanagar

160790001 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Aa Vi Shivnagar Uttarbari

160120001 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Bal Kalyan Aa Vi Balahi

160120002 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   HANSARAJ SANJHADEVI YADAV AA VI LANGURWA BALAHI

161040003 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Janajagriti Aa Vi Dahipaudi

160960003 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Janakalyan Aa Vi Kharahitol

160120003 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Janakalyan Aa Vi Langurwa Balahi

161040001 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Janta Aa Vi Lalasahiya

160520003 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Janta Aa Vi Pokhariya Kabilasi

160520001 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Janta Chetharu Jeetan Ma Vi Kabilasi

161040002 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Janta Ma Vi Dahipaudi

161080004 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Madarsa Faijul Uloom

161040018 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Madarsa Samsul Oloom

160520002 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Mahadev Aa Vi Silorwa

160120004 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Rajai Janak Lal Ma Vi Balahi

161040008 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Ram Janaki Aa Vi Mahadewa Sukhipur

160600001 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Sur Aa Vi Kushaha Laxminiya

161080006 Madhesh  Siraha Sukhipur   Tameer Madarsa Jagatpur

690700002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Bannigadhi Jayagadh       Barada balbikash kendr
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690370002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Bannigadhi Jayagadh       Dipendra Balbikash kendr

690190008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Bannigadhi Jayagadh       Kalika Balbikash Kendr

690370005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Bannigadhi Jayagadh       Kalika Basic School

690280003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Bannigadhi Jayagadh       Pawan Balbikasa Kendra

690280004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Bannigadhi Jayagadh       Tripura balbikash kendr

690670012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Barkana Babike

690450002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Devkanya Basic School

690670007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Dhanajyoti Basic School

690660003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Dhruba Tara Ba.Bi.Ke

690660015 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Gyanjyoti Babike

690660005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Janata Basic School 

690660012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Kalika  Babike

690450005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Kalika Basic School

690670009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Kalika Chaukhumi Babike

690450006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Karmalok Pra V

690480002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Laxmi Basic School

690660009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Masta Bandali Basic School

690560007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Nagatola Babike

690270007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Nawakiran Babike

690660010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Nawdurga Basic School

690670014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Ranagau Basic School

690660001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Saraswati Basic School

690660008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       shiromani Lekhanath Secondary School

690560008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Suryodaya Babike

690450019 Sudurpashchim  Achham Chaurpati       Thuladhunga Balbikas  kendra

690210015 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Adarsha Balbikas Kendra

690240008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Bishwosarswati Basic School

690300014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Gyanadep Bbk

690740001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Kageshwori Pra V Bhirmod

690300010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Malika Pra V

690740009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Nawadurga Balbikas Kendra

690300006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Pustika Basic School

690260010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Samajkalyan Bal Bikash Kendra

690300008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Dhakari       Sishu Sudhar Pra V Bagbete

690070006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Bhawani Devi Basic School

690070015 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Buddhi Basic School

690490004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Gauramaheshwar Basic School

690110004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Gautam Buddha Basic School

690490003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Himalaya Basic School

690140003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Jalpa Devi Basic School

690110002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Kalika Basic School

690410009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Kalika Basic School

690040022 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Laliguras Balbikas Kendra

690410003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Matri Sishu Basic School

690070014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Navadurga Basic School

690140006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Saraswati Basic School

690640007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Kamalbazar   Sundevi Basic School
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690470010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Balutthan Bal Bikash Kendra

690420007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Budhiganga Bal Bikash Kendra

690470011 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Chetana Bal Bikash Kendra

690470020 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Chimesal Bal Bikash Kendra

690540005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Dhumra Lochani Basic School

690050015 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Jananijanmabhumi Bal Bikas Kendra

690320008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Jivanjyoti Bal Bikash Kendra

690350012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Kailash Balbikash Kendra Kalagaun Roll

690540003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Kali Bal Bikash Kendra

690470016 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Loktantrik Bal Bikash Kendra

690420006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Madan Aashrit Bal Bikash Kendra

690540007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Mangala Basic School

690350001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Nawa Prabhat Basic School

690540006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Saraswati Balbikash Kendra

690050008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Saraswati Basic School

690350009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Thadagada Bal Bikash Kendra

690030006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mangalsen   Thatikhand Bal Bikash Kendra

690130006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mellekh       Bal Bikash Basic School

690290003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mellekh       Kal Bhairab Basic School

690290008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mellekh       Laligurash Ba Bi ke

690290004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Mellekh       Nawa Durga Basic School

690360007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Badhimalika Basic School

690120007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Bhairab Nath Basic School

690380014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Chetana Basic School

690380005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Ganapath Basic School

690710005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Jalpa Devi Basic School

690440004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Jalpa Devi Basic School

690380007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Jana Kalyan Basic School

690710011 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Janajyoti Basic School

690710004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Janapriya Basic School

690410011 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Janata Basic School

690360009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Kalika Bbk

690410012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Khapardevi Kevalkanda Bbk

690120009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Madan Ashrit Basic School

690410013 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Mahakalika Bbk

690440006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Mastadev Basic School

690570001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Nawa Dev Basic School

690380015 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Nawadhurga Basic School

690570010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Pabitra Basic School

690120005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Pancha Dewal Basic School

690120001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Purna Basic School

690440010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Ranichaur Bbk

690710006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Saraswati Basic School

690360005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Saraswati Basic School

690440009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Panchadewal Binayak   Shidanath Bbk

690590006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Badimalika basic school

690180002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Bal Jyoti Basic School
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690180003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Bal Kalyan Basic School 

690630007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Bal Kalyan besic school  

690100007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Balkalyan Basic School

690460005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Bandali Basic School

690630002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Barmasthan  Basic School

690630008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Garud  basic school

690680004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Gupta Devi  Basic School

690060005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Jana Jagriti Basic School

690100012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Janakalyan  Basic School

690590001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Kailasheshwor Basic School

690630011 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       kalika Bbk

690460004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Kalika Devi Basic school

690590002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Kalika Devi Basic School 

690100004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Karneswori besic school

690100010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       kopila Ba Bk

690060002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Krishna Basic School

690060008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Laxmi Basic School

690630010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Mandakini Basic School

690460003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Mastamandu Basic School

690460002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nanda Devi   Basic school

690060003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nanda Kali Basic School

690680006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nanda Mata  Basic School

690060001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nawadurga Basic School 

690590012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nawadurga Pra V

690590014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nawajoyti Pra V

690590009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nilakantha  secondary school

690630001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Nilkamal basic School

690060010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Pashupati  basic school

690180004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Pingladevi Babike

690100001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Pudu Basic School

690590011 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Sadegada Pra V

690100006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Shyamsundar besic school

690680001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       Simkhet Pra V

690100008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Ramaroshan       sirjanshil Babika

690010003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Bhagawati Basic School

690390002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Bhanodaya basic school

690610006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Bp Smriti basic school

690250001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Ganga Basic school

690020009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Goraknath Bbk

690200001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Hansbahini Secondary School

690170003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Jagadamba basic school

690610008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Jalpadevi bbk

690010002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Janata Basic School

690650001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Janata basic school

690650014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Janjagriti basic school

690200005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Kailash basic school

690200002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Kalika basic school
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690200006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Mahakali basic school

690530008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   namuna bbk

690250006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Nawa Durga basic school

690170001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Prithvi basic school

690390004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Saileshwori basic school

690650004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Saraswati Basic School

690610007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Saraswati basic school

690200007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Shanti basic school

690020001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Shiva Shakti basic school

690250003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Thanti basic school

690150011 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Tripura Sundari basic school

690250002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Tripura Sundari basic school

690020002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Sanfebagar   Vaidyanath Ved Vidyashram Basic school

690720003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Bageshwori basic school

690230001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Baikuntheshwari Basic School

690090011 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Balkalyan Basic School

690090008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Baluthan Pra V

690720009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Bandali Pra V

690580012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Bandevi Balbikashkendra

690580009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Bhairab Basic School

690730016 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Biddyajyoti Pra V

690090014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Bijaya Pra V

690090017 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Bindabasini Babike

690090004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Bindhybasini Ma V

690580006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Buddha Shanti Pra V

690600002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Dhrubatara Basic School

690720005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Himalaya Shankar Pra V

690230009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Jalpadevi Balbikash Kendra

690580005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Janajyoti Basic School

690730008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Janajyoti Bbk

690580003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Janapriya Basic School

690090018 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Janasewa Bbk

690730005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Janata Basic School

690090007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Janata Community Basic School

690230003 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Jivan Kala Basic School

690730010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Jivansil Bbk

690230005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Kalika Basic School

690510005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Kalika Pra V

690730001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Kalikeshwori  Ma Vi

690600014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Kalikeshwory Basic School

690600009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Kameswori Ma V

690090009 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Lalihurash Balbikash Kendra

690510006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Laxminiwash Basic School

690230002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Maha Laxmi Aa bi

690730004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Maha Laxmi Pra V

690090005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Mahamandir Ni Ma V

690720014 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Naukhama Bbk
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690720010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Naukhama Pra V

690600006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Nawa Durga Bbk

690510004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Nawadurga Basic School

690730006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Nepal Rastriya aadharbhut school

690600007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Nepal Rastriya Pra V

690090006 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Purushotam Ramchandra Ni Ma V

690090012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Puspanjali Basic School

690600005 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Saraswati Bbk

690580007 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Shanti Srijana Basic School

690580010 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Shrijanshil Balbikas Kendra

690730013 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Sraswati Basic School

690720002 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Sundara Basic School

690720004 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Tosi Secondary School

690230012 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Tripurasundari Bal Bikas Kendra

690720008 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Tripurasundari Bbk

690720001 Sudurpashchim  Achham Turmakhad       Tripureswori Basic School

740130008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Betal Pra V

740420004 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Bhumiraj Adharbhut Vidyalaya

740420005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Bhumiraj Pra V

740120001 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Bhumiraj Secondary School

740120007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Chanairaj Balbikash Kendra

740140006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Chanairaj Basic School

740140008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Gadai Raj Pra V

740100023 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Hunai Nath Pra V

740140011 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Janchetana Pra V

740420001 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Kaileshwor Pra V

740140009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Kedar Pra V

740420008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Khodamnath Pra V

740130003 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Latainath Galinath Pra V

740130009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Latainath Pra V

740140007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Latainath Pra V

740030018 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Latinath Bal Bikash Kendra

740100025 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Panchakoti Pra V Latkali

740590005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Pra V Lek

740030015 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Samaiji Balbikash Kendra

740140003 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Dogadakedar       Sarswoti Pra V

740490004 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Bhawanisthan Pra V

740490008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Bhumiraj Basic School

740350006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Chandanpur Basic School

740490005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Jana Chetana Pra V

740490007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Kedar Basic School

740070006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Navjyoti Basic School

740390007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Netra Jyoti Basic School

740350005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Shiva Shankar Pra V

740350008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Siddeshwor Basic School

740450006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Sunaula Basic School

740520007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Melauli   Sunilpur Basic School
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740270005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Patan   Chaturbhuj Pra V

740550005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Patan   Siddha Sigash Pra V

740440011 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Patan   Sonpur Basic School 

740320009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Ammarjyoti Pra V

740080007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Beureshwor Aa V Rapana

740610005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Bhagwati Basic School, PuNaPa-9 Gabarjal, Baitadi

740410010 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Bhumiraj Basic School, PuNaPa-3, Salleban, Baitadi

740330007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Dadameta Basic School

740070011 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   DATTATREYA RATASILA TRIBENIDHAM GURUKUL

740320007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Deep Jyoti Basic School

740610003 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Delaseni Pra V

740410003 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   DURGA BASIC SCHOOL

740040005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Durga Basic school

740360009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Galinath Aa V

740360004 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Galinath Basic School, PuNaPa -8 Lamuni, Baitadi

740410004 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Gauri Kanya Basic School

740080010 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Gauri Shankar Pra V

740290009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Gopha ba bi k

740330010 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Gyan Batika Pra V

740290006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Jana Chetana Basic School, PuNaPa-7, Kotila

740320010 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Janjoyti Adhar  V

740040008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Janjyoti Aa V

740080009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Janjyoti Basic School, PuNapa-6 Khadayatgaun

740320006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Kad Mahadev Aa V

740080006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Kailash Aa V

740320008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Kailash Basic school

740250006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Kamal Balbikash Kendra Garshya, Hat

740410005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Kot Muni Pra V

740250004 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Latainath Balbikash Kendra, PuNaPa-1, Kopikhet

740290004 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Latainath Basic School Airgaun

740290002 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Mahadev Basic School

740040002 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   MAHADEV SECONDARY SCHOOL 

740040009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Mankamana Pra V

740070010 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   navajoti balbikash kendra 

740040001 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   PAHARAUL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

740080005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Pancha Kanya Aa V

740360005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Ratan Basic

740060005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Rauleshwar Secondary school

740330002 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   SAMAIJEE BASIC SCHOOL

740360006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Samaji Pra V

740040006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Saraswati basic school

740040004 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Shiva Parwati  Basic school

740320005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Sunjuni Basic School, PuNaPa-5, Salkatai, Baitadi

740330009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Purchaudi   Tirpur Basic School PuNaPa-2, Borigaun, Baitadi

740630013 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Shivanath       JANKALYAN PRIMARY SCHOOL

740630011 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Shivanath       Rauleshor Pra V

740630009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Shivanath       Shankarpur Aa Bi
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740500009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Shivanath       SHREE BHUMIRAJ COMMUNITY BASIC SCHOOL PHATKEDHUNGA

740630005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Shivanath       SHREE KAILPAL BASIC SCHOOL (1-5) KHAKALAI

740340007 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Shivanath       SHREE RAJPUR BASIC SCHOOL (1-3) SAUGADA

740500015 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Shivanath       SHREE TRIBENI BASIC SCHOOL (1-3) TUDI

740540012 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Sigas       Baljyoti Bal Bikas Kendra

740190009 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Sigas       Kailpal Basic  School

740190008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Sigas       Sunrise Basic (1-5) School

740510006 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Surnaya       Bhumiraj basic school surnaya 6 pipaladhar

740510005 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Surnaya       Kedar basic school surnaya 6 barayalgada

740460008 Sudurpashchim  Baitadi Surnaya       Siddhanath basic school Kaksyali Baitadi

680220016 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Bal Bikash Pra V

680080020 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Bal Bikash Pra V

680220019 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Balnamuna Pra V

680020025 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Bhagwati Balbikash Kendra

680220002 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Bhairab Aa V

680080011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Chandra Secondry School

680210011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Dadabag Pra V

680130012 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Deep Jyoti Pra V

680130018 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Deviwshari Pra V

680220020 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Dolari Pra V

680080016 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Dolari Pra V

680220003 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   HarisChandra Aa V, Bungal

680220018 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Himalaya Pra V

680130013 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Jana Jagriti Pra V

680380003 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Kanya Ma V, Bungal

680220008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Kedar Aa  V

680210015 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Latinath Pra V

680220014 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Mahadev Aa  V

680080008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Parwati Basic School

680380011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Pashupati Pra V

680220004 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Saligram Aa  V

680080014 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Shiva Pra V

680130004 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Sitaram Ma V, Bungal

680080004 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Suljan Basic School

680210014 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Suljan Pra V

680080006 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Surma Devi Basic School

680080009 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Bungal   Suryodaya Pra V

680050003 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Banimasta Basic School

680050004 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Bhagawati basic school 

680320006 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Bhairab Basic School

680320008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Dada Bagh basic school 

680170008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Jana Jagriti Basic School

680050002 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Janata Basic School

680050009 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Khapar Dev Basic School

680170005 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Laxmi Basic School

680170006 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Santoshi Basic School

680170012 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Shivashakti Basic School
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680460010 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Chhabispathivera       Surma Balmandir basic school 

680420011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Durgathali       Kranadhar Basic School (1-5)

680280003 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Adarsha Pra V

680280002 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Bhairab Basic School

680280006 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Bhawani  Basic School

680060014 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Bhawani Pra V

680280007 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Durga Bhawani Pra V

680430001 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Gandharva Pra V

680060015 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Jagnath Pra V

680430011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Janajyoti Balbikash Pra V

680280008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Kalika Pra V

680160007 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Mudtindev Pra V

680430009 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Nabin Pra V

680060007 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Namuna Basic School

680060003 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Nanandev  basic school

680410005 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Jaya Prithvi   Nawadau Pra V

680020010 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Bathapali Primary School

680020011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Bathpali  Basic School

680390014 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Bhagawati Balbikas Primary School

680390008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Bhawani Pra V

680390018 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Bhawani Pra V

680010004 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Bhawani Secondary School

680030009 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Bhumidev Basic School

680020014 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Danda Bagh Pra V

680010013 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Ghanteshwar Basic School

680030007 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Kailash Bhawani Secondary School

680020004 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Kalish Pra V

680390013 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Kedar Pra V

680030017 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Latabagh Babike

680020009 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Mahadev Pra V

680390012 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Mahadev Pra V

680390010 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Mastadew Primary school Jub

680390016 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Namadeu Balbikash Primary School

680020001 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Namadev Pra V

680390011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Namadev Pra V

680390015 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Kedarsyun       Samaiji Bal Bikash School

680260005 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Khaptadchhanna       Shiva Shakti Basic School

680250008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Masta       Betal Kot Bhairab Pra V

680250001 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Masta       Dada Bagh Pra V

680250010 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Masta       Ghataldev Pra V

680250006 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Masta       Malika Pra V

680040008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Masta       Shree Bhawani Basic School Bhinmad

680040001 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Masta       Yuwa Barsa Basic School

680460006 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       Chadeshikhar basic schoo;

680110012 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       Danphepakha basic school

680110003 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       kalthum  basic school

680460007 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       Krishana Janajoti Basic School
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680110007 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       Krishna basic school

680460004 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       Namuna Balbikash basic school

680460008 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       Shiva Saraswati Basic school

680460005 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Surma       Surma Sarobar basic school

680090012 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Thalara       Dadabag Sishu Syahar Kendra

680090011 Sudurpashchim  Bajhang Thalara       Sarswati Babike

670020008 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Bhawani Basic School

670130002 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Ganga Basic School

670240004 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Ghatal Basic School

670240006 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Kailash Basic School

670020001 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Kalika Basic School

670240007 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Khapar Basic School

670190001 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Pancha Laxmi Basic School

670240008 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Pandav Basic School

670240009 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Rishidev Basic School

670240010 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Sagar Basic School

670190014 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Budhinanda   Shree Shunanda Bed Bidhyashram Gurukul Tribenidham

670220007 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Gaumul       Brahmadev Babike

670090005 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Gaumul       Dharmodaya Basic School

670220008 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Gaumul       Panas Babike

670090006 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Gaumul       Prabhat Basic School

670090016 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Gaumul       Pragatishil Babike

670250006 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Bageshwori Secondary School

670050001 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Budhinanda Basic School

670050002 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Ganga Basic Shool

670050003 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Goswora Basic School

670020010 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Jana Jyoti Basic School

670020002 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Janata Secondary School

670050010 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Lohasur Basic School

670250005 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Mangal Maya Basic School

670250004 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Nepal Rastriya Basic School

670050006 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Rumdi Basic School

670050007 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Himali       Thulakot Secondary School

670140001 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Khaptad Chhededaha       Masteshwori Basic School

670030004 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Swami Kartik Khapar       Himchuli Basic School

670160007 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Swami Kartik Khapar       Manmohan Smreeti Basic School

670030010 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Swami Kartik Khapar       Masteshwari Dhawalpura Child Development Center

670170028 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Triveni   Balkalyan Babike

670080010 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Triveni   Bartadevi Babike

670080014 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Triveni   Janakalyan Babike

670080012 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Triveni   Khapardevsthali Babike

670080011 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Triveni   Nawajyoti Babike

670080009 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Triveni   Saimandu Babike

670080015 Sudurpashchim  Bajura Triveni   Suryadaya Babike

730030017 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Amargadhi   Ashigram Primary School

730030015 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Amargadhi   Bhumiraj Primary School

730030016 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Amargadhi   NeelKantha Basic School
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730210016 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Adarsha Jyoti  basic school

730130037 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Bhawaninavyug Baljyoti basic school Vittesal

730210002 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Janjyoti Basic School

730210022 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Nawa Yug Pra VI Parashuram 2 Surkhal

730210019 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Samaiji Basic School

730130034 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Saraswati Basic School

730130011 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Siddha Bhagawati  basic school

730130032 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Siddha Bhagawati Pra Vi Debari

730210001 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Siddhanath Basic School

730210026 Sudurpashchim  Dadeldhura Parshuram   Suryodaya Pra VI Parashuran 2 Damotak

750110005 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Byans       Chauridhar Basic School Naji

750320003 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Aidibag Secondary School Maikholi

750260004 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Bramhadev Pra V

750350009 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Hunainath Balichan Basic School Bhataejar

750260015 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Kalashaini Pra V

750260007 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Kedar Nath Basic School  Ratauda

750320015 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Khodai Nath Pra V

750260002 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Krishna Ma. Vi. Lali

750350004 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Latainath Basic School  Bitthad Chaud

750250007 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Latainath Basic School Paitoli

750250005 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Latainath Basic SchoolManbisa

750320013 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Latainath Pra V

750320001 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Latinath Model Secondary School Chaupata

750260011 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Malika Arjun Basic School

750320009 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Malika Arjun Besic School

750350006 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Malikarjun Adharbhut Vidyalaya Garadi

750350010 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Lekam       Pancha Dev Basic School Binkhali

750090009 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Mahakali   Ashigada Basic School

750050006 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Mahakali   Topinath Basic School

750160007 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Bhawany Basic School 

750160011 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Bhumeshwory Basic School 

750270004 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Bisewar Basic School

750270008 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Hangshabahini Basic School

750270013 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Kailpal Bal Bikash kendra

750160014 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Kalpana Bal Bikas kendra

750270012 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Khandanda Basic School

750160003 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Latinath Basic  School

750270002 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Mahadev Basic School

750070011 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Mashta balbikas kendra

750380015 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Siddhabinayak Basic School

750270010 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Shree Yuwabarsa Basic School

750270001 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Marma       Sreee Jyoti Basic School

750370006 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Naugad       Bhairabnath Basic School

750130010 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Naugad       Bhawani Bal Bikas kendra

750370009 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Naugad       Bhawani Basic School

750370008 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Naugad       Dadabag Basic School,

750370012 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Naugad       Durga Bhawani Bal Bikas kendra
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750120017 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Naugad       Melgaira Bal bikas kendra

750020013 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Bhairab Nath Basic School, Dobata

750150005 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Galainath Betaleshwor Basic School, Nayal

750300005 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Janapriya Basic School, Ratapani

750170009 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Kailashkut Pra V

750080002 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Latainath Pra Vi Chola

750300006 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Navdeb Basic School, Kandapari

750020010 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Saraswati Basic School, Amtoli

750170003 Sudurpashchim  Darchula Shailyashikhar   Shiba Basant Basic School, Kedepatal

700110015 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Baljyoti Balbikas kendra

700030026 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Charken Balbikas kendra

700110016 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Gotheridanda Balbikas kendra

700030023 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Janapriya Balbikas kendra

700030020 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Kailpal Mate Balbikas kendra

700360011 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Koldada Balbikas kendra

700030029 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Kuldev Balbikas kendra

700030021 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Laligurans Balbikas kendra

700320004 Sudurpashchim  Doti Badikedar       Nabodya  Basic School

700460006 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Amar Pra V

700250001 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Bhagabateshwar Secondary School

700120006 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Bheshma Pra V

700460004 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Devbasthal Pra V

700460007 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Karkateshwar Secondary School

700270001 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Krishna Dhauchadi  Basic School

700270004 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Naba Prtibha Pra V

700460009 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Namuna Basic School

700120005 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Nawa Jyoti Basic

700120007 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Owadeu Pra V

700060002 Sudurpashchim  Doti Bogatan Phudsil       Sautimandau Pra V

700130009 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Bhageshwor Basic school

700300004 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Chudeleswor Basic School

700130005 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Kedareshwor Basic School

700300009 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Masteswor Basic School Setigau Doti

700130059 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Nijamati Karmchari Residential School

700130018 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Sarada Basic School

700130002 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Shila Devi Primary School, Silgadhi Doti

700130008 Sudurpashchim  Doti Dipayal Silgadhi   Tedi Basic School

700190008 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       Adarsha Dalit Janajati ECD Center

700440007 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       ASHIM BASIC SCHOOL

700390007 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       BHAGAWATI BASIC SCHOOL

700190001 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       GHANTESWAR BASIC SCHOOL

700340010 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       JAGADAMBA BASIC SCHOOL

700440009 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       KAPHALESWAR BASIC SCHOOL

700390006 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       MALIKA BASIC SCHOOL

700340012 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       Nabjyoti Basic School

700150004 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       NAVAJOTI BASIC SCHOOL

700390013 Sudurpashchim  Doti Jorayal       SHARASWATI BASIC SCHOOL
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700170005 Sudurpashchim  Doti Purbichauki       Bajkoti Basic School

700220003 Sudurpashchim  Doti Purbichauki       Gyankunj Basic

700170003 Sudurpashchim  Doti Purbichauki       Paropakar Basic

700280002 Sudurpashchim  Doti Sayal       Himalaya ma vi sayal 6 Dalekh

700280004 Sudurpashchim  Doti Sayal       Mahakali  Ma.VI.  Alaitwada

700070006 Sudurpashchim  Doti Sayal       Tedi Mahadev basick school

700510002 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Akhanda Jyoti Basic School

700370006 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Kailash Basic School

700400005 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Mahadev Basic School

700400008 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Masta Shankrit Gurukul Vidhyashram

700370011 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Nakurala Basic School 

700400006 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Panchashila Basic School

700400001 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Radhakrishna Basic School

700470006 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Durga Basic School 

700020003 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Kafaleshwor Basic School 

700380003 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Kalapateshwor Basic School  

700370013 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Kaphaleswar Basic School 

700370008 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Kaphali Basic School 

700470002 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Padakheti Basic School 

700400007 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Saraswati Basic School 

700020007 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Shree Sharshwoti Basic School 

700400004 Sudurpashchim  Doti Shikhar   Ugratara Basic School

710040011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Bhajani   Bal Bidya Mandir Pra V. Thengarpur

710190009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Bhajani   Sonpal Pra V

710280016 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Adarsha Sishu Sadan Pra V Chure-1, Bajadi

710280007 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Bhairaun Basic School,Simali

710380004 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Gwasi Basic school

710280020 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Jan Jagriti Pra V

710280001 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Jana Jagriti Pra V

710280017 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Kalika Basic School Chure-1 Jiretola, kailali

710280012 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Kedareswar Basic school

710200016 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Masta Adharbhut Vidyalaya

710200014 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Saraswati  Basic School

710200015 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Saraswati Basic School

710280023 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Chure       Saraswati Pra V

710100002 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  B P Basic School

710330015 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Bal Srijana Basic School, Khedabasti

710100088 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Behada Baba Pra V

710330009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Bhu Pu Sainik Primary school

710440005 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Deependra Charpate Secondary School, Bhada

710100056 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Dhangadhi Model Technical  Secondary School, Dhangadhi Gaon

710330021 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Jan Sahayogi Basic School, Bahuliya

710100043 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Jana Kalyan Secondary School, Jugeda

710100087 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Madarsa Gausiya Garib Nawaj

710330016 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Narmadeshwar Aadarsha Sanskrit Vidhyapeeth Gurukul

710100009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Nava Durga Basic School, Janakbasti

710330011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Panchodaya Secondary School
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710100064 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Rastriya Madarsa Muslim Basic School, Pashupatitole

710100007 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Rastriya Tulasiram  Secondary School

710100001 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Sharada Secondary School

710330001 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Dhangadhi Sub  Shiva Shankar Basic School, Fulbari

710070011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Gauriganga   Amar Secondary School

710070041 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Gauriganga   Narendra Shah Smriti pra.vi

710070017 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Gauriganga   Nawa Jivan Basic School

710240014 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Gauriganga   Saraswati Primary School

710240008 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Gauriganga   Singhasan Basic School

710240017 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Gauriganga   Sishu Sudhar Pra V

710240019 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Gauriganga   Srijanshil Primary School

710370009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Ghodaghodi   Kalika Basic School

710350011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Ghodaghodi   Shanti Adhar V

710150015 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Godawari    Shree Ram Basic School

710150024 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Godawari   Bhagawati Basic School

710150025 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Godawari   Gawashi Basic School

710150004 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Godawari   Shivagauri Basic School

710390003 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Godawari   Siddha Baba Pra V jonapur

710150030 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Godawari   Siddha Bhagawati Pra V

710390002 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Godawari   Suryodaya Pra V

710260003 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Janaki       Gayatri Basic School

710170005 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Janaki       Hira Basic School

710310009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Janaki       Kalika Basic School

710310016 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Janaki       Rukmani Basic School

710180014 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Joshipur       Indrayeni Besic School

710180020 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Joshipur       Madarasa Rijbiya Madintul Islam

710050010 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Joshipur       Ram Janaki Pra Vi

710130013 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Aadarsh Bal Pra Vi Surmi

710360007 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Bageshwari Pra Vi Chhatakpur basanta

710430008 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Balkalyan Pra V Dudhiya

710130011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Bishnu Pra.VI.

710360006 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Butakhuwa PraV Bipatpur

710020009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Housalpur Balbikas Center

710130005 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Jana Kalyan Pra Vi

710130010 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Jana Srijana Pra Vi

710430003 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Janata Pra V Lausa

710160005 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Janata Pra Vi Mohanour

710130009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Janata Saraswati Pra V

710130006 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Laxmi Pra Vi  Simrana

710320008 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Manakamana Pra V

710160009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Mashani Betal Pra Vi Bisanpur

710430010 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Nabadipe Pra V

710160011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Ramjanaki Pra Vi Kalimai

710160016 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Sankar Pra Vi

710130015 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Sarsowati Pra Vi Sittalpur

710130008 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Shiv  Shakti  Basic School

710320001 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Shiva Pra Vi Gobraila
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710020005 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Shiva Shankar Pra Vi Basauti

710320005 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Kailari       Suryoday Pra Vi Sadakpur

710060018 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Lamkichuha   Madrassa Arabiya Narul Islam Basic School

710340013 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Lamkichuha   Madrassa Gausiya Garib Namaj Basic School

710400007 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Araniko Rastriya Basic School, Kuine

710250012 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Arunodaya Adharbhut Bidyalay

710400015 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Bhairab Basic School, Naulakot

710300002 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Bhrikuti Adharbhut Bidyalay

710300011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Bhurkuti Pra Vi Chishille

710250004 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Bindhyachal Adharbhut Bidyalay

710120025 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Chadani Basic School

710250014 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Deudhari Adharbhut Vidyalaya

710120023 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Deurali Basic School

710300008 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Gagan Adharbhut V

710300009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Janata Adharbhut Bidyalay

710400022 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Janata Basic School, Bagerawa

710400031 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Kachale Shiksha Sadan Basic School

710300007 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Kalika Basic School

710300010 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Karnali Pra V

710300001 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Mahendra Secondary School, Koltadi

710300003 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Malika basic school Nawali

710250002 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Mohanyal Pra V

710250011 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Nav Bihani Adharbhut vidyalay

710400004 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Nawadurga  Rastriya Basic School, Tamcha

710400020 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Pasang Basic School

710250009 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Saraswati Adharbhut Bidyalay

710250013 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Saraswati Adharbhut Vidyalaya

710400019 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Saraswati Basic School

710400026 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Mohanyal       Shiva Kalyankari Adharbhut Vidyalay

710420042 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Gynodaya Pra V

710420001 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Jyoti Primary School

710080008 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Kaileshwor Ved Vidhyashram

710080002 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Kalika Rastriya Pra V

710080006 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Karnali Rastrya Pra V

710420014 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Kedareshwor Pra V ,Tikapur

710420071 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Madrassa Ishlahul Muslemin

710420041 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Mukta Kamyia Aa V

710420030 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Pashupati Nath Pra V

710420026 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Saraswati Secondary School

710420072 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Saraswoti Basic School Tikapur-1

710420058 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Shree Mallika Vidyapeeth Gurukul Shivanagar

710420033 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Shree Nepal Ex-Army School

710080001 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Shree Rastriya Aadharbhut Viddhyalaya Arunaphanta

710420045 Sudurpashchim  Kailali Tikapur   Tikapur Kanya   Pra V

720040003 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Bedkot   Bal Jyoti secondary school bedkot-4,Baitada

720190008 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Bedkot   Prem Singh Dhami Smriti Basic school, Gauji

720040011 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Bedkot   Saraswati  Secondary School Dharampur
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SchoolCode  District Local Level SchoolName

अनुसूची १- तोकिएिो समयावधि भित्र IEMIS प्रणाऱीमा माग पेश नगन ेववद्याऱयिो वववरणः

720180017 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Belauri   Agrasan Pra V Motipur

720020008 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Beldandi       Radha Krishna Jana Priya Basic School

720110156 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Bheemdatt   Hunainath Non Formal Adult School

720110069 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Bheemdatt   Kalika Basic School

720110157 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Bheemdatt   Mahakali Sharada Pith Veda Vidyashram Gurukul Basic School

720110153 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Bheemdatt   Shivdham Gurukulam Basic School

720090025 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Krishnapur   Siddhanath Aadharbhut V.

720070015 Sudurpashchim  Kanchanpur Shuklaphanta   Mangal Pra V



129

Baikunthanath paramabaidik bidhya pratisthanam gurukulam,Bharatpur-4



130

Chandeshwari Rastriya Basic School, Syandgi



131

Chainpur Community Child Development Centre



132

Namuna Baudhik Apangata Adharbhut Bisesh Bidyalaya



133

Bishnu Secomdary School, Baiteshwor-1,Dolakha

Gramin Samudayik Swastha Bikash ECD Centre



134



135

Madan Ashrit Adarsha Adharbhut Vidyalaya



136

Brahmananda Saraswati Vedic Gurukulum

INTL JONANG YOGI WISDOM SCIENCE SCHOOL

Nyingma Palyul Urgen Dorje Chholing Secondary School

Navajagaran Mahila Baikalpic Grihini Vidyalaya



137

Nepal Ved Vidyashram Sanskrit Secondary School



138



139

Shubha Shree Baikalpik Mahila Viddhalaya

Bidhya Kunja Non-Formal Secondary School

Chandeshwori  Shristikanta Secondary school



140



141

MAHARSHI MUDAGAL SANDIPANI GURUKUL

Shree Palanchok Bhagawati Secondary School



142



143



144



145



146

Shree Secondary School, Gokulganga-6, Pharpu



147



148



149

Janajivan Bidyashram Primary School, Jasmantar

Kamala Janajyoti Basic Level School, Khoriya

Kamala Janajyoti Secondary School, Silame

KamalKanya Primary School, Majhabohore

Nawajyoti Prarambhik Balbikas Kendra Terse

Sunaulo Prarambhik Balbikas Kendra Deurali

Shree Balkalyan Primary  school  pokharidada

Shree Janakalyan Primary School Pathibhara

Shree Janapriya Primary School Bhaluthumka



150

Shree Mahakali Primary School Tallochanaute

Shree Suryodaya Primary School Khanigaun

Shree Jana Jagaran Basic School Gorbhanjyang

Shree Jana Kalyan Primary Schol Charghare

SHREE PHULPINGKOT SECONDARY SCHOOL



151

Sat Kanya Kalika Devi Aadharvut Bidyalaay



152

Rajeshwori Madhyamik Vidyalaya Open School



153



154

Dhaulagiri Deaf Residential Secondary School

Saraswati Primary school, Narayansthan, Armaha



155

Madrasa Ahale Sunnat Gulshan Faizur Rasool



156

Madarasa  Sayyadina Abubakar Letahfizul Quran

Madrassa Hanfia Rajbiya Prathamik Vidhyalaya

Prithvi Narayan Bal Bikash Prathamik Vidhyalaya



157



158

BINDYAWASINI GURUKUL BIDHYASHRAMA

GUPTESHWOR MAHADEV VED BIGYAN PATHASALA



159

POKHARA CHISAKHOLA VEDA VIDYASHRAM

SHITALADEVI COMMUNITY SECONDARY SCHOOL

SHREE SIDDHA BARAHA GURUKUL BIDHARASARAM

SHUKRARAJ BALABHADRA SECONDARY SCHOOL

SIDDHA PAROPAKAR BAIDIK GURUKUL ASHRAM



160

TRIBHUBHAN SHANTI SECONDARY SCHOOL

Vikramshila Buddhist Bidya Sasthan Basic Level



161

KALIKA SHIKSHA MANDIR PRIMARY SCHOOL

Shree Tsarang Choedhe Shedrup Dharkellilng Gumba



162



163

Yogi Narharinath Adhyatma Bigyan Gita Pathshala

Gaurishankar Primari School Damphaghera



164

pipalpokhari community child development centre

siddeshwor community child development centre



165

GAURISHANKAR  community  bal bikash kendra"

NETRAJYOTI  community bal bikash kendra

SRIJANSHIL CCDC community bal bikash kendra

THULI BARAHI  community bal bikash kendra



166



167

Deep Jyoti Early Child Development Center

SHREE BHANU SANSKRIT SECONDARY SCHOOL

SHREE BIDHYA NIKUNJA SECONDARY SCHOOL

SHREE MANOHAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHANU-8, TANAHUN

SHREE SARASWATI SADAN SECONDARY SCHOOL



168



169

Maharshi Vedvyas Vedvidyashram(Gurukul Sanskrit vidhyalaya)

SHREECHAUR ABHIBHABAK BALBIKAS KENDRA



170

Madarasa Kadariya O Madina Basic school 

 Palti Basic School mahabu -01 kharigaira Kalasim Dailekh

Janashewa Basic School Mahabu -6 Bagakhor Dailekh

Kailash Basic School mahabu 06 utiseni Dailekh

Nepal Rastrya Basic School mahabu -06 Akapate Dailekh  

Pipaldanda basic school mahabu -5 Kashikandh Dailekh

Saraswati Basic School Mahabu -4 kaprikhola Dailekh



171



172

Malika Akhanda Gurukul Sanskrit Bed Bidhyapith

Janachetana Samudayak Balbikash Kendra



173



174



175



176

Lauthi Bal Bikash Kendra, Karkha Jamir (Community Based)

Nepal Rastriya Basic School  Karkha  Jamir, Mugu

SHREE BHAWANI POKHARI BALBIKAS KENDRA



177

Shree Pariwartan Gowachaur Balbikash Kendra

Janachetana Adharbhut Vidyalaya Lasunbari Sakh

Saraswati Sisukalyan Adharbhut Vidyalaya Sipri



178

Shree Sharada Janakalyan Secondary School Kalimati-3,Salyan



179

Malika Basic School Kumakh-2,Barule,Salyan

Shree Bal Bhairab  Adharbhut Vidyalaya Thari

Shree Bhairab Pra Vi KaphalGaira,Barahatal-1,Surkhet

Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School Madanichaur

Bhairab Adharbhut Vidyalaya  Ramrikanda Birendranagar -14

Jun Tara pravi  khorke birendranagar, 6 Surkhet

Nepal Rastriya Basic School Patalghurichaur

Nera Pra V Kholakate Chingad 3 Matela Surkhet



180

Nepal Rastriya Basic School sanokhaltakura



181



182

Bhagawad Bhakti Ashram Dewarsi Sanskrit Bidhalaya

Saptarisi Gurukul Sanskrit Bed Bidhayasram

Gauri Sankar Siwalaya Gayatri Swarupashram Gurukul

Krishnadwaipayan Gurukul Ved Bidyasram

 Shree Buddha Adarsha Secondary School  

Shree bashishtha sanskrit gurukul vidyapeeth



183

Ram Janaki Thatha Rameshor Sanskrit Gurukul

Maheshwar sureshwar matrichhaayan gurukulam



184

Jana Sahayog Aadharbhut Bidhyalaya (1-3)

JANATA AADHARBHUT BIDAYALAYA AARKHUTAR

Mahakali Pancha Kanya Aadharbhut bidyalaya



185

Shree Ramailo Praarmvhik Sikchya Kendra 



186

Madarasa Islamiya Quran Aadharbhut Vidyalaya

Madinatul Aadharbhut Vidyalaya Madarasa

Baijanath Adhikari Prarambik Sanskrit Bhadyapith



187

Darul Ulum Mahamadi  Madrassa basic School

Gopeshwor Bed Bidhya Ashram Basic School

Nepali Rahamaniya Madrassa Basic School

Islamiya  Adharbhut Vidayalay harishchandragadi

Islamiya Huseniya Adharbhut Vidayalay Dainiya Sunwarshi-9 Morang

Madrasha Rahamaniya Adbarbhut Vidyalay

Madrassa Islamiya Rasidiya Adarbhut Vidayalay Sikty Sunwarshi -8 Morang



188



189

Ngingma Chyangchhyup Chhyuling Gumbaba

Agnikasing Adharbhut Bidhyalay tumbewa 4



190

samudayama adharith himali balbikas kendra



191

Padma Kanya basic school dandapangma-4



192



193

Shrijanga Uksingh Nesam Him Bhahuvasik Adharbhiut Bidhyalaya

Janata Pra V Dharan-5,  Thingabari, Sunsari



194

Madrassa Saiyadana Abubakar Sindhinka Raji

Phaudar Sthan Adharbhut  V, Gadhi-4, Sunsari

Nepal Rastriya Hari Madhyamik vidhyalaya

Shahid Smriti Aawasiya Madhyamik Vidhyalaya, Itahari

Loktantra Agamalal Adharbhut Vidhyalaya

Motiram Basic School, Yuddhaganj, Koshi R.M-4



195

Kanchanjangha Bauddhasadan Tamu Dhee



196

Dambar Rudreshwor Matapita Basic School



197

Shree Kausila Basic School Barbhanjyang Phurke

Shree Panchakanya Basic School Tapli Ranipokhari

Madrasa Madina Jamiyatul Kurran Pra V Khaijanpur

Shree Triyuga Baidik Hansa Amara Gurukulam

Panini Bed Biddhya Asharm Religious school

Gulsane Taiba Israululum Madrassa Guruwa Gaun

Gurukul Gayatri Biddhya Pitha Guruwagaun

Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School , Baijanath-8 Titihiriya, Banke



198

Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School, Baijanath-7

Darul Uloom Ibrahimiya Gulsane Khalil Madrassa

Laligurans Balbikas Kendra Pahadenpurwa

Radha Krishna  Bal Bikas Kendra Liharpurwa



199

Rapti Bal Bikas Kendra Babupurwa Jafarpurwa

Madrassa Ahalesunnat Talimul Kuran Banjaregaun

Madrassa Gulshane Mustafa Maniharantole

Nuri masjid Tatha madarasa islamiya anwarul kuran

Madrassa Arabiya Darul Wulum Khalillullah

Madrassa Islamiya Jamiya Arabiya Baharul Uloom

Ramjanaki Radhakrishna Sanskrit Gurukul Vidyalaya

Kadariya Asgarali Nasirul Wulum Madrassa

Madarasa Jamiya Makhdumiya Nurul Tamul Uloom

Madrassa Ahale Sunat Gausiya Rajaul Islam Mahtiniya

Madrassa Gausalbara Jamiya Ahalesunnat Jamuna



200

Madrassa Rajabiya Talimul Kuran Jantapur

Madrassa Rauful Gulshane Kadariya Ahale Sunnat

Adara Misbahiya Gulshane Danish Madrassa

Aljaiyatul Islamiya Rajaul Uloom Madrassa

Darul ulum Gulsane Madariya Jiyaul Habib

Gurukul Dev Sanskriti Gayattri Bidyapith Sanskrit Ps

madrasa Darul Wulum Juma Gharib Nawaz

Madrassa Jamiya  Miswahiya Chistiya Rahamatul Wulum

Madrassa Jamiya Habibiya Darul Raza Karkandau

Madrassa Kadariya Gulsane Raza Jhagarpur

Madrassa Yatimkhana Kadariya Aqbarul Wulum



201

Yatimkhana Darul Wulum Faijane Muftiya Aazam Chaulika

Madarasa Ahilesunnat Phaijane Raja Praseni

Madarasa Darusalam Alsalphiya Pra Vi Gadhawa

Madarasa Islamiya Mohammdiya Alsalphiya Koilabas

Goodlife pre-primary school and day care centre



202



203



204

Madarasa Ahilesunnat Kadiriya Faijul Olum

Madarasa-Ahalesunnat-Faijane-Gausiya ganeshpur



205

Immam Ahamad Bin Hambal Bikash Kendra

Madarasa Alamrkajul Islami Littalim Babawah

Madarasa Arabiya Ahalesunnat Khalilul Ulum

MADRASA DARE AITAM UMME AHMAD LIL-BANEEN

Madrassa Ahalesunnat Naimuolum Masjidtole

Madrassa Ahilesunnat Sirajulolum Niglihawa



206

Buddha Jyoti Adharbhut Viddyalay Kaudidihawa

Madarasa Ahalesunnat Faijemustafa Atikiya Pra Vi laxminagar

Madarasa Ahelesunnat Faijane Mustafa Naimiya Patana

Madarasad Ahalesunnat Nurul Wolum Bahadurganj

Madarsa Ahle Sunnat Faije Mustafa Naimiya Ghingaha

Madrassa Arabiya Ahale Sunnat Madintulwolum Karma

Madrassa Arerbiya Talimul islam krishnanagar -7

Ramashaibar Adharbhut Bidhyalay, Semara

Rastra  Sewak Adharbhut Bidhyalaya, Bakauli

Shree Nepal Rasriya Primary Level (0-5) school dewangadhiya

Durga Adharbhut Vidyalaya Thulo Buthaniya



207

Durga Bhawani  Aadharbhut vidyalay Udaypur

Madarasa Ahilesunnat Nuruloulam Surahniya

Madarasa Gausiya Ahalesunnat Faijurrasul

Madarasa Siddikiya Ahalesunnat Faijul Kuran jamuni

Madarasha Arbia Ahile Sunnat Misbahul Ulum Vijaynagar

Madarsa Arebia Ahale Sunnat Farukiya Aadharbhut Biddyalay Itrol

Madarsa Darul Walum  AlSalfiya Adharbhut Viddyalay, Alga

Madrassa Ahle Sunnat Anawarul Quran Masalke Aala Hazrat Kathautiya

Madrassa Arabiya Baharulolum Maharajganj

Madrassa Faijane Mustafa Adharbhut Vidyalaya

Shree Ratna Rajya Laxmi Adharbhut Vidyalaya

Madarasa Jameyah Autauhid Alkhairiyah, Mayadevi-08, Bijuwa, Kapilvastu

Shree Durga Mai Gurukul Sanskrit Bidyalaya



208

Jamiya Ahle Sunnat Misbahul uloom Miskiniya

Jamiya Makhdumiya Umme Habiba Girls College

Madarasa Jamiya Ahalesunnat Anabrul Ulum

Madrassa Darul Islah Sonbarsi (Kharendrapur) Kapilvastu

Shivagadhi Primary School Bijgauri Kapilvastu

Suresh Yadav Basic School Bishnupur Hathihawa

Ahalesunnat Faijalulum Chistiya Pra Vi Sultanawapur

Madrasa Arbiya Ahale Sunnanat Kamarul Olum

Madrassa arebiya ahale sunnat kamrul uloom khairatawa

Madrassa Rahamatiya Darul Ulum Shrirampur



209

Ved Vedang Sanskrit And Sadharan Secondary School



210

Shree Devwani Sanskrit Tatha Sadharan Secondary School

Bal Sikshya Basic School Mandreshakatichaur



211

Jana Kalyan Secondary School Paribartan 5 Rangkot Rolpa

Janasewa Model Secondary School Rangsi ,Rolpa

Nepal Rastriya Secondary School Maulabot , Ward No 5

Tribeni Basic School Paribartan 5 Rangkot , Rolpa



212

SHREE BALKALYAN MODEL BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI-7, DHORENI

SHREE BALKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI-1, YARI KARETI, ROLPA

SHREE BHANU BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI-6, BAJBOT, ROLPA

SHREE DURGA BHAWANI BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI -4, LAMPUTALICHAUR, ROLPA

SHREE JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI-5, JUGAR,ROLPA

SHREE JANA KALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI -4, BUDHAGAUN, ROLPA

SHREE SHIVA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI-2, DWARPANI, ROLPA

SHREE SURYODAYA BASIC SCHOOL, TRIVENI -6, RIJA , ROLPA



213

Madarsa Gulsan E Vhika Soba E Hifja Wa Kirat School

Nabin Audhyogic Kadar Bahadur Rita Secondary School

Raja-E-Mustafa Madrassa Adharbhut Vidhalaya

Madrassa Abu Aauva All Ansari Majhaganwa

Madrasa Islamia Samsul Olum,Purv Shivgadhiya

Janakalyan Swalamban Bachat Tatha Rin Sahakari Sanstha

Madarsa Kadariya Nijamiya Ahle Sunnat Faijul Uloom Narainapur

Madarsa Arabia Ahle Sunnat Sabrun Nisha

Madrassa Arabiya Ahale Sunnata Phaijul Olum Bairihawa(1-5)

Madrassa Gausiya Aahle Sunnat Nurul Olum(1-5)

Madrassa Gausiya Ahale Sunnat Phaiju Olum Chhipagada(1-4)

Madrassa Gausiya Rihabiya Ahale Sunnat Garib Nawaj(1-5)



214

Madrassa Jamiya Serajul Olum Dubauliya(1-5)

Madrassa Kadiriya Ahale Sunnat Phaijul Olumlum (1-5)

Madrassa Rijiviya Nurujl Olum Sitalapur (1-5)

Madarasa Arabia Ahalesunnat Nijamia Basadilia

Madrassa Islamia Kashimul Olum Galla Mandi

Chandi Parbati Early Child Develoment Centre

Mandrahani Early Child Develoment Centre

NEPAL RASHTRIYA AADHARBHUT VIDHALAYA DAMAR

SHREE NE RA PRA VI  JAYANAGAR CHIUTAHA BOHA

SHREE NEPAL RASTRIYA  MADHYAMIK WIDHYALAYA LAXMIPUR KOTWALI

Nepal national Basic Level School Tangiabasti



215

Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut School Bhalue Mils Area

Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut School Chakari

Nepal Rastriya Model Secondary School Bakuliya Bhawanipur

Saraswati Ne Ra Ma Vi jeetpursimra 19 inarwasira

Shree Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut Bidhyalaya Amadar-11,Bara

shree Samudayik adharbhut bidhalay - sagardina

Nepal Yatim Khana Islamiya Raghunathpur



216

Shree Bidhya Mandir Jogindar Sa Basic School Kalaiya -16 Bidhyanagar Bara

Shree Ne. Ra. Aadharbhut  Bidhalya, Bishambharpur

Shree Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya  Chotkifulbariya

Shree Nepal Rastriyal lower secondary School

shree sona  bishwanath aa bi majhauliya 16

Shree Ne Ra Aadharbhut Bi Galopati karaiyamai 3 Bara

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School Kolhabi-11 

nepal rastriya aadharbhut vidhalay inarwa

Nepal Rastriya Basic School Bariyapur-Semara

Nepal Rastriye Aadharbhut Vidhalaye Dharmapur

Nepal Rastriye Adharbhut  Vidhalaye  Telkuwa Mushaharitol

nepal rastriye adharbhut bidyalay M.G.M.M.6

Ram Janki  Aadharbhut vi mahagadhimai na pa 2



217

shree Dalit Uthan Adharbhut bidyalay madhuri jabdi

Shree Nath Baba Adharbhut Vidyalaya, piprabirta, kanchanpur

shree Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhut vidhalaya Malhani

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basic School  Sisahaniya

SHREE NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL

Shree Nepal National Basic School gulariya beldari

Shree Nepal National Basic School shreenagr bairiya 7

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL KACHORWA

Madarsa Arabiya Tajwidul Kuran Simraungadh

Nepal Loktantrik Basic School Dewapurteta

NEPAL NATIONAL BASIC SCHOOL RAMNAGAR

NEPAL RASHTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL BASWARIYA

Nepal Rastriya Basic School Lachhumanawa



218

Nepal Rastriya Basic School Mansagaradhath

Shankar Nepal Rastriya Basic School Bhagwanpur

ShivParwati Nepal Rastriya Basic School Dewapurteta

Aljami Atul Banat Najmul Ulum Musaharna

Shree Janjati Pra V Majhariya 6 Dharampur

Madarsha Gausiya Anbarul Ulum, Deuri Parbaha - 7 , Dhanusha

Shree Ram Janaki Secondary School Jhitakahiya

Madarsa Mohamadiya Salfiya Ekrahi Mudiba

Madrassa Darul Olum Hafiya Seratul Muslemin



219

Madarsa  Jamiya Garib Nawaj Yagybhumi(kisanpur)

Madarsa Darul Olum Ahamadiya Dhanusha Govindpur

Madarsa Gausiya Nuriya Kisanpur (Bhagawanpur)

Madarsa Gausul Bara Umaprampur (Nausay Bhigha)

Saraswati National Basic School Thakaldhari

Adharbhoot(0-7) Vidyalay Chhayahatar Bigaha Pokhari

MADARASA GULSANE MADINA AND MASJID NURI NEPALI



220

Shree Janta Rashtriya Adharbhut (0-5) Vidyalay Lalbahadur Tol

Madarsa Islamiya Gulsane Madina Nauwakhor

Madarsa Darul Tohit Al Salfiya Pra Khe Mahuwa

Madarsa Mohmadiya Salfiya Khajuri Chanha

Madrassa Darul Hadish Al Salfiya Mahuwa Pra Khe



221

Jamiya Imam Ahamdareja Madrassa Rupaitha

Madarsa Darul Olum Ataye Mustafa Bela-23  Janakpurdham

MADARSA NURIYAT OLUM JANAKPURDHAM

Markzuddarajatis Sunniah Madarsa Gullsane Ajmeri



222

Madarsa Gulsane Reja Dubarkot Hathaletaba

Madarsa Gulsane Reja Faijile Bareli Gopalpur

Shree Gadesman Nabadurga Pra V Gamhariya

Madarsa Ahale Sunnat Rajae Mustafa Taraptti

Madarsa Hedaytul Muslemin Mithileshwar Mauwahi

Shree Ganga Prasad Technical & Vocational Secondary School Thera 



223

Madaesa  razviya Ishlahul Musalemin Ragunathpur

Muslim Samudayik Gulsen Madina Madrassa



224

Madarsa Islamiya Bajame Reja Chalki Bijalpura

Nepal Ra Narayani Secondary School Chalki Bijalpura

Shree Janata Basic School Tuteshwar Khayarmara

Shree Janata Sukumbasi Adharbhut vidyalaya Hathilet

Shree Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut vidyalaya Damarbhanjyang

Shree Rastriya Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya, Bhabsi

Shree Rastriya Adharbhut Vidhyalay Khajuriya

Shree Rastriya Basic School Nayatol Satakholi

Shree Saraswati Vidya Mandir Basic School

Janata Rastriya Adharbhut Vidyalaya Batauwa

Shree Janata Aadharbhut Vidhyalaya Rajkhor

Shree Nepal Rastriya Aadharbhur Vidyalaya, Kalipur

Shree Rameswar phuljhariya Aadharbhut (1-5) Vidhyalaya
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Madarsa Husainaya Darul Olum Simardahi

Darul Olum Kadariya Mishbahul Muslemin

Eklavya basic 0-3 School Haridarshan Tengar
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Nepal Rashtriya Aadharbhut vi. Bishwombharpur

Madarsa Hanaphiya Jiyawool Islam Parsa Devadh

Madrassa Anware Mushtak Parsa Dewadh

Shree Arunodaya Kopila Adharbhut Vidhyalay

Shree Nepal Rastriya Adharbhoot V Tharghati Chaphi

Shree Bhagawati Ne.Ra.Ba.Maina Yadav Pra V gardawal

Kuliya Umme Kulshum Lilbanat secondary school

Maisthan Bal Bidya Mandir Gawah Adhar V

Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut Vidyalaya Belwaparsauni

Pandit Ramdeni Tiwari Adharbhut Vidhyalaya
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Islamiya Makatab Madrassa Bikhampur Pipra

Maktab Islamiya Azajul Ulum Jagarnathpur

Shree Ne.Ra. Adharbhut V. Hariharpurt-9 Gulariya

Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School Dhobini 1,2,3

Shree Shambhu Prasad Adharbhut Vidyalay Hariharpur Utartole

Madrassa Isalamiya Darul Ulum Jame Masjid Isalampur

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Dasauta Janakitola

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Jamuniya

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Janakitola Dasauta

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Madhopur

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Pipardadi

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School Bisunpurwa

Shree Nepal Rastriya Basik  School suhapur

Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School Chiljhapti

Shree Nepal Rastriya Primary School prasauni sira

Shree Nepal Rastriya Secondary School Masihani-5,parsa



228

Shree Santi Nepal Rastriya Basik  School  Bijbania

SHREE NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL Kattibaluwa

Shree Nepal National Basic School Jayrajpur

Sri Nepal Rastriya Adharbhut Schoo Biruwa

Makhtab Bhishwaul Ulum Kauwaban Kataiya
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Shree Guddar Naieem Adharbhut Vidyalaya
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Madrassa Darusalam Basuna Sapgada Pra V

SHREE RADHA KRISHNA SECONDARY SCHOOL

Shree Ram Janki Primary School Pathara  7
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Samimul Olum Girl Madrassa Rampur Khap

Abbdush Shakur Islamik Madharsa Bhesahi

Bal Kalyan Samudayik Adharbhut Vidyalaya

Bal Sadan Samudayik Adharbhut Vidyalaya

Chetapunkaliya Adarsha Adharbhut Vidyalaya

Ma Saraswati Adharbhut Vidyalaya Laxminiya

Ymuna Koushalya Smriti Adharbhut Vidyalaya

Jan Bhavna Pra. Vi. Mathatole Rajdevi   -06, Rauthat

Janta Pra. Vi. Motipur Rajdevi   -1, Rautahat

Shree National Durga Tara Basic School Malhaniyan-113

Janata Secondary School Kataiya Phattepur
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Sakhuwa Lakshanpatti Secondary School Mahuki Pathargada

Shree Birendrakeshari Khemraj Janata Basic School

Madrassa Mohmadiya Darul Hadis Banarjhula
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Shree Indra Laxmi Narayan Singh (Rajput) Basic School

Shree Public  Secondary School Launia Tilathi

Shree RashtriyaPrimary School  Sakarpura Mukhiyatole Mukhiya Tole

Saraswati Janta Secondary School Lohajara
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Shivan Funiya Devi Janta Secondary School, Pipara, Nokailwa

Shree Aadharbhut Vidhyalay Tribhuwannagar Shekhtol

Shree Jaldhar Kamaldev Model Secondary School

Shree Madhur Kunti Maya Secondary School, Padariya

Madarasha Esalamiya Hedhaytula Musalemin

Madarasha Gaushiya Birta Bajar Babarganj

Madarsha Rahmaniya Gulsane raza  Chandranagar-1 kisanpur

Shankar Singh Chandrawati Sarbajanik Basic School

Madrassa Rajaya Mustafa,Dhankaul Pachbari

Madarsa Merajula Ooluma Godaita-5, Ramban, sarlahi
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Madarsa Rijwiya Garib Nawaz, Parta Tole, Harion-7

Madarsha  Nuriya Kamrul Olum, Balganga Harion-11

Madarsha Islamiya Sasapur, Ganeschok, Harion- 4

Madrasa Phaijane Garib Nawaz Taiwanchok Harion- 10

Madrassa Eman Ahamda Raja Hripur 5 Majurwa

Janata Adharbhut school Kabilasi 8 kabilasi

Shree Janta Adharbhut School,Kabilasi-3,Sarlahi
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Madrassa Jame Atul Banatul Momenath Jalsa Road

Shreemati Krishnadevi Janta Secondary School

Shreemati Laxmi Devi Janata secondary school

Madarsa Husainia Islamia Arabia Magarabi Mohalla

Madrasa Miftahul Uloom Shumali Mohalla Mahanour

Madarsa Ahale Sunnat Nurool Islam Siddiki Itatar

Madrasa Darul Uloom Ahle Sunnat Garib Nawaz
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Madarsa Hanfiya Ahalesunnat Gulshane Madina

Pabitri Devi Jibachh Yadav Aa Vi Bariyarpatti

Hanuman Prasad Sharda Secondary School Inarwa

Madarsa Islamiya Gausool Uloom Gamhariya

Janaekta Salhesh Aa Vi Mainamaini Chattan
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MADARSA AHALE SUNNAT TAJDARE MADINA GOLBAZAR

MADARSA RAHAMANIA AL SALFIA GOVINDPUR

Madrassa Jameatul Wanat Kanya Pathashala Balkawa Bazar



239

Darul ulam Rajara mustafa madarssa manharwa

Madrassa Hanfiya Mohammad Reja Shobhapur

Madrasa Mazharul Uloom Al Salafiya Kharukyahi

Mahad Al Banat Al Salihat Kanya Biddalay  Kharukyahi
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Shahid Pramod Smriti Basic School Mirjapur

Brajamohan Jhabburam Janta Ma Vi Madar

Chandra Narayan Yadav Aa Vi Sukhachaina



241

Madarsa Darul Uloom Qasmi Barkati Lagdi Gadiyani

Nagendra Ganga Gohiwar Aa Vi Nawakatol

HANSARAJ SANJHADEVI YADAV AA VI LANGURWA BALAHI
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Bhagwati Basic School, PuNaPa-9 Gabarjal, Baitadi

Bhumiraj Basic School, PuNaPa-3, Salleban, Baitadi

DATTATREYA RATASILA TRIBENIDHAM GURUKUL

Galinath Basic School, PuNaPa -8 Lamuni, Baitadi

Jana Chetana Basic School, PuNaPa-7, Kotila

Janjyoti Basic School, PuNapa-6 Khadayatgaun

Latainath Balbikash Kendra, PuNaPa-1, Kopikhet

Sunjuni Basic School, PuNaPa-5, Salkatai, Baitadi

Tirpur Basic School PuNaPa-2, Borigaun, Baitadi
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SHREE BHUMIRAJ COMMUNITY BASIC SCHOOL PHATKEDHUNGA

SHREE KAILPAL BASIC SCHOOL (1-5) KHAKALAI

SHREE RAJPUR BASIC SCHOOL (1-3) SAUGADA

Bhumiraj basic school surnaya 6 pipaladhar
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Shree Shunanda Bed Bidhyashram Gurukul Tribenidham

Masteshwari Dhawalpura Child Development Center
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Bhawaninavyug Baljyoti basic school Vittesal

Hunainath Balichan Basic School Bhataejar

Latinath Model Secondary School Chaupata
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Galainath Betaleshwor Basic School, Nayal
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Adarsha Sishu Sadan Pra V Chure-1, Bajadi

Deependra Charpate Secondary School, Bhada

Dhangadhi Model Technical  Secondary School, Dhangadhi Gaon

Narmadeshwar Aadarsha Sanskrit Vidhyapeeth Gurukul
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Rastriya Madarsa Muslim Basic School, Pashupatitole
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Madrassa Arabiya Narul Islam Basic School

Madrassa Gausiya Garib Namaj Basic School

Nawadurga  Rastriya Basic School, Tamcha

Shree Mallika Vidyapeeth Gurukul Shivanagar

Shree Rastriya Aadharbhut Viddhyalaya Arunaphanta

Bal Jyoti secondary school bedkot-4,Baitada

Prem Singh Dhami Smriti Basic school, Gauji
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Mahakali Sharada Pith Veda Vidyashram Gurukul Basic School


